
Exacta, Trifecta Superfecta Early Double (1-2)

PURSE $5,500
Maryland Preferred Non-Winners $2,000 Last 4 Starts or 3 Ext. PM Races Lifetime Optional Claiming: $7,500 
ROSECROFT Trackman Selections: 1-4-3-7 Driver Selections Billy Carter: #4 over #8  

TROT
1 MILE
WARM UP - Red1

POST - 7:15   CR 75

Date/Race Track Cnd Purse Class 1Q 2Q 3Q Finish CR    SR Post 1Q Call 2Q Call 3Q Call Str Call Finish Horse's Times Odds Driver Med Var Comment Top 3 Finishers FS

            ROSECROFT RACEWAY - THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2026

~~198~~~50~~ ~48~~~28

 W BIB ROBERTS (St 129 W 19% P 13% S 15%)Trainer 

Red

2/1 Owner - Megan R Roberts,Henderson,MD;Graham Grace Stables LLC,Clifton,VA

1
Breeder - W Roberts,MD;Graham Grace Stbs,VA;M& W Stbs,NC

b g 11 Great George Two(MD®)-Endorphan Annie(MD)-Enjoy LavecJUDGE BOB® Â
Driver -  JONATHAN ROBERTS red-grn-wh (St 562 W 20% P 15% S 13% UDR .327) $1,665

Life  $500,957

2025
Off

       $0
  $35,540
  $42,980

153

155

1

PRcÁ

RcRÁ

10

7
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~18~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~2
~~~24~~~~2~~ ~~8~~~~2

2026

L4

MPNW4000L4900024ftRcRÁ1205Feb26 272 456 3126 1157 79 74 8L11.7 931 4158 Roberts, Jonatha88 Dowedealinandwhy, WhoodleHanover, SpyBooth9¼ 6½ 8873¼85¾º 6
MPNW6500L4900040ftRcRÁ1222Jan26 272 357 4126 4156 79 77 8L17.0 5429 3157 Roberts, Jonatha78 Timestorm, BraveByDesign, KJTheThirteenth10 8º 4¼675¼64¾ 7
MPNW6000L4900050gdRcRÁ1018Dec25 271 157 2126 1156 83 9L17.8 4Roberts, Jonatha88 SinatraDeVie, RoanRidge, RHotToddyds ds- ds88ds8dsix 7
MPNW4000L4900034ftRcRÁ1204Dec25 281 58 4126 3156 78 78 8L3.8 3130 157 Roberts, Jonatha24 WhoodleHanover, RHotToddy^, JudgeBob3¼º 1½ 2Ò211¼11½ 8
MPNW4000L4900045ftRcRÁ1120Nov25 274 158 1127 4156 77 73 9L6.4 0229 2157 Roberts, Jonatha88 ISeeAStar, WhoodleHanover, JudgeBob9½ 6º 3333½53¾º 9
MPNW4000L4750060ftRcRÁ1130Oct25 274 257 3126 3156 76 74 7L*0.4 -230 3156 Roberts, Jonatha13 TouchOfWhite, JudgeBob, PrinceOfRoyals1½º 1½ ½211¾11¾ 7
MPNW4000L4750058ftRcRÁ1116Oct25 273 356 126 3156 78 80 9L*0.8 330 3156 Roberts, Jonatha77 SpyBooth-, JudgeBob+, TouchOfWhite+6 7½º hdÔ1232¾43¼º 9
MPNW4400L4750058ftRcRÁ1109Oct25 272 457 4126 4155 77 80 8L5.9 -129 4155 Davis, Eric11 JudgeBob, Greenspan, PrinceOfRoyals1½ 1½ nk11½11 2
MPNW2000550061ftRcRÁ202Oct25 27 356 1126 2157 76 73 9L*0.8 0131 2157 Davis, Eric14 JudgeBob, WhoodleHanover, TouchOfWhite3¾º ¼º hd11 hd2 hdº 2
MPNW6000CD900074ftRcRÁ125Sep25 274 258 127 1155 82 70 8L31.3 -429 1157 Davis, Eric66 CollegeTuition, JlCruze, Funnyfunnyriddle7½ 7¾ 9¾676¾66½º 2

HR: 78.65
PP1 (-23)

~~~62~~~10~~ ~~6~~~~9

 AMANDA MALONE (*St 95 W 12% P 7% S 15%)Trainer 

Blue

12/1 Owner - Carlin M Savage,Dover,DE

2
Breeder - Richard L Hans,MD

br g 6 Googoo Gaagaa(MD®)-Upside Blue Chip(MD)-Dream VacationHOW DOO YOO GOO® †Â
Driver -  JARED MOYER red-wh-gra (St 456 W 9% P 11% S 11% UDR .188) $1,375

Life  $106,294

2025
Off

     $440
  $22,852
   $4,135

155

1562

3

DDÁ

RcRÁ

5

4
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~32~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~5
~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

MPNW2000L4550024ftRcRÁ205Feb26 283 357 128 1159 74 60 8†L4.7 9432 4201 Roberts, Jonatha55 WingsOfGreen, PrinceOfRoyals, TrixieMonaLee3¾ 7º 13773¾i54¾º 8
MPNW2000L4550040ftRcRÁ622Jan26 28 157 4126 158 75 73 7†L3.8 5430 2158 Roberts, Jonatha45 CreeksidePete, SpeedBallSwagger, PinkVisor5¾ 6¼ 2¼433¾34¼ 3
MPNW2050L4550050wfRcRÁ718Dec25 281 458 128 3158 74 71 8†L*1.0 8430 1159 Roberts, Jonatha47 CantabsMaster, WingsOfGreen, PinkVisor7º 2½º 3541½31¾º 7
MPNW2101L4550032ftRcRÁ211Dec25 272 357 1126 157 74 73 9†L2.4 5430 1158 Moyer, Jared77 Sheezafrostedflame, WingsOfGreen, HowDooYoG8½ 8 6½37675¾ 4

Trainer change from  Carlin Savage  (St 60 W 6% P 10% S 16% UTR .177)  after 02Dec25
NW5001L5600037gdDDÁ302Dec25 282 456 126 3155 78 68 7†L49.6 031 1159 Beyer, Troy77 InterMischief, SpeeClub, BlueCupertino9 11 17¾5511611º 6
NW5001L5550055ftDDÁ125Nov25 272 156 125 4154 78 73 8†L58.6 -6429 4156 Beyer, Troy88 InterMischief, CanoeTrip, HappyThat11 11 10½448½710º 7
WO5/91500038ftDDÁ311Nov25 274 457 3127 2159 78 63 9†L56.1 332 4200 Green, Jason89 SirHiss, Sevecheetah, Hespookshescores9¾ 9 7666¼76º 7
WO5/91400051ftDDÁ1404Nov25 28 58 1127 1157 77 70 8†L6.3 -1230 2158 Green, Jason66 DesignerDrink, OkCorral, EverClever6¾ 5¼ 6664¼63¾º 8
NW8PMLT1200060ftHar½1422Oct25 29 258 128 158 78 75 8†L161.7 2428 159 Stafford, A Jr77 Brutalizer, IGotItMade, HighLife13 10 4¾665¼711 7
NW8PMLT1200061ftHar½1301Oct25 29 457 1127 2157 78 76 8†L9.6 3428 4158 Foster, Russellx44 JustBIan, MrRoyalTDash, CoalCreek7 7 7765½714 3

HR: 73.53
PP2 (-15)

~~~41~~~~3~~ ~~8~~~10

 BRIAN EMERSON (*St 53 W 19% P 13% S 15%)Trainer 

White

8/1 Owner - Brian E Emerson,Westminster,MD

3
Breeder - Richard L Hans,MD

br g 5 Yall Beneath Me(MD®)-Upside Blue Chip(MD)-Dream VacationWAR PONY® †Â
Driver -  WILLIAM CARTER c red-blk-wh (St 532 W 11% P 10% S 12% UDR .206) $715

Life   $95,773

2025
Off

     $275
  $14,782

       $0

157

1571

1

RcRÁ

RcRÁ

4

4
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~17~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

MPNW2000L4550024ftRcRÁ205Feb26 283 357 128 1159 74 59 8†L4.3 9133 4201 Carter, William31 WingsOfGreen, PrinceOfRoyals, TrixieMonaLeensº 4½ 13652¾i32¾º 6
MPNW2500L4550040ftRcRÁ122Jan26 272 57 4126 4157 80 73 8†L64.6 5130 1158 Carter, William66 MrRoyalTDash, CrossfitMouse, HankinsHanover8¾ 7¼ 2½542¼65¾º 4
MPNW2101L4550032ftRcRÁ211Dec25 272 357 1126 157 74 72 9†L9.1 5132 3158 Plante, Roger Jr22 Sheezafrostedflame, WingsOfGreen, HowDooYoG1½ 1½ 8444¼31½ 3
MPNW2050L4550034ftRcRÁ104Dec25 273 357 3126 4157 75 69 8†L6.8 331 4158 Plante, Roger Jr44 CsExplosiveChip, KJDash, Sheezafrostedflame4 4½ 4¾776¼66¼ 3
MPNW2200L4550045ftRcRÁ820Nov25 273 58 1127 4156 75 71 8†L7.6 0130 4157 Plante, Roger Jr22 KJTheThirteenth, Sheezafrostedflame, WarPony1½ 1½ 5½333¼31¾ 3
MPNW4000L4750047ftRcRÁ106Nov25 273 359 4128 2158 75 69 6†L8.7 3129 3158 Plante, Roger Jr45 PrinceOfRoyals, WhoodleHanover, WarPony7¼ 4½ 1½342¼43¼ 4
MPNW4400L4750057ftRcRÁ1223Oct25 272 156 2125 155 77 68 9†L50.0 0432 2158 Plante, Roger Jr23 Greenspan, WhoodleHanover, TouchOfWhite2º ½º 17977¼31¼º 7
MPNW4000L4750058ftRcRÁ1116Oct25 273 356 126 3156 78 78 9†L14.2 3330 157 Plante, Roger Jr22 SpyBooth-, JudgeBob+, TouchOfWhite+hdº 1½ 1¾Ô4521¾21¾ 6
MPNW3PMCD700061ftRcRÁ502Oct25 281 258 1128 1158 71 68 9†L3.0 0130 2158 Carter, William11 PrinceOfRoyals, WarPony, MysteriousFrank1º 1½ 1½21111¼ 9
MPNW3PM700074ftRcRÁ325Sep25 273 157 4126 4157 72 64 9†L*1.3 -4331 2158 Roberts, Jonatha12 PrinceOfRoyals, WarPony, Sasparilla1½º 1½ 2¾21111¼ 7

HR: 73.40
PP3 (+9)

~~~25~~~~1~~ ~~5~~~~7

 MARTIN DAVIS (St 61 W 15% P 8% S 11%)Trainer 

Green

8/1 Owner - Jeffrey Allen Startt,Smyrna,DE

4
Breeder - Kentuckiana Farms LLC & James G Wilhite Jr,KY

b m 4 Greenshoe(PA®)-Celebrate It All(KY)-TrixtonBRINGONTHECONFETTI †
Driver -  BILLY CARTER red-blk (St 70 W 7% P 7% S 16% UDR .162) $3,360

Life   $43,315

2025
Off

       $0
  $32,315
   $1,120

157

157 PcDÁ

PcDÁ

3

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~21~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~4
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

QUA32ftRcRÁ205Feb26 301 2100 2129 159 4†229 1159 Carter, Billy21 CraftMade, Bringontheconfetti, MysteriousFrank1¼ 2-- 1¼221½21¾ 1
Trainer change from  Jenny Melander  (St 263 W 16% P 14% S 17% UTR .307)  after 13Nov25

NW3PM1200052ftPhlÁ913Nov25 283 158 2128 4158 74 52 7†25.3 1432 2201 Warren, Ridge22 ClearForLanding, MrInstigator, Yardbird1¾ 1½ 13½66531 3
NW3PM1200054ftPhlÁ1306Nov25 291 359 3129 159 72 58 6†25.4 0130 200 Warren, Ridge21 Yardbird, Encomium, Bromax1½ 1½ 4¾43231½ 6
NW3PM1200059ftPhlÁ1324Oct25 291 358 4127 4157 72 61 6†4.8 3232 1200 Morgan, Anthony11 LexusLegacy, MysteriousFrank, RagingGuardino1½ 1½ 12432½1½ 6
NW3PM1200063ftPhlÁ617Oct25 284 258 4127 3157 73 65 8†5.8 -1230 2158 Callahan, Corey22 LegalScholar, BerryGoodNews, Bringontheconftt1½ 1½ 433121½ 1
NW2PM FM1450072ftPcDÁ823Sep25 28 158 4126 3156 69 67 8†16.0 -3429 2157 Boyd, Braxten65 CounterSpy, WisteriaBlueChip, KountryClover5 4¾ 4½552¼64 4
NW1PMLTCD900076ftTgDnÁ313Sep25 28 358 1128 4158 66 60 7†3.3 232 1200 Boyd, Braxten11 BestSellersList, MobRat, Poblano1¼ 1¼ 7¼531¼1½ 7
NW2PM1400076ftPcDÁ702Sep25 28 57 2126 156 70 71 8†16.6 -4329 2156 Boyd, Braxten32 AmilynHoldo, CounterSpy, Bringontheconfetti1¼ 2½ 235342¼ 5
NW2PM1400068wfPcDÁ1226Aug25 281 158 3127 1158 68 69 8†8.9 231 3158 Boyd, Braxten11 HatsAndHorns, AmilynHoldo, Roots1¾ 1¼ 241½1¼ 8
NW2PM1400078ftPcDÁ619Aug25 283 259 129 3158 68 62 8†3.3 -2229 3158 Boyd, Braxten22 Backtalker, Bringontheconfetti, Bromax1¼ 1¼ nk231¼21¼ 1

HR: 64.37
PP4 (0)

~~123~~~16~~ ~20~~~16

 GARY CRESCENZE (*St 62 W 8% P 18% S 8%)Trainer 

Black

5/1 Owner - Gary L Crescenze,Willard,MD;Tammy S Crescenze,Willards,MD

5
Breeder - Thomas A Rankin & Elizabeth C Rankin,ON, CA

b g 7 Muscle Mass(ON®)-R Catching Fire(ON)-KadabraR HOT TODDY Â
Driver -  ERIC DAVIS red-wh-blk (St 499 W 7% P 15% S 12% UDR .193) $1,080

Life  $129,812

2025
Off

       $0
  $31,995
  $16,265

156

1564 RcRÁ

RcRÁ

6

5
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~37~~~~4~~ ~~7~~~~6
~~~11~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~3

2026

L4

MPNW4000L4750024ftRcRÁ905Feb26 272 58 4127 3159 79 66 9L16.1 9132 3200 Davis, Eric43 ISeeAStar, MrRoyalTDash, HankinsHanover3 3 5952¾52¾ 2
MPNW6500L4900040ftRcRÁ1222Jan26 272 357 4126 4156 79 76 8L32.3 5130 4157 Moyer, Jared55 Timestorm, BraveByDesign, KJTheThirteenth5¾ 4½ 575353¾ 1
MPNW6000L4900050gdRcRÁ1018Dec25 271 157 2126 1156 83 80 9L111.7 4329 4156 Moyer, Jared44 SinatraDeVie, RoanRidge, RHotToddy4 4¾ 3342¾54¼ 2
MPNW4000L4900032ftRcRÁ1111Dec25 274 59 2127 1157 79 69 9L24.9 531 1159 Davis, Eric32 RoanRidge, WhoodleHanover, KJTheThirteenth1¼º 3 10844¾44 3
MPNW4000L4900034ftRcRÁ1204Dec25 281 58 4126 3156 78 78 8L49.3 3329 157 Davis, Eric32 WhoodleHanover, RHotToddy^, JudgeBob1½ 2¾ 2Ò232¾33 7
MPNW4000L4900045ftRcRÁ1120Nov25 274 158 1127 4156 77 72 9L24.8 030 3157 Davis, Eric66 ISeeAStar, WhoodleHanover, JudgeBob6¾º 4½º 3¾521¾32º 7
MPNW4000L4750047ftRcRÁ1113Nov25 274 258 1127 1157 77 62 9L31.7 5432 2200 Davis, Eric35 ISeeAStar, WhoodleHanover, KJTheThirteenth4½º 2¾º 16½998½32¼º 9
MPNW2000L4550047ftRcRÁ906Nov25 27 457 2127 4157 76 73 7L*0.4 3230 4157 Davis, Eric11 CantabsMaster, RHotToddy, SpeedBallSwagger1½ 1¾ ½21212 5
MPNW2000L4550060ftRcRÁ730Oct25 271 157 2126 4156 75 72 9L3.5 -2330 1157 Davis, Eric22 WhitesvilleMrAw, RHotToddy, JudgeMe1½ 1½ 2221½21½ 7
MPNW4400L4750057ftRcRÁ1223Oct25 272 156 2125 155 77 71 9L48.9 0231 158 Davis, Eric88 Greenspan, WhoodleHanover, TouchOfWhite8½º 8 14¾787¼86½ 8

HR: 76.83
PP5 (+33)

~~~30~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~3

 MARK GRAY (St 74 W 8% P 15% S 12%)Trainer 

Yellow

15/1 Owner - Anne S McDonald LLC 2,Alexandria,VA

6
Breeder - Anne S McDonald LLC 2,VA

b m 5 Trixton(NJ®)-Princess Cruise(VA)-DonerailTRIXIE MONA LEE †Â
Driver -  MARK GRAY wh-mar-blk (St 73 W 5% P 15% S 12% UDR .173) $660

Life   $24,141

2025
Off

     $660
  $23,081

       $0

200

200 RcRÁ

RcRÁ

4Q

4Q
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~26~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

MPNW2000L4550024ftRcRÁ205Feb26 283 357 128 1159 74 69 8†L20.4 9330 4159 Gray, Mark77 WingsOfGreen, PrinceOfRoyals, TrixieMonaLee7½ 9½ 3¼362¾76 4
MPNW2000L4550040ftRcRÁ622Jan26 28 157 4126 158 75 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 75 CreeksidePete, SpeedBallSwagger, PinkVisor-  
NW3PM1200053gdPhlÁ1219Dec25 293 2100 129 159 72 8†L94.8 15Gray, Mark8x8 TrumpTheWarrior, RjDontPeachim, BrotherLove34 ds- ds8x8dsx8ds 5
MPNW2101L4550032ftRcRÁ211Dec25 272 357 1126 157 74 69 9†L110.8 532 1159 Gray, Mark66 Sheezafrostedflame, WingsOfGreen, HowDooYoG7 6½ 11¼755¾64¾º 2
MPNW2050L4550034ftRcRÁ104Dec25 273 357 3126 4157 75 68 8†L31.9 3230 4158 Gray, Mark77 CsExplosiveChip, KJDash, Sheezafrostedflame8½ 7½ 5½887½88¾ 4
QUA-T&P45ftRcRÁ120Nov25 282 58 126 1154 7†L429 3159 Gray, Mark66 SpringBlake, LuluRocks, ThomasK9 17º-- 275523519 1
MPNW2001L4550047ftRcRÁ713Nov25 271 356 3126 158 73 62 9†L72.3 5230 2200 Gray, Mark99 WhitesvilleMrAw, SpeedBallSwagger, LittleGerg20 20 12½9913917 x3
NW2PMCD720057ftWdstk½126Oct25 304 1102 3132 1204 63 7†L*0.6 1Perry, C Jr77 PureImagination, MouseOnTheHill, Divocds ds- ds77ds7dsx x5
NW2PMCD600074ftWdstk½918Oct25 293 100 131 3201 63 61 6†L*0.4 -1330 3201 Perry, C Jr11 TrixieMonaLee, LuckyPancake, ItsMissKitty½ 1½ 8112½11¾ 4
NW2PMCD600066ftWdstk½1411Oct25 293 459 131 3201 61 60 8†L*1.2 2330 4202 Perry, C Jr67 PureImagination, TrixieMonaLee, MouseOnThHll10º 8½ 6¼236½36º 8

HR: 68.01
PP6 (+48)
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~~~32~~~~6~~ ~~3~~~~1

 JASON WALTERS (St 138 W 21% P 13% S 8%)Trainer 

Pink

7/2 Owner - Jason E Walters,Hughesville,MD

$10,875

7
Breeder - Winbak Farm,MD

b m 4 Green Manalishi S(ON®)-Sensual Hall(MD)-Garland LobellWINGS OF GREEN †Â
Driver - ROGER PLANTE JR red-blk-wh (St 513 W 15% P 15% S 11% UDR .270) $5,940

Life   $42,547

2025
Off

   $3,190
  $19,905
   $5,505

155

159
1553
1
3

WbsbÂ
RcRÁ

WbsbÂ

3
4

3
~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~22~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~1
~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L4

7500CL OP550024ftRcRÁ205Feb26 283 357 128 1159 74 73 8†L*2.0 9130 1159 Plante, Roger Jr66 WingsOfGreen, PrinceOfRoyals, TrixieMonaLee5½ 8½º 3¼12 hd64¾ºº 3
7500CL OP550040ftRcRÁ122Jan26 272 57 4126 4157 80 74 8†L5.7 5329 1158 Plante, Roger Jr8x8 MrRoyalTDash, CrossfitMouse, HankinsHanover14x 11 2485¼89¼ 3
MPNW2050L4550050wfRcRÁ718Dec25 281 458 128 3158 74 73 8†L2.1 831 159 Foster, Russell26 CantabsMaster, WingsOfGreen, PinkVisor6 1º 1¾22 ns1¼º 3
7500CL OP550032ftRcRÁ211Dec25 272 357 1126 157 74 73 9†L*1.9 5331 1158 Foster, Russell55 Sheezafrostedflame, WingsOfGreen, HowDooYoG5½º 5º 6¼23342º 5

Trainer change from  Steven Walters  (St 222 W 8% P 8% S 16% UTR .184)  after 04Dec25
CDCLMNW6750031ftMeaÁ404Dec25 28 158 2127 157 76 70 9†L7.6 2230 1158 Zendt, Brian44 UncleRuckas, DelaGrande, CreditMyTom4½ 4½ 6½632½32º 1
CDCLMW1NW4700044syMeaÁ926Nov25 274 457 1127 2200 73 75 8†L3.6 15431 2200 Zendt, Brian77 WingsOfGreen, Dreamnboutthemoni, StepMachin8 8½ ½17587½º 6
QUA40ftMeaÁ218Nov25 301 3100 2130 4158 8†L29 200 Walters, Steven33 KeystoneApache, LoveMeLongTime, Blockchain3 3-- 5¾543½43¼ 5
FMW2NW4EXT1120047ftMeaÁ512Nov25 274 58 3126 1156 75 73 8†L25.1 530 1158 Zendt, Brian7x5 RollinExplosion, AllStarAngel, BoomChicaBoom5½x 9½ 9¾77878¼ 4
FMW2NW4EXT1120064ftMeaÁ1005Nov25 28 158 1126 156 75 72 9†L11.2 0130 2157 Zendt, Brian43 AllStarAngel, GrandSlamDeo, WingsOfGreen3ºx 4½ 7¼34645x 4
FMW2NW4EXT1120052ftMeaÁ1429Oct25 28 457 2126 1155 73 80 8†L80.2 -129 4155 Zendt, Brian55 StackingGreen, Sixtonia, Asifbycue5½ 6½ 3¼44351¾ 6

HR: 75.81
PP7 (-17)

~~~37~~~~7~~ ~10~~~~4

 KAYLA PRESSEL (St 61 W 5% P 13% S 5%)Trainer 

Gray

10/1 Owner - Audra J Fetcher,Henderson,KY

8
Breeder - Winbak Farm,MD

b g 4 Cantab Hall(PA®)-New Royalty(MD)-Giant HitPRINCE OF ROYALS
Driver -  TIM DEATON k grn-b go-wh (St 200 W 6% P 9% S 5% UDR .127) $1,375

Life   $50,722

2025
Off

   $1,375
  $27,692
  $11,400

157

1574

4

RcRÁ

RcRÁ

3

3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~28~~~~6~~ ~~6~~~~3
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L4

MPNW2000L4550024ftRcRÁ205Feb26 283 357 128 1159 74 69 820.2 931 4159 Carter, Billy43 WingsOfGreen, PrinceOfRoyals, TrixieMonaLee1½ 6 3¼23143¾ 7
MPNW2500L4550040ftRcRÁ122Jan26 272 57 4126 4157 80 71 827.2 5430 3158 Deaton, Tim55 MrRoyalTDash, CrossfitMouse, HankinsHanover6¾ 5¾ 4½763½54¾ 6
W4-81400048ftPhlÁ1024Dec25 274 157 4125 1155 84 69 751.0 8331 1159 Deaton, Tim66 KewpieDoll, TopGunHanover, KovuAs6 5¾ 20½661369½ 4
MPNW2050L4550050wfRcRÁ718Dec25 281 458 128 3158 74 71 810.5 8130 1159 Deaton, Tim74 CantabsMaster, WingsOfGreen, PinkVisor3º 4¼ 3½67475 8
MPNW4000L4900032ftRcRÁ1111Dec25 274 59 2127 1157 79 68 959.4 5230 2159 Deaton, Tim78 RoanRidge, WhoodleHanover, KJTheThirteenth10 8¾ 10¾977¾78 6
MPNW4000L4900034ftRcRÁ1204Dec25 281 58 4126 3156 78 74 865.0 3130 4157 Deaton, Tim53 WhoodleHanover, RHotToddy^, JudgeBob3¼ 4¼ 6Ô4544¼54¼ 3
MPNW4000L4900045ftRcRÁ1120Nov25 274 158 1127 4156 77 61 916.3 0232 4159 Deaton, Tim11 ISeeAStar, WhoodleHanover, JudgeBob1º 1½ 15844½21 4
MPNW4000L4750047ftRcRÁ1113Nov25 274 258 1127 1157 77 74 97.5 5130 158 Deaton, Tim43 ISeeAStar, WhoodleHanover, KJTheThirteenth2 3 4½65453¼ 7
MPNW4000L4750047ftRcRÁ106Nov25 273 359 4128 2158 75 71 66.6 3129 2158 Deaton, Tim23 PrinceOfRoyals, WhoodleHanover, WarPony3¾ 1½ 1¼131¼31¾ 6
MPNW4000L4750060ftRcRÁ1130Oct25 274 257 3126 3156 76 70 713.7 -2130 3157 Deaton, Tim55 TouchOfWhite, JudgeBob, PrinceOfRoyals4½ 6 5¼343¼54½º 1

HR: 72.55
PP8 (-20)

~~~21~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~2

 ROBERTA NIKODEMSKI (*St 7 W 14% P 14% S 29%)Trainer 

Purple

8/1 Owner - Michael A & Roberta W Nikodemski,Denton,MD

9
Breeder - Gregg R Martin,NJ

b h 5 Tactical Landing(NJ®)-Glowngold(NJ)-Conway HallPINK VISOR Â
Driver -  FRANK MILBY gra-blk-red (St 297 W 8% P 18% S 14% UDR .227) $2,435

Life    $9,922

2025
Off

     $935
   $1,500
   $1,547

~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L4

MPNW2000L4550024ftRcRÁ205Feb26 283 357 128 1159 74 67 8L3.1 9430 2200 Milby, Frank88 WingsOfGreen, PrinceOfRoyals, TrixieMonaLee9¾ 12 6¼583¾87¾x x1
MPNW2000L4550040ftRcRÁ622Jan26 28 157 4126 158 75 73 7L18.0 5130 1158 Milby, Frank56 CreeksidePete, SpeedBallSwagger, PinkVisor7¼ 7¾ 1¼345¼55¾º 4
MPNW2050L4550050wfRcRÁ718Dec25 281 458 128 3158 74 73 8L78.5 8230 159 Milby, Frank53 CantabsMaster, WingsOfGreen, PinkVisor3 3 1¾352¾53¼ 6
NW1PM1050035ftPhlÁ1312Dec25 293 4102 2131 4200 60 49 7L85.5 6131 1203 Crivokapi Jr44 JuliesTrix, JustFabulous, ChocolateSwan3½º 4½ 11¾446½53¼ 3
QUA37ftPhlÁ403Dec25 291 358 4127 1158 5L33 4201 Crivokapi Jr22 SouthwindAdmiral, Kilauea, Lathsha2½ 3-- 18½547½34¾ 1
QUA40ftPhlÁ808Apr25 30 100 3128 1158 6L32 2201 Ahle, Johnathan11 TarponSpringsS, KnightAngel, HeHunts1¾ 1½-- 16¼55634 6
NW1PM 2024700035ftPhlÁ324Dec24 284 459 130 2200 77 59 7L50.8 1231 1202 Callahan, Corey66 OUStacey, ChocolateMatters, BrightExpectation8 8½ 956575¾º 6
NW1PM1050037ftPhlÁ1112Dec24 293 3100 1130 201 64 58 8L39.7 10431 202 Moyer, Jared44 SignePalema, MyGirlsBlessing, ZeusDeVie2½ 4¾ 5½7312½º 1
NW 2PM1125038syPhlÁ1122Nov24 291 100 4128 159 67 64 7L60.3 430 1200 Mccarthy, Andrew66 ZeusDeVie, EntertainMe, Sixtonia10 9 5¾56766¾º 2
NW 1PM1050050ftPhlÁ1014Nov24 281 58 127 158 65 61 8L58.2 1131 3159 Moyer, Jared55 Demystify, ItsMissKitty, ChocolateSwan8½ 7 7¾55867¼º 1

HR: 70.35
PP9 (-28)
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Exacta, Trifecta Superfecta

PURSE $7,500
Maryland Preferred Non-Winners $4,000 Last 4 Starts (Horses eligible to the NW $2,000 L4 condition drew for 
inside posts.) ROSECROFT Trackman Selections: 5-3-7-9 Driver Selections Justin Vincent: #3 over #1  

TROT
1 MILE
WARM UP - Blue2

POST - 7:35   CR 80

Date/Race Track Cnd Purse Class 1Q 2Q 3Q Finish CR    SR Post 1Q Call 2Q Call 3Q Call Str Call Finish Horse's Times Odds Driver Med Var Comment Top 3 Finishers FS

            ROSECROFT RACEWAY - THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2026

~~313~~~35~~ ~35~~~42

JOSEPH EISENHOWER SR (*St 14 W 7% P 0% S 7%)Trainer 

Red

15/1 Owner - Spencer B Goldin,Roselle Park,NJ

1
Breeder - Bob E Wientjes,KY;Walter E Haynes Jr,IN

b g 13 Earl Of Stormont(IN®)-Mya Tri(IN)-Pining Fora TriLIL' DAY DRINKIN Â
Driver -  EUGENE ROBINSON wh-blk (St 117 W 3% P 6% S 4% UDR .077) $776

Life  $342,924

2025
Off

       $0
   $9,336
  $35,142

154

2014

3

Fred½

Lex1

12

6
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~27~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~38~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L4

Ü

MPNW2000L4550024ftRcRÁ205Feb26 283 357 128 1159 74 SCRATCHED - SICK 89 WingsOfGreen, PrinceOfRoyals, TrixieMonaLee-  
MPNW2000L4550040ftRcRÁ622Jan26 28 157 4126 158 75 62 7L20.1 5332 3200 Plante, Roger Jr34 CreeksidePete, SpeedBallSwagger, PinkVisor4 4¾ 13¼759¼45¾ 2

Trainer change from  Jennifer Petrelli  (St 190 W 11% P 11% S 16% UTR .233)  after 22Dec25
NW350PSL5400032ftMR½722Dec25 284 59 3129 1201 73 SCRATCHED - SICK 63 MischievousG, HallItIn, JessiesOutlawed-  
NW600PSL5600040ftMR½317Dec25 291 3100 3129 1200 76 67 8L31.7 5231 2202 Quevedo, Bryan66 PatrickHanover, DracoS, StarHairdresser8¼ 5º 11878¾76¾º 4
NW600PSL5600030ftMR½110Dec25 291 1100 131 1202 75 72 8L28.2 11231 3202 Quevedo, Bryan45 SdEliminator, Jumpshot, PatrickHanover8½ 2¾º 2½4212¾º 3
NW300PSL5370028ftMR½801Dec25 292 1100 131 2201 68 64 7L10.1 3231 203 Merton, Gregory56 LmcMassGem, Wilson, BeyondTheLens6¾ 4º 8½443½32¾ºº 7
NW300PSL5370042ftMR½124Nov25 292 459 130 3201 71 65 8L6.4 2331 1202 Merton, Gregory43 Sorprese, HenryIamIam, HallItIn2½ 2¾ 3½432¾43 3
NW450PSL5460034ftMR½517Nov25 294 1101 4131 3203 72 69 8L30.4 1632 2204 Merton, Gregory55 GlobalMoni, JessiesOutlawed, HomenDry7 4¾º 456343¼º 6
QUA34ftMR½112Nov25 304 1102 1133 3203 4L230 4203 Taggart, Jim Jr33 SouthwindBanshee, LilDayDrinkin, CarreraHnvr3¾ 2½-- ¾2212¾º 3

Trainer change from  Alexandra Goldin  (St 328 W 12% P 13% S 13% UTR .247)  after 18Oct25
NW1500L4CD500074ftWdstk½1318Oct25 284 100 4129 3159 68 37 7L7.5 -1134 2206 Davis, Eric77 JustAPassenger, MyGirlsBlessing, Theorem17 11 33¾7719712x x4

PP1 (-23)

~~127~~~~6~~ ~~9~~~14

 MARTIN DAVIS (St 61 W 15% P 8% S 11%)Trainer 

Blue

12/1 Owner - Jeffrey Allen Startt,Smyrna,DE

2
Breeder - Susan L Durham & Linda M Mac Donald,DE

bl g 7 Anders Bluestone(DE®)-Melody Luv(DE)-Silver ValleyLITTLE GEORGIE †Â
Driver - ROGER PLANTE JR red-blk-wh (St 513 W 15% P 15% S 11% UDR .270) $900

Life  $109,239

2025
Off

       $0
   $9,103
   $1,733

157 DDÁ 5
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~24~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

MPNW4000L4750024ftRcRÁ905Feb26 272 58 4127 3159 79 67 9†L26.0 9331 1200 Plante, Roger Jr65 ISeeAStar, MrRoyalTDash, HankinsHanover5¾º 5 3½674¼74½ 5
WO5/91400012ftDDÁ420Jan26 272 255 1124 3152 84 76 6†L53.8 -7329 4155 Green, Jason66 FiftyRivers, WearingTheGreen, WatchMeGooThis6¾ 7 16½6615610 5
QUA46ftDDÁ214Jan26 284 159 4128 3158 8†L329 4200 Green, Jason55 DeviousMojitoAs, CalculatedConcept, RelBlssng13 17-- 114513512 6
WO5/91500030ftDDÁ530Dec25 284 358 3127 2156 80 9†L82.6 3Thompson, Jason44 Greenspan, CoalCreek, EverClever4½ 5½- ds99ds9ds 2
WO5/91500032ftDDÁ1116Dec25 274 357 1126 4154 81 79 9†L73.1 -5428 4155 Thompson, Jason44 WatchMeGooThis, FiftyRivers, QueenCabal4½ 4½ 5½543¼54½ 1
WO5/91500032ftDDÁ1309Dec25 274 357 3126 4156 78 64 72nd tier†L40.8 1431 4159 Thompson, Jason66 Capicola, CoalCreek, TalkinBoutYou8 7 15¼666¼66¾ 9
MPNW2200L4550045ftRcRÁ820Nov25 273 58 1127 4156 75 68 8†L18.3 0130 3158 Foster, Russell88 KJTheThirteenth, Sheezafrostedflame, WarPony11 7¼ 967676º 8
MPNW2001L4550047ftRcRÁ713Nov25 271 356 3126 158 73 73 9†L54.8 5131 1158 Plante, Roger Jr55 WhitesvilleMrAw, SpeedBallSwagger, LittleGerg5¾ 4½º 1½342¾42½º 9
QUA T&P55ftRcRÁ106Nov25 291 1100 1129 1159 6†L130 2159 Plante, Roger Jr33 CaptainTerminator, ISeeAStar, LittleGeorgie2¼ 2¾-- ¾311½1 hdº 3
NW6PMLT1050079ftHar½1124Sep25 282 158 4127 4156 77 SCRATCHED - SICK 60 BourbonBuzz, CoalCreek, ScintillatingTom-  

PP2 (-15)

~~~48~~~10~~ ~~6~~~~4

 SCOTT WARNICK (St 95 W 13% P 11% S 6%)Trainer 

White

8/1 Owner - Deborah A Warnick,Saluda,VA

3
Breeder - Deborah A Warnick,VA

b g 5 Yankee Royalty(DE®)-Beep Beep Bye Bye(VA)-Like A PrayerROYAL BEEP BEEP Â
Driver -  JUSTIN VINCENT k grn-s red-wh (St 201 W 12% P 8% S 9% UDR .194) $600

Life  $138,303

2025
Off

     $600
  $22,007
  $16,000

157

1583

2

Wdstk½

Har½

4

3
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~22~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L4

MPNW4000L4750024ftRcRÁ905Feb26 272 58 4127 3159 79 68 9L48.6 9132 1200 Vincent, Justin39 ISeeAStar, MrRoyalTDash, HankinsHanover10º 1½º 34212¾º 9
CLM175001350012ftDDÁ920Jan26 281 157 3126 4155 77 42 9L61.6 -736 4202 Green, Jason24 TheFastLane, BreezyHall, EeeZWow2¾º ¼º 35¼992731½º 5
CLM175001350042ftDDÁ1113Jan26 281 257 126 1156 76 70 92nd tierL72.6 -131 2158 Foster, Russell87 Jacked, BreezyHall, LonelyLakewood7¾ 7¾ 11667¾87¼ 9
NW5001L5550043ftDDÁ206Jan26 281 58 127 2156 78 68 8L50.5 -1329 159 Foster, Russell88 CanoeTrip, SouthwindPython, BlueCupertino9½ 12 13¼8813812 7
QUA25ftDDÁ131Dec25 293 459 129 4158 4L230 4159 Foster, Russell32 HelpPedro, RoyalBeepBeep, Alonso1½ 1¾-- 5¼22222½ 2
NW5001L5600045ftDDÁ1318Nov25 271 456 3126 4157 77 34 9L73.7 1434 4205 Vincent, Justin76 SlimJimmy, SpeeClub, BlueCupertino7¼º 9º 40½9926922 6
QUA58ftDDÁ505Nov25 282 58 3127 1157 6L31 1159 Vincent, Justin33 IndyBeQuick, RoyalBeepBeep, LegendOfRock2½º 4-- 10½22533½ 6
NW6PMLT1050068ftHar½1008Oct25 291 458 2128 158 74 46 8L18.9 -3131 3203 Vincent, Justin8x7 RealBlessing, GoingPlatinum, DinkyWinky18 19 28½8818820 5
NW6PMLT1050061ftHar½1501Oct25 292 100 130 2159 76 62 8L17.5 3130 4201 Vincent, Justin8x8 Brutalizer, ElleEstBelle, ScintillatingTom18 12 11¾878½87¾º 2
NW6PMLT1050079ftHar½1124Sep25 282 158 4127 4156 77 72 6L60.4 0329 1159 Vincent, Justin66 BourbonBuzz, CoalCreek, ScintillatingTom8¾ 10 12½Ô4567½69½ 6

PP3 (+9)

~~~73~~~~3~~ ~~9~~~13

 JAMIE VANCE (St 67 W 4% P 1% S 10%)Trainer 

Green

6/1 Owner - Joseph E Riad,West Grove,PA

4
Breeder - Sergent Stables LLC & Andray Farm,PA

br g 6 Southwind Frank(PA®)-Behindclosedoors(PA)-Andover HallMYSTERIOUS FRANK Â
Driver -  FRANK MILBY gra-blk-red (St 297 W 8% P 18% S 14% UDR .227) $4,215

Life   $63,059

2025
Off

       $0
  $12,455
  $12,660

156

201

4

OD½

PcDÁ

5

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~16~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L4

Ü

QUA32ftRcRÁ205Feb26 301 2100 2129 159 4L329 2200 Milby, Frank33 CraftMade, Bringontheconfetti, MysteriousFrank3 4½-- 6¾335½36¾ 2
QUA23ftPhlÁ409Dec25 302 101 1130 4158 3L33 205 Cruse, Brandon33 SouthwindAdmiral, DarkMind, MysteriousFrank3½ 3½-- 31½3325x39½ 2
NW5PM1350052ftPhlÁ613Nov25 274 257 4126 3155 79 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 51 FlightOfFritz, MoniBuysHappynes, ShowMe-  
NW5PM1350054ftPhlÁ1106Nov25 272 57 1126 2155 80 SCRATCHED - SICK 70 MoniBuysHappynes, Manoah, FlightOfFritz-  
NW3PM1200059ftPhlÁ1324Oct25 291 358 4127 4157 72 71 6L2.6 3429 4157 Allard, Simon33 LexusLegacy, MysteriousFrank, RagingGuardino3 3¼ ½22241½º 5
MPNW4400L4750058ftRcRÁ1109Oct25 272 457 4126 4155 77 70 8L130.2 -1429 3157 Cruse, Brandon77 JudgeBob, Greenspan, PrinceOfRoyals9½ 6º 9¼553¼64¾º 5
MPNW3PMCD700061ftRcRÁ502Oct25 281 258 1128 1158 71 67 9L12.1 0129 3158 Cruse, Brandon67 PrinceOfRoyals, WarPony, MysteriousFrank10 8½º 2354½56½º 8
NW2500L4650075ftPhlÁ1425Sep25 28 258 3126 3155 80 67 7L59.6 -4130 2157 Cruse, Brandon55 VulcanHanover, GoLong, BarKeepDeVie7¼ 6 9¼65553º 6
NW2500L4650079ftPhlÁ612Sep25 281 457 3126 3155 78 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 7-3 Golazo, MrsteryDeal, PartyAtSeven-  
NW5000L4750081ftPhlÁ804Sep25 28 158 2127 157 77 65 7L19.4 1130 4158 Givens, Brandon44 FatherStosh, GreenZone, TommyMackenzie4½ 11 9½66856¼º 3

PP4 (0)

~~165~~~28~~ ~33~~~26

 STACEY MCLENAGHAN (St 109 W 17% P 9% S 9%)Trainer 

Black

5/2 Owner - Corey J Braden,Ijamsville,MD

5
Breeder - Nick Surick Stb,NJ;Ervin Miller Stb,PA;etc.

b g 9 Muscle Mass(ON®)-Zumba Mouse(ON)-Armbro TropicanaCROSSFIT MOUSE Â
Driver -  COREY BRADEN b go-d br-wh (St 147 W 14% P 10% S 8% UDR .222) $3,850

Life  $349,158

2025
Off

   $1,375
  $29,625
  $31,425

153

155

3

RcRÁ

RcRÁ

8

5
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~23~~~~5~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~19~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~2

2026

L4

MPNW4000L4900024ftRcRÁ1205Feb26 272 456 3126 1157 79 SCRATCHED - SICK 89 Dowedealinandwhy, WhoodleHanover, SpyBooth-  
MPNW2500L4550040ftRcRÁ122Jan26 272 57 4126 4157 80 76 8L1.6 5329 4157 Braden, Corey77 MrRoyalTDash, CrossfitMouse, HankinsHanover10 8¾ ¼273½77¼ 8
AHDC750036gdPhlÁ1028Dec25 28 457 4126 157 80 75 8L12.1 730 1158 Mclenaghan, Stac88 RogerRabbit, ShakeNBake, Certify6½ 6½ 6787½77¼º 6
AHDC750043ftPhlÁ621Dec25 284 458 1128 4158 79 70 7L2.4 6330 4158 Mclenaghan, Stac23 Certify, CrossfitMouse, BigNudge2½ 1½ ¼22¾2½º 3
NW5000L4750048ftPhlÁ620Nov25 284 158 127 2155 80 74 8L35.9 0229 4156 Braden, Corey33 SaintK, ForeAndAfter, LuckyWeekend3¼ 3¼ 6¾43432º 1
NW7500L4950052ftPhlÁ813Nov25 274 456 125 2154 84 75 8L72.6 1230 4156 Braden, Corey55 BenjaminHanover, MeadowbranchNoble, SaintK6½ 6½ 12½781177 2
NW7500L4950054ftPhlÁ706Nov25 272 156 4124 2154 84 82 8L82.1 0229 1155 Braden, Corey77 WhiteShoeHanover, ShakeNBake, Ritson11 8¾ 4½45375½º 6
NW10000L41100064syPhlÁ930Oct25 283 457 2126 1155 86 81 6L70.8 4129 1156 Braden, Corey44 HappyChopper, BenjaminHanover, YouDntOwnM3½ 5 555643º 3
NW7500L4950060ftPhlÁ923Oct25 281 157 2125 1154 84 82 7L36.8 -1428 155 Braden, Corey44 Finite, ExcaliburBi, TuisAngel4 5 4¼454½53¾ 2
NW5000L4CD800074ftWdstk½618Oct25 282 359 3128 1158 79 79 7L*2.8 -1229 1158 Braden, Corey33 CrossfitMouse, Kenobi, ShakeNBake3 2º ¾12 ns21º 7

PP5 (+33)

~~~52~~~~9~~ ~14~~~~6

 JARED MOYER (St 123 W 7% P 13% S 12%)Trainer 

Yellow

5/1 Owner - Scott D Woogen,North Chesterfield,VA

6
Breeder - Pamela E Wagner & Scott D Woogen,VA

b g 5 Lockkeeper(MD®)-My Kid Sister(MD)-Muscle MassK J DASH® Â
Driver -  JARED MOYER red-wh-gra (St 456 W 9% P 11% S 11% UDR .188) $2,630

Life  $251,517

2025
Off

     $375
  $19,111
   $4,960

157

2001

2

MR½

RcRÁ

4

2
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~27~~~~1~~ ~~5~~~~3
~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L4

MPNW4000L4750024ftRcRÁ905Feb26 272 58 4127 3159 79 67 9L41.3 931 1200 Moyer, Jared97 ISeeAStar, MrRoyalTDash, HankinsHanover8¾ 8½ 3¼595½97¼ 7
MPNW2050L4550050wfRcRÁ718Dec25 281 458 128 3158 74 72 8L5.4 8131 1159 Moyer, Jared11 CantabsMaster, WingsOfGreen, PinkVisor1½ 1 2¾41 ns2¼ 5
MPNW2050L4550034ftRcRÁ104Dec25 273 357 3126 4157 75 71 8L14.1 331 2158 Moyer, Jared33 CsExplosiveChip, KJDash, Sheezafrostedflame2½º 3 2¾244¾44 6
MPNW2200L4550045ftRcRÁ820Nov25 273 58 1127 4156 75 70 8L10.3 0130 158 Moyer, Jared33 KJTheThirteenth, Sheezafrostedflame, WarPony3¼ 3 6¼444¾43¼ 6
MPNW2001L4550047ftRcRÁ713Nov25 271 356 3126 158 73 72 9L3.8 531 2158 Moyer, Jared66 WhitesvilleMrAw, SpeedBallSwagger, LittleGerg7¼ 6 2½453¼54º 6
MPNW4000L4750047ftRcRÁ106Nov25 273 359 4128 2158 75 66 6L3.6 3429 2159 Foster, Russell56 PrinceOfRoyals, WhoodleHanover, WarPony8¾ 6 4¾552¼53¾º 5
MPNW4400L4750057ftRcRÁ1223Oct25 272 156 2125 155 77 70 9L26.1 0131 158 Moyer, Jared99 Greenspan, WhoodleHanover, TouchOfWhite10 9¾ 15897¼97½º 9
MPNW2000L4550058ftRcRÁ116Oct25 281 359 1128 2158 75 68 9L2.2 3330 159 Moyer, Jared33 GivemTheGoo, KJDash, TrixieBoy3½ 2¾ 322 hd21º 7
MPNW4400L4750058ftRcRÁ1109Oct25 272 457 4126 4155 77 67 8L42.0 -1430 1158 Moyer, Jared55 JudgeBob, Greenspan, PrinceOfRoyals6¼ 4½º 12¼643¼43º 3
MPNW6000CD900074ftRcRÁ125Sep25 274 258 127 1155 82 74 8L91.2 -4428 2156 Moyer, Jared55 CollegeTuition, JlCruze, Funnyfunnyriddle6 6¼ 643343½º 1
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~~~65~~~~9~~ ~10~~~11

 TIMMY OFFUTT (St 167 W 7% P 8% S 10%)Trainer 

Pink

4/1 Owner - Kenneth B Weckstein,Oxon Hill,MD

7
Breeder - Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 5 Walner(NJ®)-Hall Of A Dream(PA)-Cantab HallHANKINS HANOVER Â
Driver -  KENNETH WECKSTEIN r blu-or-wh (St 51 W 6% P 10% S 8% UDR .142) $2,280

Life  $243,106

2025
Off

   $1,560
  $41,765
   $2,080

154

1551

4

PhlÁ

M1

4

2
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~29~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~5
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

MPNW4000L4750024ftRcRÁ905Feb26 272 58 4127 3159 79 68 9L3.1 9431 1200 Weckstein, Kenne54 ISeeAStar, MrRoyalTDash, HankinsHanover4¾ 3¼º 2¾331½42¾º 1
MPNW2500L4550040ftRcRÁ122Jan26 272 57 4126 4157 80 76 8L5.5 531 158 Weckstein, Kenne33 MrRoyalTDash, CrossfitMouse, HankinsHanover2½ 3 ¾31 hd31½º 1
MPNW6000L4900050gdRcRÁ1018Dec25 271 157 2126 1156 83 80 9L33.4 430 4156 Weckstein, Kenne23 SinatraDeVie, RoanRidge, RHotToddy2 1¾ 3¼431¼32½ 1
MPNW4000L4900032ftRcRÁ1111Dec25 274 59 2127 1157 79 70 9L11.6 5329 159 Weckstein, Kenne99 RoanRidge, WhoodleHanover, KJTheThirteenth12 11 9¼798¾910 9

Trainer change from  Ronald Burke  (St 5535 W 20% P 15% S 13% UTR .339)  after 15Nov25
NW7500L41200048ftPcDÁ815Nov25 273 456 1124 2152 88 87 7L43.7 029 1154 Napolitano, G Jr66 KinnderThinktwice, HandDoverDan, CassisHnvr6¾ 6¼ 8¾55655½º 3
NW9500L41300056ftPcDÁ1208Nov25 272 156 1124 153 87 85 8L36.5 -2428 154 Napolitano, G Jr67 SnowmanHanover, KinnderThinktwice, CsssHnvr6 6¾ 5443¼65 6
NW9500L41300051ftPcDÁ601Nov25 274 57 1125 3154 87 86 6L9.4 3229 4154 Napolitano, G Jr32 Finite, CassiusHanover, HankinsHanover1½ 1 1¼321¼31½ 3
NW10000L41100060ftPhlÁ623Oct25 272 57 4124 2154 84 83 8L3.8 -130 4154 Napolitano, G Jr33 NakedCowboy, RobbiePev, HankinsHanover3 3¾º 2½32½2½º 2
NW9500L41300080ftPcDÁ1204Oct25 264 56 124 2152 87 86 8L13.7 -4428 2153 Kennedy, James44 DulyResolved, CassiusHanover, ChefRocco4 3¾ 555353½ 3
NW15000L41300075ftPhlÁ1025Sep25 27 356 2123 1152 89 88 7L26.9 -4328 1153 Allard, Simon44 Asteroid, SouthwindTyrion, TakeAllComers5¼ 5¼ 5¼445½46 1

PP7 (-17)

~~247~~~30~~ ~30~~~25

 AMANDA MALONE (*St 95 W 12% P 7% S 15%)Trainer 

Gray

10/1 Owner - Amanda B Malone,Millsboro,DE;Peter A Marsh,Millsboro,DE

8
Breeder - Oakwood Farms,IN

bl g 11 Mr Cantab(IN®)-Ladyhattan(IN)-Credit WinnerCANTAB'S MASTER †Â
Driver -  WILLIAM CARTER c red-blk-wh (St 532 W 11% P 10% S 12% UDR .206) $2,750

Life  $247,996

2025
Off

       $0
  $20,510
  $29,418

155

1574

1

RcRÁ

PhlÁ

10

4
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~34~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~3
~~~29~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~5

2026

L4

MPNW4000L4750024ftRcRÁ905Feb26 272 58 4127 3159 79 65 9†L35.5 9331 3200 Walters, Kyle76 ISeeAStar, MrRoyalTDash, HankinsHanover7¼ 6¾ 5884½86 4
MPNW2500L4550040ftRcRÁ122Jan26 272 57 4126 4157 80 73 8†L75.8 531 2158 Moyer, Jared44 MrRoyalTDash, CrossfitMouse, HankinsHanover4¾ 4¼ 3652¼43 2
MPNW2050L4550050wfRcRÁ718Dec25 281 458 128 3158 74 74 8†L6.8 8130 3158 Vincent, Justin32 CantabsMaster, WingsOfGreen, PinkVisor1½ 1½ 1¾131½41¾ 4
MPNW4000L4900032ftRcRÁ1111Dec25 274 59 2127 1157 79 70 9†L68.0 5130 4158 Roberts, Jonatha66 RoanRidge, WhoodleHanover, KJTheThirteenth6½ 6¾ 8666¼66¼º 4
NW5001L5550055ftDDÁ125Nov25 272 156 125 4154 78 66 8†L41.1 -6131 1158 Green, Jason77 InterMischief, CanoeTrip, HappyThat9½ 10 16¾7714810ºº 4
MPNW4000L4750047ftRcRÁ1113Nov25 274 258 1127 1157 77 73 9†L10.1 5130 1158 Roberts, Jonatha54 ISeeAStar, WhoodleHanover, KJTheThirteenth3½ 4½ 5½76564½º 1
MPNW2000L4550047ftRcRÁ906Nov25 27 457 2127 4157 76 74 7†L8.3 3429 4157 Foster, Russell34 CantabsMaster, RHotToddy, SpeedBallSwagger3¼ 3¼ ½143¾43½ 4
MPNW2000L4550060ftRcRÁ730Oct25 271 157 2126 4156 75 69 9†L106.9 -2230 158 Green, Jason99 WhitesvilleMrAw, RHotToddy, JudgeMe12 10 5¾566¼66 8
MPNW2000L4550057ftRcRÁ523Oct25 28 57 2126 2157 73 67 9†L4.9 031 3158 Green, Jason32 SirHiss, WhitesvilleMrAw, FilledDonuthdº 4¼ 6¼554¾46¼ 6
MPNW2000L4550058ftRcRÁ116Oct25 281 359 1128 2158 75 66 9†L12.3 3229 2159 Donoway, Declan88 GivemTheGoo, KJDash, TrixieBoy10 8¼ 5¼554¼89 2

PP8 (-20)

~~~83~~~11~~ ~14~~~14

 BILLY CARTER (St 113 W 15% P 11% S 10%)Trainer 

Purple

6/1 Owner - Stealth Racing,Stafford,VA

9
Breeder - Richard C Beinhauer & Regina M Beinhauer,PA

b g 7 Explosive Matter(PA®)-Chiptomylou(OH)-Chip Chip HoorayCS EXPLOSIVE CHIP Â
Driver -  BILLY CARTER red-blk (St 70 W 7% P 7% S 16% UDR .162) $3,125

Life   $97,121

2025
Off

       $0
  $25,530
  $15,097

157

157 RcRÁ

RcRÁ

6

6
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~32~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~4
~~~~8~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L4

Trainer change from  Jamie Bozman  (St 6 W 0% P 0% S 16% UTR .055)  after 06Feb26
QUA25ftM1106Feb26 29 159 2129 1159 6L330 4200 Carter, William22 KingOfGreen, MyBigKadillac, Zlatan1¼ 1½-- 8¼555¼34 5

Trainer change from  Billy Carter  (St 257 W 14% P 12% S 12% UTR .250)  after 24Dec25
NW5000L4750048ftPhlÁ824Dec25 281 456 126 3156 82 SCRATCHED - SICK 78 DoubleAccount, SpyBooth, WhiteShoeHanover-  
MPNW6000L4900050gdRcRÁ1018Dec25 271 157 2126 1156 83 71 9L69.1 4430 2158 Carter, William66 SinatraDeVie, RoanRidge, RHotToddy7¼ 8 10¾664¾66i 4
MPNW2050L4550034ftRcRÁ104Dec25 273 357 3126 4157 75 74 8L2.1 3131 4157 Carter, William11 CsExplosiveChip, KJDash, Sheezafrostedflame1½ 1½ 2¾11312½ 1
MPNW4000L4900045ftRcRÁ1120Nov25 274 158 1127 4156 77 72 9L17.5 0229 3157 Carter, William33 ISeeAStar, WhoodleHanover, JudgeBob2½ 3 4½675¾64¾ 2
MPNW4000L4750047ftRcRÁ1113Nov25 274 258 1127 1157 77 75 9L17.4 5229 4157 Carter, William88 ISeeAStar, WhoodleHanover, KJTheThirteenth8½ 6½º 354486½º 6
MPNW4000L4750047ftRcRÁ106Nov25 273 359 4128 2158 75 SCRATCHED - SICK 63 PrinceOfRoyals, WhoodleHanover, WarPony-  
NW3500L4CD675073ftWdstk½1119Oct25 283 59 2128 1158 77 68 7L3.5 -3330 4159 Carter, Billy44 KJTheThirteenth, LittleTownRoad, CsExplsvChp6 4½ 8½355½44¼ 5
NW5000L4CD800056gdWdstk½1012Oct25 29 100 131 3200 78 70 8L9.2 830 3201 Carter, Billy55 CreeksidePete, CrossfitMouse, ShakeNBake6½ 5¼ 4¾663¼52¾ 5
NW2500L4CD625079ftWdstk½105Oct25 282 357 127 3157 74 80 8L*1.0 -2330 3157 Carter, Billy21 CsExplosiveChip, DwsRevenge, Theorem2 hd 511512¼ 5

PP9 (-28)
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Exacta, Trifecta $0.50 Pick-4 (3-4-5-6) (15% 
takeout)

PURSE $4,500
Maryland Preferred Fillies and Mares, Non-Winners $1,000 Last 4 Starts or $15,000 in 2025-26 (15 starts required) 
Also Eligible: TrackMaster Rating Less Than 70 ROSECROFT Trackman Selections: 9-6-4-1 Driver Selections 
Roger Plante Jr.: #1 over #3 Slim Fast: Scratched (Sick). 

PACE
1 MILE
WARM UP - White3

POST - 7:55   CR 69

Date/Race Track Cnd Purse Class 1Q 2Q 3Q Finish CR    SR Post 1Q Call 2Q Call 3Q Call Str Call Finish Horse's Times Odds Driver Med Var Comment Top 3 Finishers FS

            ROSECROFT RACEWAY - THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2026

~~~79~~~12~~ ~~8~~~~9

 DARREN FERRELL (St 111 W 12% P 12% S 12%)Trainer 

Red

5/2 Owner - Darren E Ferrell,Delmar,MD

1
Breeder - Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;M Reynolds,NY

b m 6 Heston Blue Chip(PA®)-Mimi's Lily(PA)-CaptaintreacherousPAPILLION Â
Driver - ROGER PLANTE JR red-blk-wh (St 513 W 15% P 15% S 11% UDR .270) $2,250

Life   $72,918

2025
Off

     $585
  $22,253
  $14,827

152

1523

3

RcRÁ

RcRÁ

5

5
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~39~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~3
~~~10~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L4

MPMNW1000450024ftRcRÁ105Feb26 27 356 4125 2156 72 68 9L15.4 9130 4157 Plante, Roger Jr99 LadyKahn, HalfAVirgin, SaltzShaker9 10 7¼587½99 9
MPMNW1000450040ftRcRÁ722Jan26 273 457 1127 157 68 65 9L2.6 5130 4157 Roberts, Jonatha22 Mazal, LoveToParty, Memorydream1½ 2 3¾431½22 2
MPMNW1000450050wfRcRÁ318Dec25 264 257 126 1156 68 68 8L3.7 1229 1156 Deaton, Tim52 HalfAVirgin-, SweetEcstasy+, Papillion+1º 2½ ½Ô235253¾ 6
MPMNW1000450032ftRcRÁ311Dec25 264 456 2126 4157 68 59 9L*0.7 532 4158 Foster, Russell55 StressFree, SweetEcstasy, Papillion4 4½º 532132½º 1
MPMNW1000450034ftRcRÁ304Dec25 263 357 1126 3156 72 63 9L44.2 330 3157 Roberts, Jonatha89 AshtonsArtillery, WesternFlames, HalfAVirgin12 7¾ 5774¼86¾ 9
MPMNW1000450045ftRcRÁ1020Nov25 273 57 4125 2155 72 59 9L28.1 0430 158 Vincent, Justin98 CaviartRachel, CharolettesChoice, SummrDrms10 10 12¾998½97¼º 8
MPMNW1000450047ftRcRÁ813Nov25 28 58 1127 1156 72 59 9L80.9 5231 4158 Vincent, Justin24 SummerDreams, Sheishungry, CaviartRachel2½º 1½º 13985¾21½º 7
FM5000CLHC600047ftRcRÁ1106Nov25 271 356 2125 1155 73 66 7L6.2 3430 1157 Plante, Roger Jr63 SaltzShaker, SummerDreams, CharolettesChoic3¼ 3¾ 9¾Ô6774¾64¾ 1
FM5000CLHC600060ftRcRÁ130Oct25 254 155 3124 2154 73 67 9L22.7 -230 4155 Vincent, Justin98 ChipOfEvil, CharolettesChoice, SummerDreams7 7 6¾774¾96 4
MPMNW1000450057ftRcRÁ123Oct25 271 57 3125 1155 72 72 9L*1.7 0329 1155 Foster, Russell11 Papillion, SummerSquall, DoobieCruze1º 1½ ¾12 hd11 7

HR: 66.47
PP1 (-23)

~~195~~~15~~ ~22~~~26

 KENNETH SCHLOTZHAUER (St 172 W 8% P 7% S 8%)Trainer 

Blue

9/2 Owner - Kenneth Schlotzhauer,Easton,MD

2
Breeder - S H Stewart,KY;Bay's Stb LLC,CO;D J Baer,NJ

b m 8 Always B Miki(PA®)-City Delight(KY)-Bettor's DelightHOT TO CHANNEL Â
Driver -  WILLIAM CARTER c red-blk-wh (St 532 W 11% P 10% S 12% UDR .206) $1,125

Life  $122,074

2025
Off

     $360
  $14,355
  $20,720

155

1562 RcRÁ

RcRÁ

7

6
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~35~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~4
~~~22~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L4

MPMNW1000450024ftRcRÁ105Feb26 27 356 4125 2156 72 70 9L51.3 9230 2157 Moyer, Jared65 LadyKahn, HalfAVirgin, SaltzShaker4¼ 6½ 5466½76½º 2
MPMNW1000450040ftRcRÁ522Jan26 28 158 1127 4156 72 62 9L56.2 5429 2158 Moyer, Jared66 LadyKahn, WesternFlames, PdsShowtime7½ 7¼ 7¾885½87½ 3
MPMNW1000450050wfRcRÁ818Dec25 271 356 1125 155 73 71 8L39.5 1329 3155 Milby, Frank77 HungryLady, MaleficentK, HotToChannel8¼ 6½ 2¾354½74½ 6
MPMNW1000450034ftRcRÁ304Dec25 263 357 1126 3156 72 65 9L12.6 330 157 Plante, Roger Jr55 AshtonsArtillery, WesternFlames, HalfAVirgin6¼ 5º 2½563½54¼º 4
MPMNW1000450045ftRcRÁ120Nov25 261 356 126 3155 72 63 9L33.9 030 157 Myers, Lucas79 RealLadySadie, SandersHanover, BluffsCrush11 6¼º 7½77675º 9
MPMNW1000450047ftRcRÁ513Nov25 27 457 2126 4156 70 67 9L13.7 5229 157 Myers, Lucas89 CharolettesChoice, BluffsCrush, PdsShowtime12 6º 1½47386º 9
MPMNW1000450047ftRcRÁ506Nov25 281 157 4126 1156 69 68 8L4.1 3129 3156 Myers, Lucas55 CaviartRachel, GreystoneNatalio, HotToChannel5½ 4¾ 2¼32143¼º 7
MPMNW1000450060ftRcRÁ830Oct25 27 156 3124 2154 70 71 8L38.2 -2229 155 Carter, William78 BaltimoreBeauty, HotToChannel, SlimFast9¾ 6¼ºº 3¼23755¼º 8
MPMNW1000450058ftRcRÁ316Oct25 27 456 2126 1156 72 66 9L46.8 3229 157 Carter, William99 LittleJudith, MeadowbrookKrista, Thaneeya11 10º 3¾574¾86º 7
MPMNW1000450058ftRcRÁ509Oct25 272 457 2126 156 69 59 9L18.0 -1429 2157 Plante, Roger Jr78 Papillion, ChipOfEvil, LittleJudith10 5º 7774½76½º 5

HR: 70.03
PP2 (-15)

~~163~~~17~~ ~22~~~17

 JAMES EVELAND (*St 60 W 3% P 10% S 12%)Trainer 

White

15/1 Owner - James O & Roberta S Eveland,Hillsboro,MD

3
Breeder - Brenda A Teague,DE

ch m 9 Southwind Lynx(DE®)-Sheisaknockout(DE)-Badlands HanoverSHE'S GOT THE LYNX Â
Driver -  COREY BRADEN b go-d br-wh (St 147 W 14% P 10% S 8% UDR .222) $945

Life  $243,993

2025
Off

       $0
   $3,165
  $20,112

1533 DDÁ 4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~17~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~15~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L4

MPMNW1000450024ftRcRÁ605Feb26 274 357 1126 2156 70 61 9L17.5 9231 159 Plante, Roger Jr77 CaviartRachel, RockinRemme, MSIngeneious6¾ 7¼ 13¼888¾87¼ 4
MPMNW1000450050wfRcRÁ318Dec25 264 257 126 1156 68 66 8L23.0 1130 3156 Plante, Roger Jr23 HalfAVirgin-, SweetEcstasy+, Papillion+2 1½ 1¾Ô4541¼42¼ 4
MPMNW1000450034ftRcRÁ704Dec25 28 58 127 4156 70 58 7L14.9 3330 3158 Plante, Roger Jr44 MeadowbrookKrista, PdsShowtime, HungryLady3¾ 5 8¾554¾55 4
MPMNW1000450045ftRcRÁ1020Nov25 273 57 4125 2155 72 63 9L111.0 0330 157 Plante, Roger Jr33 CaviartRachel, CharolettesChoice, SummrDrms3 3½ 8454¾43 4
MPMNW1000450047ftRcRÁ513Nov25 27 457 2126 4156 70 64 9L101.6 531 4157 Plante, Roger Jr56 CharolettesChoice, BluffsCrush, PdsShowtime7¼ 3º 5852¾42¼º 2
QUA65ftRcRÁ330Oct25 273 258 4126 2155 6L230 4158 Plante, Roger Jr44 ZsDream, Getheshowontheroad, VerticalSpeed5¾ 5-- 16¾448½47¾ 1
FMNW1501L4540077ftOD½118Aug25 281 257 2127 3158 72 60 8L17.4 5232 1200 Plante, Roger Jr32 PullThrough, Whimsical, Kbssweetcaroline1¾ 1½ 8¼77552 3
FMNW2501L4550070ftOD½1005Aug25 29 158 4127 158 74 62 8L38.9 2430 1159 Foster, Russell66 BaltimoreBeauty, LoveToParty, AprilHillHigh7½ 8½ 5¾776¾73¼ 4
QUA79ftOD½523Jul25 284 58 127 4155 8L230 4159 Plante, Roger Jr44 VelWhatAStar, WickedWeather, Jojoslightning28 10-- 19¾4417412 6
FMNW4001L5500064ftHar½1213May25 274 356 4126 2157 72 65 8L3.5 0430 3157 Morgan, Anthony11 DuffysOpinion, EasyEvelynn, DirectMist1½ ½ 1¼41111½ 1

HR: 64.33
PP3 (+9)

~~115~~~13~~ ~17~~~16

 TIMMY OFFUTT (St 167 W 7% P 8% S 10%)Trainer 

Green

6/1 Owner - Timmy J Offutt,Woodsboro,MD

4
Breeder - Freeman Jay Bontrager,IN

b m 6 Tellitlikeitis(IN®)-Diamond Tiara(IN)-McArdleMEADOWBROOK KRISTA Â
Driver -  TONY DINGES red-wh-blk (*St 114 W 16% P 10% S 12% UDR .256) $2,475

Life   $89,485

2025
Off

     $225
  $19,255
   $8,520

153

1533

3

RcRÁ

RcRÁ

5

5
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~36~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~4
~~~13~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L4

MPMNW1000450040ftRcRÁ722Jan26 273 457 1127 157 68 63 9L8.2 5429 158 Skinner, Ryder54 Mazal, LoveToParty, Memorydream4½ 4¾ 5¼57465¼ 1
MPMNW2500600050gdRcRÁ1318Dec25 264 356 126 2155 74 68 8L50.3 4429 4156 Skinner, Ryder87 SummerDreams, DanceWithTabby, DoobieCruze12 4¾ 7½674¼85¼ 3
MPMNW2500600032ftRcRÁ1211Dec25 261 156 4123 4154 76 67 9L56.6 5331 1157 Carter, William78 SweetPirategirl, SandersHanover, Antmllysmrtn10 7¾º 12¼881089¼º 7
MPMNW1000450034ftRcRÁ704Dec25 28 58 127 4156 70 67 7L5.3 3429 4156 Vincent, Justin13 MeadowbrookKrista, PdsShowtime, HungryLady2½ 1¾ 2¾11¼11¾ 3
MPMNW2500600045ftRcRÁ320Nov25 274 58 3126 3155 75 59 9L36.2 0130 4157 Weckstein, Kenne75 SummerSquall, StLadsBijou, Dapplesrsweet6 5¾ 11½998¼75½ 2
MPMNW2500600047ftRcRÁ1313Nov25 272 457 127 2156 75 63 8L23.1 5429 4157 Carter, William65 Auntmillysmartini, SwingingLily, BrookletsDesir7 6½ 7784½75¼ 5
MPMNW2500600060ftRcRÁ1230Oct25 274 456 125 155 74 56 9L48.7 -2432 1158 Carter, William33 KelseysForReal, LittleJudith, SaltzShaker5½ 3 15¾93231¾º 2
MPMNW2500600057ftRcRÁ323Oct25 264 455 1124 1154 74 66 9L15.4 0330 3156 Weckstein, Kenne88 KillerWaves, DancingBeachGirl, FlippinAwesom8½ 9 11¾997¾98¾ 2
MPMNW1000450058ftRcRÁ316Oct25 27 456 2126 1156 72 69 9L7.0 329 1156 Buford, Archie66 LittleJudith, MeadowbrookKrista, Thaneeya6¾ 6 ½263½64º 4
MPMNW2500600058ftRcRÁ1309Oct25 264 355 2124 4153 76 74 8L67.1 -1229 3154 Buford, Archie66 RealLadySadie, RollTheMusic, SandersHanover8½ 7½ 3¾442¾54¼º 6

HR: 66.93
PP4 (0)

~~121~~~~6~~ ~25~~~23

 KERRY WELTY (St 109 W 10% P 11% S 8%)Trainer 

Black

10/1 Owner - Kerry L Welty,Westminster,MD

5
Breeder - Brian E Emerson,MD

b m 8 Artspeak(PA®)-Bonnie Ben Jamin(MD)-Cam's RocketBONNIE BEN SPEAKIN Â
Driver -  JARED MOYER red-wh-gra (St 456 W 9% P 11% S 11% UDR .188) $900

Life   $88,542

2025
Off

       $0
   $7,475
   $8,710

157 PhlÁ 4
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~22~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~4
~~~14~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L4

MPMNW1000450024ftRcRÁ605Feb26 274 357 1126 2156 70 64 9L29.1 9431 3158 Moyer, Jared43 CaviartRachel, RockinRemme, MSIngeneious2½ 3½ 11¼756¼43¼ 2
MPMNW1000450040ftRcRÁ722Jan26 273 457 1127 157 68 60 9L49.3 5429 3158 Moyer, Jared98 Mazal, LoveToParty, Memorydream9 9¾ 8¼884½97¾º 8
MPMNW1000450050wfRcRÁ318Dec25 264 257 126 1156 68 67 8L20.9 1130 2156 Moyer, Jared11 HalfAVirgin-, SweetEcstasy+, Papillion+1 1½ ¾Ô342 hd2¾ 1
MPMNW1000450032ftRcRÁ311Dec25 264 456 2126 4157 68 58 9L14.1 532 159 Moyer, Jared32 StressFree, SweetEcstasy, Papillion1½ 3 5¾452¾43½ 4
MPMNW1000450034ftRcRÁ704Dec25 28 58 127 4156 70 SCRATCHED - PERSONAL 73 MeadowbrookKrista, PdsShowtime, HungryLady-  
MPMNW1000450047ftRcRÁ513Nov25 27 457 2126 4156 70 66 9L38.5 530 2157 Moyer, Jared65 CharolettesChoice, BluffsCrush, PdsShowtime5¾ 4½ 3683¼75 7
MPMNW1000450047ftRcRÁ1206Nov25 272 256 126 157 70 60 8L23.5 3331 1158 Moyer, Jared43 DoobieCruze, StressFree, PdsShowtime2½º 3 6¼564½53 3
MPMNW1000450060ftRcRÁ330Oct25 264 357 2126 2155 71 62 999.7 -2229 157 Moyer, Jared65 LadyKahn, DoobieCruze, BluffsCrush5¾ 4¾ 7¾765¾65¾ 8
MPMNW1000450057ftRcRÁ123Oct25 271 57 3125 1155 72 64 923.9 030 4156 Milby, Frank87 Papillion, SummerSquall, DoobieCruze6½ 9¾ 8½764½76º 2
MPMNW1000450058ftRcRÁ516Oct25 27 256 1126 2156 71 65 932.0 330 1157 Milby, Frank55 ChipOfEvil, HalfAVirgin, ShimmyShimmyBop5½ 4½ 4¼453¾84¾ 1

HR: 65.14
PP5 (+33)

~~189~~~33~~ ~25~~~29

 BRITTANY BOUNDS (St 173 W 8% P 13% S 15%)Trainer 

Yellow

6/1 Owner - Brittany N Bounds,Sharptown,MD

6
Breeder - A Caddey & J Caddey & A Belore & D Belore,ON

br m 9 Shadow Play(ON®)-Wiskywisky Nancy O(ON)-Mach ThreeGREYSTONE NATALIO
Driver -  JUSTIN VINCENT k grn-s red-wh (St 201 W 12% P 8% S 9% UDR .194) $360

Life  $219,874

2025
Off

     $360
  $24,335
  $46,623

152

154 RcRÁ

WbsbÂ

8

3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~38~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~7
~~~29~~~~7~~ ~~2~~~~4

2026

L4

MPMNW1000450024ftRcRÁ605Feb26 274 357 1126 2156 70 68 932.5 9230 4157 Vincent, Justin99 CaviartRachel, RockinRemme, MSIngeneious9¾ 8¾º 7666¾76¼º 9
MPMNW1000450040ftRcRÁ222Jan26 272 357 127 3155 71 68 822.4 529 157 Vincent, Justin55 KelseysForReal, ThrowThePlay, DoobieCruze4 5¾ 7½454¼55¼ 2
MPMCLM5000450050wfRcRÁ218Dec25 264 156 125 155 73 63 822.7 032 2157 Moyer, Jared34 WesternFlames, BrookletsDesire, LittleJudith4º 1½º 11¾886¾32½º 8
FM5000CLHC450032ftRcRÁ1011Dec25 262 57 3125 4155 73 70 873.5 530 4156 Moyer, Jared88 SummerDreams, WesternFlames, BrookletsDesr11 7½ 4¾67486 8
FM5000CLHC525034ftRcRÁ1004Dec25 27 356 3125 1156 74 65 913.9 3230 1157 Moyer, Jared88 SummerDreams, RealLadySadie, LadyKahn9¼ 6¾ 4¾683¼86¼ 6
MPMNW1000450047ftRcRÁ506Nov25 281 157 4126 1156 69 68 8*0.8 3429 3156 Moyer, Jared11 CaviartRachel, GreystoneNatalio, HotToChannel1½ ¼ 221111¼ 3
MPMNW2500600060ftRcRÁ1230Oct25 274 456 125 155 74 66 962.1 -2329 156 Moyer, Jared88 KelseysForReal, LittleJudith, SaltzShaker13 11 5½77587 8
MPMNW2500600057ftRcRÁ323Oct25 264 455 1124 1154 74 70 929.3 0130 3155 Moyer, Jared77 KillerWaves, DancingBeachGirl, FlippinAwesom7º 8½º 7664¾65¾º 7
MPMNW2500600058ftRcRÁ1316Oct25 264 256 2124 2154 76 69 957.9 3430 2156 Moyer, Jared77 RollTheMusic, FancyLikeThat, BrookletsDesire7 6½º 9¾76565¾º 4
MPMNW2500600058ftRcRÁ1309Oct25 264 355 2124 4153 76 71 817.1 -1229 1155 Moyer, Jared77 RealLadySadie, RollTheMusic, SandersHanover10 9½ 7885¾77 8

HR: 69.16
PP6 (+48)
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~~180~~~17~~ ~22~~~21

 EUGENE ROBINSON (St 94 W 3% P 7% S 5%)Trainer 

Pink

10/1 Owner - Eugene Mannon Robinson,Havre De Grace,MD

7
Breeder - Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b m 8 Western Ideal(PA®)-Up Front Sassy(ME)-Dragon AgainM S INGENEIOUS Â
Driver -  EUGENE ROBINSON wh-blk (St 117 W 3% P 6% S 4% UDR .077) $1,540

Life  $147,332

2025
Off

     $540
  $11,492
  $19,302

152

1564

2

RcRÁ

RcRÁ

7

4
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~31~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~0
~~~19~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L4

MPMNW1000450024ftRcRÁ605Feb26 274 357 1126 2156 70 70 9L21.3 9230 1157 Robinson, Eugene34 CaviartRachel, RockinRemme, MSIngeneious3¾º 2¾º 4¼333¼32¾º 6
MPMNW1000450040ftRcRÁ722Jan26 273 457 1127 157 68 58 9L6.5 5230 159 Robinson, Eugene77 Mazal, LoveToParty, Memorydream7½ 7¾ 10995½87 3
MNW2500L4650031ftPhlÁ626Dec25 272 356 2125 4153 80 65 8L65.7 1131 158 Robinson, Eugene66 FeelingSweet, MaleficentK, DefiningtheMoment9 8½ 21661068¼ 6
MADCNW1000500050wfRcRÁ518Dec25 27 56 4124 156 70 70 9L11.3 3130 1156 Robinson, Eugene67 DynomitesPeak, MSIngeneious, Cantfndmywyhm6½ 6 1244½65¾º 9
MADCNW1000500032ftRcRÁ711Dec25 263 256 2125 1155 76 53 9L73.5 5334 200 Robinson, Eugene11 BigCityBud, TheMoonshadowN, MajorAce1½ 1 24¼9441½º 9
MADCNW1001500034ftRcRÁ604Dec25 27 356 4124 1155 73 59 9L35.0 333 3158 Robinson, Eugene22 TreyRockette, HungryMax, TheMoonshadowN1½ 1½ 16¾87634 8
MADCNW2500600045ftRcRÁ920Nov25 27 256 1125 2154 75 69 9L14.0 0329 4155 Robinson, Eugene66 GoWithTheRoll, MSIngeneious, TheMoonshadwN3¼ 5 727895½ 5
MADCNW1000500047ftRcRÁ913Nov25 274 157 1126 4156 74 69 9L4.3 530 4156 Robinson, Eugene33 MSIngeneious, FoxbriarRemark, PacificStride3¼ 3¼ 2½13132¾ 1
MADCNW1000500047ftRcRÁ306Nov25 271 255 1124 2154 66 75 8L3.9 3430 155 Robinson, Eugene11 Hurrikanekingcarlo, MSIngeneious, BourbnsCrg2½ 3 3½211¾13 4
MPMNW1000450060ftRcRÁ830Oct25 27 156 3124 2154 70 58 8L11.0 -2232 4157 Robinson, Eugene33 BaltimoreBeauty, HotToChannel, SlimFast2½ 3 17648½33¾ 1

HR: 69.53
PP7 (-17)

~~167~~~26~~ ~21~~~31

 JAMIE VANCE (St 67 W 4% P 1% S 10%)Trainer 

Gray

15/1 Owner - Joseph E Riad,West Grove,PA

8
Breeder - Concord Stud Farm LLC,NJ;Birnam Wood Farms,FL

b m 8 Always A Virgin(IN®)-Sportsmistress(NJ)-SportsmasterALWAYS B MIMI Â
Driver -  ERIC DAVIS red-wh-blk (St 499 W 7% P 15% S 12% UDR .193) $0

Life  $289,889

2025
Off

       $0
  $32,315
  $42,920

151

1513

3

MeaÁ

MeaÁ

7

7
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~32~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~4
~~~28~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~5

2026

L4

MPMNW1000450040ftRcRÁ522Jan26 28 158 1127 4156 72 60 9L12.9 5429 3158 Davis, Eric88 LadyKahn, WesternFlames, PdsShowtime10º 9¾ 9¼99698½º 5
Trainer change from  Robert Belcher  (St 230 W 13% P 9% S 12% UTR .225)  after 26Dec25

MNW1250L4600031ftPhlÁ726Dec25 274 57 126 4155 76 67 6L10.8 1130 2157 Napolitano, G Jr55 Undeterred, Sandradimples, KbsSummerBreeze8¼ 7¾ 7¾65757¼ 4
MNW1250L4600030ftPhlÁ1505Dec25 28 257 3126 157 72 60 8L4.1 10430 3158 Napolitano, G Jr55 VendettaBlueChip, WeMeetAgain, WontBackDwn7 5¼ 8¼66666½º 4
MNW1250L4600055ftPhlÁ1121Nov25 274 257 4125 2154 73 SCRATCHED - SICK 70 NeedUrOpinion, Catnap, SpeakYourMind-  

Trainer change from  Jamie Vance  (St 271 W 3% P 8% S 7% UTR .104)  after 14Nov25
10CL SERL2800053ftPhlÁ114Nov25 272 456 4124 154 76 70 7L43.7 3329 2155 Cruse, Brandon77 BoilerMaker, SeaStorm, StonecoldCruiser9 9 6¾675¾75¼º 6
10CL SERL1800061ftPhlÁ807Nov25 282 158 4126 2154 74 64 8L80.5 429 4156 Cruse, Brandon88 KootenaySantanna, IshotthesheriffGb, BoilerMkr9 9¼ 11¾57875½ 7
MNW1250L4600057ftPhlÁ931Oct25 28 159 3126 3156 73 62 7L5.2 4429 157 Allard, Simon67 KatieCanWish, SweetCarolineIr, SpeakYourMind9 4½º 2553½53½º 5
MPMNW1000450057ftRcRÁ123Oct25 271 57 3125 1155 72 63 9L7.0 0329 4156 Cruse, Brandon99 Papillion, SummerSquall, DoobieCruze8½ 11 8½685½98¼º 4
MNW1250L4600063ftPhlÁ610Oct25 291 100 3128 157 75 55 8L25.8 4329 3158 Miller, Tyler44 DibabaN, FlippinAwesome, HotStuff4½ 4¾ 7¾655½52½º 2
MNW1250L4600077ftPhlÁ1526Sep25 27 255 122 3150 77 71 8L33.9 -4329 3153 Cruse, Brandon66 Undeterred, GracefulGala, NeedUrOpinion9 9½ 15¼5715710 3

HR: 66.27
PP8 (-20)

~~273~~~31~~ ~36~~~40

 BRIAN BURTON (St 119 W 4% P 6% S 14%)Trainer 

Purple

7/2 Owner - Brian E Burton,Berlin,MD

9
Breeder - Jason Eden,IA

b m 11 Always A Virgin(IN®)-Enniscrone(IA)-GrinfromeartoearHALF A VIRGIN Â
Driver -  JONATHAN ROBERTS red-grn-wh (St 562 W 20% P 15% S 13% UDR .327) $2,250

Life  $238,060

2025
Off

   $1,125
  $18,267
  $38,544

153

1552

4

RcRÁ

RcRÁ

10

9
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~38~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~4
~~~45~~~~3~~ ~~8~~~~7

2026

L4

MPMNW1000450024ftRcRÁ105Feb26 27 356 4125 2156 72 73 9L82.4 9329 4156 Burton, Brian88 LadyKahn, HalfAVirgin, SaltzShaker7¼ 9 2¼23487½ 8
MPMNW1000450040ftRcRÁ522Jan26 28 158 1127 4156 72 62 9L30.5 5429 158 Roberts, Jonatha44 LadyKahn, WesternFlames, PdsShowtime4½ 4½ 6½664¼65½ 4
MPMNW1000450050wfRcRÁ318Dec25 264 257 126 1156 68 68 8L*0.7 1130 1156 Roberts, Jonatha34 HalfAVirgin-, SweetEcstasy+, Papillion+4½ 1½º hdÓ611 hd1¾º 7
MPMNW1000450032ftRcRÁ811Dec25 27 158 3126 1157 71 66 9L8.0 530 2157 Roberts, Jonatha66 CaviartRachel, HalfAVirgin, HungryLady8 5¾ 126363¾º 6
MPMNW1000450034ftRcRÁ304Dec25 263 357 1126 3156 72 66 9L11.7 3130 157 Burton, Brian33 AshtonsArtillery, WesternFlames, HalfAVirgin3¼ 3 1¾342¼43 5
MPMNW1000450045ftRcRÁ120Nov25 261 356 126 3155 72 67 9L83.2 0229 1156 Burton, Brian65 RealLadySadie, SandersHanover, BluffsCrush5 4¾ 3¼443¼63¾ 2
MPMNW1000450047ftRcRÁ513Nov25 27 457 2126 4156 70 67 9L27.2 5130 1157 Burton, Brian44 CharolettesChoice, BluffsCrush, PdsShowtime4¼ 3 1¾542½53 1
MPMNW1000450047ftRcRÁ506Nov25 281 157 4126 1156 69 66 8L16.4 3329 1157 Burton, Brian43 CaviartRachel, GreystoneNatalio, HotToChannel3 3½ 4¾56354 2
MPMNW1000450060ftRcRÁ330Oct25 264 357 2126 2155 71 61 9L57.1 -229 1157 Burton, Brian99 LadyKahn, DoobieCruze, BluffsCrush12 8¼ 8¾887½88¾ 9
MPMNW1000450057ftRcRÁ123Oct25 271 57 3125 1155 72 63 9L7.4 0330 157 Burton, Brian22 Papillion, SummerSquall, DoobieCruze1 1½ 9875½54 5

HR: 68.86
PP9 (-28)
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Exacta, Trifecta Superfecta

PURSE $5,500
Maryland Preferred Non-Winners 1 Ext. PM Race or $5,000 Lifetime ROSECROFT Trackman Selections: 1-3-6-9 
Bayside Mavrick, Bayside Storm: Uncoupled per MRC. Driver Selections William R. Carter: #3 over #7  

PACE
1 MILE
WARM UP - Green4

POST - 8:15   CR 66

Date/Race Track Cnd Purse Class 1Q 2Q 3Q Finish CR    SR Post 1Q Call 2Q Call 3Q Call Str Call Finish Horse's Times Odds Driver Med Var Comment Top 3 Finishers FS

            ROSECROFT RACEWAY - THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2026

~~~~9~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~2

 MICHAEL HALL (*St 12 W 25% P 17% S 17%)Trainer 

Red

5/2 Owner - Robert R Aerenson,Wilmington,DE;Ctc Stable,Chestnut Ridge,NY

1
Breeder - Robert R Aerenson,DE

b g 3 Captain Crunch(PA®)-Sweet Tea Baby(KY)-Sweet LouSASSY TEA
Driver -  JONATHAN ROBERTS red-grn-wh (St 562 W 20% P 15% S 13% UDR .327) $4,910

Life   $10,290

2025
Off

       $0
  $10,290

       $0

~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~9~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

QUA32ftRcRÁ305Feb26 292 459 128 156 6328 157 Roberts, Jonatha44 MoodControl, CloudMonster, SassyTea5 5º-- 5331¾42º 2
Trainer change from  Richard Norman  (St 519 W 15% P 15% S 16% UTR .300)  after 06Oct25

NW1PM CG1250080ftPcDÁ706Oct25 273 156 4124 154 68 69 87.7 -3328 1154 Herschberger, Ma44 Arolndahaybluechip, SassyTea, GeorgesWish2½ 3¾ ¾242½54 2
CGNW1PM1050078ftPhlÁ1428Sep25 264 455 3124 1153 70 66 819.8 -5429 2154 Herschberger, Ma55 CapoBovino, HuntingGlory, ToughLaz6¾ 5½º 6¼521½2 hdº 4
CGNW1PM1050078ftPhlÁ518Sep25 282 258 126 3154 69 66 67.5 -2428 155 Herschberger, Ma22 HesSoSmart, GeorgesWish, SassyTea1½ 1¾ 2¼321¾21½ 6
NW2PM 2YOC1400070ftPcDÁ330Aug25 28 56 4124 3152 67 67 85.1 -329 3154 Buter, Tyler55 MarginHanover, MoreThanGuapo, SpunkyHanovr5¼ 5 9¾665¾54½º 7
GOLDENROD1500091ftLex1817Aug25 274 57 3124 1151 69 70 924.7 -1127 3152 Miller, David44 ThiagoHanover, AlwaysHasBeen, SneakySqueky4½ 4½ 7444½44½ 2
WILDCAT1000074ftLex11006Aug25 28 157 3126 2153 61 60 7-5326 3153 Miller, David55 Louaville, SassyTea, CaviartTucker9½ 6 1¼22½42½º 3
GOLDENROD1500090ftLex1127Jul25 274 457 4125 3152 63 62 73.4 529 1155 Miller, David22 FletchersField, CaviartCadet, BennyBHill1½º 2 12¾767¼32 7
NW2PM 2YOC1400076ftPcDÁ319Jul25 284 58 3126 4153 73 68 724.4 -2327 2154 Warren, Ridge22 SuperchampHanover, MoreThanGuapo, SassyTe1¼ 1¼ 3¼331¾31 4
NW2PM 2YOC1400082ftPcDÁ305Jul25 272 58 2126 3154 72 57 817.3 -4328 156 Warren, Ridge66 GentlemansClub, WishYouTheBest, MoreThanGp5¼ 6¼ 7½65455 6

PP1 (-23)

~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

 CHRISTOPHER OFFUTT (*St 16 W 19% P 13% S 0%)Trainer 

Blue

12/1 Owner - Francisco Del Cid,Agusta,WV

2
Breeder - Benjamin G Taylor,KY;Curtin Anz Stables,FL

b g 3 Lazarus N(NJ®)-Panolua Bay(KY)-The PanderosaBE MERCIFUL
Driver -  FRANCISCO DEL CID gld-wh-blk (*St 36 W 17% P 17% S 3% UDR .274) $1,100

Life    $1,100

2025
Off

     $440
     $660
       $0

~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

Ü

MPNW1PM550024ftRcRÁ405Feb26 274 357 4126 4156 61 69 953.6 930 3157 Del Cid, Francis44 WaveGoodbye, LindasBoy, Whogotmythumb4½ 5¼ 3¾454¾44½ 9
MPNW1PM550050wfRcRÁ418Dec25 274 357 4126 2157 60 57 8*1.7 0230 1158 Del Cid, Francis65 AgentHarley, Whogotmythumb, Sweettalkingman5¾ 7¾ 466465¼ 5

Trainer change from  Cid Del  (St 21 W 14% P 23% S 4% UTR .291)  after 11Dec25
CGNW1PM1050036ftPhlÁ411Dec25 271 357 3125 1155 69 58 865.4 6230 1158 Del Cid, Francis77 HeIsStingin, TorroneHanover, StayDancing8 9½ 14¾7711711 3
MPNW1PM550045ftRcRÁ220Nov25 28 158 4127 3156 64 59 931.0 0228 158 Del Cid, Francis99 SendMeTen, VooDooVixen, BeMerciful11 13 6¾375¾99º 3
QUA55ftRcRÁ206Nov25 282 457 4125 154 6329 159 Del Cid, Francis55 VelocityGator, GoNow, BobbysBlueChip8¼ 11-- 24¾5518518 1
QUA65ftRcRÁ130Oct25 293 159 1129 2158 429 2202 Del Cid, Francis44 CaviartRachel, HeroOfTheHudson, WarrensChrm17 20-- 19¾4419421x 3

PP2 (-15)

~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

 BRYSON DUNNING (St 145 W 12% P 11% S 10%)Trainer 

White

3/1 Owner - J M B Ventures,Eden,MD

3
Breeder - Joseph P Skowyra,NY

b g 3 Roll With Joe(NY®)-Hot Patootie(PA)-Hot PansBAYSIDE MAVRICK
Driver -  WILLIAM CARTER c red-blk-wh (St 532 W 11% P 10% S 12% UDR .206) $4,500

Life    $4,500

2025
Off

   $4,500
       $0
       $0

158

1584
4

Stga½

Stga½

3

3
~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

NW2PMCD900016ftStga½301Feb26 283 458 2128 4158 68 66 824.4 7329 4158 Devaux, James33 BaysideMavrick, WindsunDuke, GazaStrip4¼ 4 nk132¼34 3
QUA46ftRcRÁ422Jan26 29 158 128 1159 731 1159 Carter, William21 BaysideMavrick, WaveGoodbye, CousinBrucie1½ 1¼-- nk11½21½ 3

Trainer change from  Justin Brenneman  (St 18 W 22% P 16% S 11% UTR .351)  after 16Jul25
CGNW1PM1050087ftPhlÁ916Jul25 28 456 4124 1154 70 45 857.1 -131 1159 Givens, Brandon76 ReallyBright, GoodLookin, AmericanRoadTrip11 13 25½8817817 4
QUA 2YOCG84ftPhlÁ908Jul25 311 1102 2131 3200 5429 1202 Cole, Michael33 Bettorwatchhiseyes, Bougainvilla, DrStrangelov3½ 3-- 8¼445½45 4
2YO89ftHar½125Jun25 303 3100 3130 2159 5231 1203 Foster, Russell33 TallDarkAngel, MissValsWay, BaysideMavrick4½ 8-- 18¾331036½ 1

PP3 (+9)

~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

 JERRY NOCK (St 179 W 12% P 13% S 12%)Trainer 

Green

10/1 Owner - Jerry Dallas Nock,Willards,MD

4
Breeder - Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b c 3 Papi Rob Hanover(PA®)-New Album(PA)-Western TerrorAGENT HARLEY
Driver -  TONY DINGES red-wh-blk (*St 114 W 16% P 10% S 12% UDR .256) $3,740

Life    $3,740

2025
Off

     $550
   $3,190
   $2,750

157

1572

2

RcRÁ

RcRÁ

2

2
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

Ü

MPNW1PM550024ftRcRÁ405Feb26 274 357 4126 4156 61 68 94.0 931 4157 Roberts, Jonatha11 WaveGoodbye, LindasBoy, Whogotmythumb1½ 1½ 4¾511¼11½ 4
MPNW1PM550040ftRcRÁ422Jan26 281 357 3126 156 64 64 74.4 5329 4157 Roberts, Jonatha55 TorroneHanover-, Whogotmythumb+, RddysFlly+6 6½ 8¾Ô5671077¾ 6
MPNW1PM550050wfRcRÁ418Dec25 274 357 4126 2157 60 61 83.6 0230 2157 Roberts, Jonatha32 AgentHarley, Whogotmythumb, Sweettalkingman1½ 3¾ 212 ns21º 3
MPNW1PM550034ftRcRÁ404Dec25 28 358 3127 2156 62 62 911.2 3329 158 Roberts, Jonatha55 AlwaysSayYes, Whogotmythumb, AlwaysGame7 6¼ 7¾45454½ 3
MPNW1PM550045ftRcRÁ220Nov25 28 158 4127 3156 64 56 922.1 0229 3158 Roberts, Jonatha88 SendMeTen, VooDooVixen, BeMerciful9½ 11 9¾78677º 2

Trainer change from  Ake Svanstedt  (St 545 W 21% P 15% S 13% UTR .353)  after 14Oct25
QUA58ftPhlÁ914Oct25 31 2101 130 2159 729 3200 Ahle, Johnathan66 StoneyThePony, NoStrangerToMe, OzzisCrzyTrn7½ 10-- 5¾66768 5
QUA 2YO C76ftM11704Jul25 283 57 126 1153 6428 2155 Gingras, Yannick34 PantherHill, Treacherous, StayFresh5¾ 2¾-- 11¼446¼32¾ 5
QUA 2YO C77ftM1120Jun25 302 159 128 1156 7328 2157 Gingras, Yannick33 DrinkToThat, BeSting, BirthdayWish3¾ 3¾-- 5¾451½34¼ 2

PP4 (0)

~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

 JARED MOYER (St 123 W 7% P 13% S 12%)Trainer 

Black

10/1 Owner - Kayla L Moyer,Henderson,MD

5
Breeder - Best Bet Stables LLC,FL

b g 3 Heston Blue Chip(PA®)-Dark Rhapsody(PA)-SomebeachsomewhereCALL SIGN BOB
Driver -  JARED MOYER red-wh-gra (St 456 W 9% P 11% S 11% UDR .188) $1,210

Life    $1,925

2025
Off

     $660
   $1,265

       $0

158

1582
2

RcRÁ

RcRÁ

3Q

3Q
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

Ü

MPNW1PM550024ftRcRÁ405Feb26 274 357 4126 4156 61 61 9*1.0 931 1159 Moyer, Jared66 WaveGoodbye, LindasBoy, Whogotmythumb7º 8¼ 11¾666¼67½ 6
MPNW1PM550040ftRcRÁ422Jan26 281 357 3126 156 64 71 72.4 529 2156 Moyer, Jared66 TorroneHanover-, Whogotmythumb+, RddysFlly+7¾ 8¼ 2¼Ô344444½º 2
QUA35ftRcRÁ415Jan26 292 100 128 2158 5228 2158 Moyer, Jared44 CallSignBob, Shim, PrecisionBluechip4½ 5-- ¾144½410 2
MPNW1PM550060ftRcRÁ430Oct25 274 158 127 157 64 58 9*1.9 -2229 3157 Moyer, Jared55 ArtistMaker, VooDooVixen, LilMsRedneck8 5 3¼57666¼ 5
MPNW1PM550057ftRcRÁ423Oct25 293 102 2131 3200 61 42 917.1 028 1201 Moyer, Jared88 SewMuchSwag, BeachLegacy, VooDooVixen10 8¾ 2¾57588¾ 6
MPNW1PM550058ftRcRÁ216Oct25 282 459 129 4157 65 55 93.1 3428 1159 Moyer, Jared87 Whosabrat, Lilbitofgossip, VooDooVixen10 7¾ 756487½º 4
MPNW1PM550058ftRcRÁ409Oct25 273 359 2128 4156 61 54 99.9 -1128 2158 Moyer, Jared77 MrSmartypants, SewMuchSwag, Whosabrat8 6½ 8464¾79¼ 6
QUA T&P72ftRcRÁ102Oct25 293 101 1131 200 6128 1200 Moyer, Jared33 DancingOnAStar, CallSignBob, LyonsWyatterp2¾º 6¼-- 1¼21 ns34½ 5
QUA78ftRcRÁ125Sep25 293 2100 129 2157 728 3159 Moyer, Jared44 FoxValleyMamba, CallSignBob, FullToTheBrim4¾ 7¾-- 11¼2518413 4

PP5 (+33)

~~~~9~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~0

 RONALD DIXON (*St 50 W 12% P 22% S 14%)Trainer 

Yellow

9/2 Owner - Ronald Lee Dixon,Greensboro,MD

6
Breeder - Frank E Chick & James P Fleming,DE

b g 3 Sweet Lou(PA®)-Yankee Contraband(KY)-Always B MikiLINDA'S BOY
Driver -  FRANK MILBY gra-blk-red (St 297 W 8% P 18% S 14% UDR .227) $1,895

Life    $4,465

2025
Off

   $1,375
   $3,090
     $550

~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

Ü

MPNW1PM550024ftRcRÁ405Feb26 274 357 4126 4156 61 71 99.3 9429 1157 Milby, Frank33 WaveGoodbye, LindasBoy, Whogotmythumb3 3¼ 2¼243¼33 2
QUA46ftRcRÁ322Jan26 292 100 1129 158 6129 2158 Milby, Frank11 BrotherJim, LindasBoy, AlwaysBDivine3 2¾-- 1¾21 hd11¾ 1
MPNW1PM550060ftRcRÁ230Oct25 27 57 3125 2155 56 96.7 -2Milby, Frankx9ex4 LyonsWyatterp, BeachLegacy, Lilbitofgossip3½x ds- ds99ds9ds 5
MPNW1PM550057ftRcRÁ423Oct25 293 102 2131 3200 61 43 915.8 029 1201 Milby, Frank33 SewMuchSwag, BeachLegacy, VooDooVixen3 3 2¾65344 2

Trainer change from  Walter Callahan  (St 332 W 20% P 14% S 9% UTR .312)  after 06Oct25
HGNW1PMLT650075ftHar½1406Oct25 293 259 129 2158 61 56 811.1 -3329 4158 Green, Jason22 Hickock, BLikeTony, SilverNGold2 1½ 2½421¾21½ 1
HGNW1PMLT650074ftHar½1015Sep25 292 159 4128 3157 64 49 760.5 -2430 3200 Porter, James77 Iknowaguyknowsaguy, CommanderCrnch, Ihrtmm13 8½ 15¼765½65º 7
HGNW1PMLT650069ftHar½708Sep25 294 259 1129 4157 67 58 810.0 -1329 4158 Stafford, A Jr33 SluggerOnDeck, SouthOfTheHood, RomanRaider3¼ 3½ 54112½º 1

Trainer change from  Kevin Lare  (St 123 W 26% P 14% S 11% UTR .387)  after 25Aug25
NW2PMLT720076ftOD½225Aug25 283 457 1127 3156 70 59 87.5 2129 3159 Ahle, Johnathan65 WickedDancer, CrosswndsBbbyB, SlghtlyMghty-8½ 14 15¼6613716 3
NW1PMLT600069ftOD½110Aug25 284 459 2129 4158 64 60 82.4 0129 159 Porter, James21 CashBetHanover, LindasBoy, Sweettalkingman1½ 2 1¼23132 1
2YO NW21100081syPhlÁ1227Jul25 283 59 4126 156 70 51 819.4 7132 2159 Cole, Michael21 SpunkyHanover, CaptainBrunson, AintIGood1½ 1½ 1754622½ 8

PP6 (+48)

~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

 BRYSON DUNNING (St 145 W 12% P 11% S 10%)Trainer 

Pink

12/1 Owner - J M B Ventures,Eden,MD

7
Breeder - Let It Ride Stbs Inc & Bottom Line Rcg LLC,FL

b f 3 Bettor's Wish(PA®)-Storm Survivor(PA)-American IdealBAYSIDE STORM
Driver -  TIM DEATON k grn-b go-wh (St 200 W 6% P 9% S 5% UDR .127) $1,000

Life    $1,000

2025
Off

       $0
   $1,000

       $0

~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

Ü

QUA32ftRcRÁ105Feb26 29 259 1129 3159 531 1201 Carter, William44 Sicerto, Villannah, AlwaysBRonnie5¾ 6½-- 7¾443¼44¾ 1
Trainer change from  Leslie Givens  (St 359 W 24% P 20% S 16% UTR .415)  after 08Jul25

FMNW1PMLT500082ftOD½608Jul25 294 4100 4129 2200 60 48 76.0 431 1202 Foster, Russell44 ThMelody, LiveBetting, BaysideStorm6½ 6 8¾337½37½ 2
FMNW1PMLT500083ftOD½601Jul25 291 459 3128 4159 61 50 83.6 0331 201 Foster, Russell44 AlwaysAtNightG, ThMelody, RockinLexus5 4½ 644444 2
QUA 2YOF93ftPhlÁ1024Jun25 293 359 1129 2157 6129 4158 Callahan, Corey22 MissGenieMae, Gonebutnotforgottn, BaysidStrm2 1¾-- 732322 2
QUA 2YOF68ftPhlÁ1217Jun25 314 1102 2131 2159 629 4201 Callahan, Corey44 OddsOnEnigma, SweetTammy, PrtynproudHanvr4 5¾-- 11¾44847 5

PP7 (-17)
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~~~18~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~2

 BRITTANY BOUNDS (St 173 W 8% P 13% S 15%)Trainer 

Gray

15/1 Owner - Raymond F Melson Sr,Mardela Springs,MD

8
Breeder - John D Wagler,IN

b f 3 Best In Show(IN®)-Sky Fulla Star(IN)-Art MajorSTARLIT STAROFSHOW
Driver -  JUSTIN VINCENT k grn-s red-wh (St 201 W 12% P 8% S 9% UDR .194) $935

Life    $8,061

2025
Off

       $0
   $8,061

       $0

159

1593

3

HoPÂ

HoPÂ

2Q

2Q
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~17~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

Ü

MPNW1PM550024ftRcRÁ405Feb26 274 357 4126 4156 61 40 956.1 9133 2203 Vincent, Justin99 WaveGoodbye, LindasBoy, Whogotmythumb11 13 32¾8829917 8
QUA46ftRcRÁ422Jan26 29 158 128 1159 7430 4200 Vincent, Justin56 BaysideMavrick, WaveGoodbye, CousinBrucie12 8¼º-- 7¾448½49¾º 1
QUA35ftRcRÁ415Jan26 292 100 128 2158 5233 4204 Vincent, Justin55 CallSignBob, Shim, PrecisionBluechip6 8-- 32½5514517 1
MPNW1PM550050wfRcRÁ418Dec25 274 357 4126 2157 60 49 88.6 031 4159 Vincent, Justin88 AgentHarley, Whogotmythumb, Sweettalkingman11 11 11¾777½710x 6
MPNW1PM550034ftRcRÁ404Dec25 28 358 3127 2156 62 60 916.4 329 1158 Moyer, Jared99 AlwaysSayYes, Whogotmythumb, AlwaysGame14 14 8¾576½88¼º 4
MPNW1PM550045ftRcRÁ420Nov25 281 258 1128 4157 59 54 84.0 0428 159 Roberts, Jonatha77 LilMsRedneck, Sweettalkingman, StarlitStrfshw8¾ 10 6376½710 2
QUA-T&P55ftRcRÁ113Nov25 294 2100 3128 157 7429 1202 Carter, William66 VirginBoy, LoveToParty, CashBetHanover10 12-- 26¼6621619 3
MPNW1PM550060ftRcRÁ430Oct25 274 158 127 157 64 938.1 -2Porter, Jamespu99 ArtistMaker, VooDooVixen, LilMsRedneck18 ds- dnf 3
QUA64ftRcRÁ323Oct25 281 157 4125 4155 8233 3203 Foster, Russell78 Denial, PremierOnStage, BettorStayHungry16º 20-- 397726722 1
MPNW1PM550058ftRcRÁ216Oct25 282 459 129 4157 65 51 99.2 3229 200 Roberts, Jonatha99 Whosabrat, Lilbitofgossip, VooDooVixen14 9¼ 10¾79998½x 1

PP8 (-20)

~~~24~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~3

 ERIC DAVIS (St 53 W 6% P 19% S 23%)Trainer 

Purple

5/1 Owner - Eric E Davis,Hartly,DE

9
Breeder - Eric E Davis,DE;Joseph V Hayes Jr,MA

b g 4 More The Better N(MD®)-Cougar Creek(MD)-Dream AwayWHOGOTMYTHUMB®
Driver -  ERIC DAVIS red-wh-blk (St 499 W 7% P 15% S 12% UDR .193) $6,160

Life   $15,227

2025
Off

   $3,410
  $11,817
   $1,375

156

1562
2

RcRÁ

RcRÁ

4

4
~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~22~~~~0~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L4

Ü

MPNW1PM550024ftRcRÁ405Feb26 274 357 4126 4156 61 69 93.0 9230 2157 Davis, Eric22 WaveGoodbye, LindasBoy, Whogotmythumb1½ 1½ 3¼321¼21½ 5
MPNW1PM550040ftRcRÁ422Jan26 281 357 3126 156 64 72 77.2 5329 2156 Davis, Eric22 TorroneHanover-, Whogotmythumb+, RddysFlly+1 1¾ 1¾Ô1221½21¼ 7
MPNW1PM550050wfRcRÁ418Dec25 274 357 4126 2157 60 59 810.1 0330 4157 Davis, Eric21 AgentHarley, Whogotmythumb, Sweettalkingman1½ 2¼ 223131¾ 8
MPNW1PM550034ftRcRÁ404Dec25 28 358 3127 2156 62 65 915.4 3229 1157 Davis, Eric22 AlwaysSayYes, Whogotmythumb, AlwaysGame1½ 1½ 4221¾21½ 5
MPNW1PM550045ftRcRÁ220Nov25 28 158 4127 3156 64 59 916.6 030 158 Davis, Eric21 SendMeTen, VooDooVixen, BeMerciful1 1½ 7421¾21¼ 9
MPNW1PM550047ftRcRÁ413Nov25 28 258 2127 4156 63 65 822.4 5329 3157 Davis, Eric32 LyonsWyatterp, AlwaysSayYes, Tragedy1½ 3 3¾Ò442¾33¼ 6
MPNW1PM550047ftRcRÁ406Nov25 283 259 3128 158 63 58 78.6 3429 3158 Davis, Eric22 Lilbitofgossip, AlwaysSayYes, EasyGalVirginia1 1½ 342221½ 6
MPNW1PM550060ftRcRÁ230Oct25 27 57 3125 2155 56 59 94.0 -2430 2157 Davis, Eric45 LyonsWyatterp, BeachLegacy, Lilbitofgossip6 4½ 10546¼45 6
MPNW1PM550057ftRcRÁ423Oct25 293 102 2131 3200 61 44 921.7 0329 201 Davis, Eric11 SewMuchSwag, BeachLegacy, VooDooVixen1½ 1½ 2411¾12 8
MPNW1PM550058ftRcRÁ416Oct25 274 258 4127 157 60 64 818.3 3129 1157 Davis, Eric21 Exquisite, SewMuchSwag, Whogotmythumb1½ 1½ 1½341¼21½ 6

PP9 (-28)
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Exacta, Trifecta Superfecta

PURSE $5,000
Mid-Atlantic Drivers Club Non-Winners $1,000 Last 4 Starts or TrackMaster Rating Less Than 70 ROSECROFT 
Trackman Selections: 2-1-6-4 Driver Selections Steven Robinson: #5 over #9  

PACE
1 MILE
WARM UP - Black5

POST - 8:35   CR 72

Date/Race Track Cnd Purse Class 1Q 2Q 3Q Finish CR    SR Post 1Q Call 2Q Call 3Q Call Str Call Finish Horse's Times Odds Driver Med Var Comment Top 3 Finishers FS

            ROSECROFT RACEWAY - THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2026

~~141~~~28~~ ~20~~~15

 KAYLA PRESSEL (St 61 W 5% P 13% S 5%)Trainer 

Red

5/2 Owner - Daniel L Munson,Smyrna,DE

1
Breeder - Robert J Key,PA

b g 7 American Ideal(NY®)-Artista K(PA)-Real ArtistAMERICAN ARTIST K Â
Driver -  CHRISTINA JOHNSON (P)mar-blk-yel (*St 30 W 10% P 27% S 33% UDR .360) $350

Life  $222,524

2025
Off

     $350
  $66,476
   $6,737

152

153

2

DDÁ

PRcÁ

6

3
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~33~~~~8~~ ~~5~~~~5
~~~~9~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L4

Ý

MADCNW1000500024ftRcRÁ805Feb26 263 156 126 158 77 64 9L5.9 932 2158 Johnson, Christi22 BullitTrain, BereavedHanover, CapitalBuilder½ 1½ 2½431¾31¾ 3
Trainer change from  Daniel Munson  (St 78 W 16% P 17% S 16% UTR .321)  after 13Jan26

CLM10000700042ftDDÁ113Jan26 264 255 2123 1152 79 63 8L23.7 -1332 3156 Morgan, Anthony32 TopvilleRocknluck, DeclanSeelstr, SmthngBttrA½º 3 22½881833½ 8
CLM12500900039ftDDÁ405Jan26 264 55 3123 3153 89 80 8L8.2230 155 Morgan, Anthony55 BigChicMagnet, MidniteMike, Kissincaptain6¾ 5¼ 7½676½44¾º 3
CLM12500900029ftDDÁ808Dec25 273 355 125 3153 82 45 8L4.3 1434 4200 Morgan, Anthony32 Horse, MrOverbite, Imkeepnthisguy½º 1½º 36882264¾º 6
CLM175001250040ftDDÁ801Dec25 27 255 124 3152 82 55 7L2.1 -1233 158 Teague, Montrell56 ArmedBandit, UnderContract, SkylineIndy7¼ 5½º 27½772243¼º 5
CLM 250001500046ftDDÁ620Nov25 261 54 4121 4150 86 79 8L25.4 -330 1153 Teague, Montrell77 RockSolidBet, Metallica, ForwardLook11 9 12669¾77¼ 7
CLM 250001600050ftDDÁ1306Nov25 27 356 3125 3154 83 70 9L6.1 1428 4155 Teague, Montrell99 MemoryMakin, RockSolidBet, DsHeartland14 10 5¾555¼97¼ 8
25000CL1000068ftHar½521Oct25 283 357 4125 4153 82 83 7L2.5 -128 4153 Teague, Montrell11 AmericanArtistK, BecaMitchell, JetRock1½ 1½ ¾11211½ 4
25000CL1000078ftHar½907Oct25 271 355 4124 3153 84 82 7L24.8 -4128 3153 Teague, Montrell77 AmericanArtistK, UncleDd, Gogettermisscheddr9 7½ ½11163¼ºº 7
25000CL1000073ftHar½630Sep25 272 156 1125 2153 84 84 8L2.8 0328 4153 Teague, Montrell11 Coxcomb, AmericanArtistK, Metallica1½ 1½ 2½211½11½ 3

HR: 77.97
PP1 (-23)

~~~16~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~1

 MARTIN DAVIS (St 61 W 15% P 8% S 11%)Trainer 

Blue

7/2 Owner - Jeffrey Allen Startt,Smyrna,DE

2
Breeder - Lindwood Farm,PA

br g 4 Stay Hungry(PA®)-Philadelphia(PA)-Western HanoverDINNERANDASHOW Â
Driver -  KYLE WALTERS (P) (*St 59 W 17% P 12% S 15% UDR .287) $375

Life   $13,693

2025
Off

       $0
  $12,093
   $1,600

153

1532

2

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

3

3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~13~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

MPW1-3PM750033ftRcRÁ719Jan26 274 57 1125 3154 74 69 9L16.1 3430 1156 Davis, Eric32 TheSecilian, Brower, ItsOnlyAGame½º 1½º 8½64321º 7
WO2/41150042ftDDÁ213Jan26 271 57 125 4153 78 62 7L30.2 -1230 4156 Davis, Allan64 DefiantCharacter, ShiftyHill, Imahungrybaker2¾ 3¼ 15¼77877¼ 2
CGNW3PM1200033ftPhlÁ131Dec25 272 255 1123 1153 77 74 6L36.5 5131 155 Herschberger, Ma55 StayFocused, RiderHanover, TrsMaseratiJoe6¾ 5¾ 9666¾63½ 3
MPW2-3PM750026ftRcRÁ715Dec25 273 258 3126 1155 74 70 8L15.7 0228 3155 Davis, Eric33 ThomasK, TheMarshal, ItsOnlyAGame4 3 255353¼ 7
MPNW2PM650029ftRcRÁ208Dec25 281 58 1127 1158 65 65 81.6 8430 1158 Vincent, Justin22 Dinnerandashow, SendMeTen, Amarulahdº 1½ 1½131¾31½ 8
NW2800037gdDDÁ602Dec25 282 257 1126 4155 70 63 872.8 0329 157 Green, Jason65 PerfectWager, FoxValleyRamiro, AlwaysnfrnzyG5½ 8½ 6¼66466¼ 6
NW2850055ftDDÁ525Nov25 281 158 3126 2155 69 55 990.6 -6229 2157 Green, Jason99 RickyHill, PerfectWager, DefiantCharacter11 9¼ 9¾779¼86¾ 8
NW2800039ftDDÁ210Nov25 291 359 4128 1158 69 56 83.6 5229 1159 Green, Jason42 StayOnHiAlert, DefiantCharacter, Sweetnfast1½ 2¾ 5¼455¾55º 4
MPNW2PM650065ftRcRÁ502Nov25 271 56 1125 3155 67 68 94.4 -3130 3155 Green, Jason22 CrosswindsBobbyB, MrSmartypants, SwMchSwg1i 2½ nkÒ331½31½ 3
HGNW2PMLT750075ftHar½1306Oct25 281 457 2127 4156 65 60 7*1.2 -3329 1158 Green, Jason55 PepsiPop, SrhBuzzLightyear, RitzyJoe6 6½ 7¼777¼56º 6

HR: 69.60
PP2 (-15)

~~207~~~20~~ ~17~~~20

 ERNEST TAYLOR (*St 24 W 0% P 0% S 21%)Trainer 

White

8/1 Owner - Ernest L Taylor,Snowhill,NC

3
Breeder - Dominic J Marusco,PA

br m 11 Dream Away(DE®)-Stonebridge Memory(NJ)-CamluckMEMORYDREAM
Driver -  TONY DINGES red-wh-blk (*St 114 W 16% P 10% S 12% UDR .256) $790

Life   $89,034

2025
Off

     $790
   $1,716
  $17,650

1552 PRcÁ 4
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~18~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~2
~~~22~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L4

MADCNW1000500024ftRcRÁ305Feb26 274 257 127 3156 70 63 912.9 9231 3158 Dinges, Tony54 CaptainTerminator, AllInJest, NeverEasyZTam1¼ 5º 10½554½31½ 2
MPMNW1000450040ftRcRÁ722Jan26 273 457 1127 157 68 66 936.5 5229 2157 Dinges, Tony66 Mazal, LoveToParty, Memorydream6 6¼ 2¼341½54º 4
MPMNW1000450050wfRcRÁ818Dec25 271 356 1125 155 73 SCRATCHED - SICK 81 HungryLady, MaleficentK, HotToChannel-  
MPMNW1000450032ftRcRÁ311Dec25 264 456 2126 4157 68 43 993.0 5132 202 Taylor, Ernest99 StressFree, SweetEcstasy, Papillion11 16º 218816817 7
MPMNW1000450047ftRcRÁ506Nov25 281 157 4126 1156 69 58 815.6 3430 3158 Taylor, Ernest77 CaviartRachel, GreystoneNatalio, HotToChannel8¾ 7½ 11¾873¼65½º 6
MADCNW1000500058ftRcRÁ716Oct25 29 4100 130 2158 75 45 748.5 3230 1201 Taylor, Ernest55 HalfCut, PrettyRicki, SlickFella4¾ 4 14½776¼64¼ 1
MADCNW1000500058ftRcRÁ709Oct25 28 358 127 157 70 46 975.5 -1431 200 Taylor, Ernest99 PearlHarbourN, NorthernNetwork, CruisePatrol14 9 15¼779¼85¾º 7
MADCNW1000500074ftRcRÁ925Sep25 27 156 4124 1156 69 41 940.2 -4134 3200 Taylor, Ernest44 CountMara, SlickFella, IlliniHank3¼ 5 22¼991378½ 2
NW10000CD90085gdFred½519Sep25 32 102 133 204 69 4Taylor, Ernest RedMustang, DontFreakOut, Memorydream- 3 3
NW10000CD90085gdFred½219Sep25 32 103 135 204 69 4Taylor, Ernest RedMustang, DontFreakOut, Memorydream- 3 1

HR: 58.42
PP3 (+9)

~~159~~~22~~ ~13~~~23

 ALEXANDRA GOLDIN (St 104 W 20% P 13% S 11%)Trainer 

Green

5/1 Owner - Alexandra Goldin,Hartly,DE

4
Breeder - James L Avritt Jr,KY

br h 8 Rockin Image(IN®)-Artsy Cafe(KY)-Art MajorNEVER EASY Z TAM Â
Driver -  ALEXANDRA GOLDIN (P)blk-o go (*St 73 W 22% P 15% S 14% UDR .350) $890

Life  $144,353

2025
Off

     $450
  $26,105
  $19,820

152

1532

1

M1

M1

7

5
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~29~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~2
~~~16~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~1

2026

L4

MADCNW1000500024ftRcRÁ305Feb26 274 257 127 3156 70 67 9L5.0 930 158 Goldin, Alexandr89 CaptainTerminator, AllInJest, NeverEasyZTam9¾ 8½º 6¾343½55º 7
MADCNW1000500050wfRcRÁ918Dec25 261 355 4125 2157 75 69 9L10.6 14332 159 Goldin, Alexandr89 MajorAce, WatchURBack, TheMoonshadowN14 7¼ 7¾783¾73¼º 6
MPNW2500L4600029ftRcRÁ808Dec25 272 355 2124 4153 80 73 9L35.0 1329 2155 Moyer, Jared99 BigDreamFella, DancingOnAStar, MittniteDelight10 8½ 7¾89497¼º 9
TM<68CD800038ftM11128Nov25 274 455 3124 154 68 67 10L8.6 9131 4156 Ginsburg, Vincen31 CamlachieChrome, ClassicFrank, SailorsShadw1¼ 1½ 14869¾45 1
TM<68CD800052ftM11431Oct25 28 355 4123 153 72 71 10L7.1 5230 155 Herschberger, Ma33 JumpingJake, Crunchy, BigJackHammer2½ 3 10½547½34½ 4
MADC 11150059ftM1218Oct25 273 56 3124 153 78 62 10L57.1 -1329 4155 Clark, W Jr88 RockOnLine, RojansWay, SailorsShadow9 7º 13¾10101087¾º 8
TM<68CD800071ftM1313Sep25 271 457 2127 4154 68 65 9L5.8 -3426 4154 Herschberger, Ma43 NeverEasyZTam, TheOpener, RaptorsFlightN2½ 2¾ hd13132¾ 7

Trainer change from  Martin Goldin  (St 3 W 0% P 0% S 33% UTR .111)  after 31Aug25
AHDC750076ftPhlÁ531Aug25 274 157 1126 3155 70 59 8L5.1 331 1157 Calabrese, John22 Phelgon, Bionic, BackstreetLawyer2½ 1¾ 8½532¼2½ 4
AHDC750081ftPhlÁ624Aug25 273 57 1125 4155 71 60 8L4.3 -331 1156 Calabrese, John23 SunshinesFinest, Phelgon, NeverEasyZTam3½ ½º 1¾32½2½º 1
AHDC750086ftPhlÁ617Aug25 263 55 124 2154 72 66 8L16.8 0430 2155 Goldin, Martin55 WarraweeXceed, SunshinesFinst, ImmrbrghtsdN5 6 5754½43½ 3

HR: 69.92
PP4 (0)

~~290~~~26~~ ~33~~~48

 COURTNEY BROOKS (St 50 W 8% P 12% S 20%)Trainer 

Black

6/1 Owner - Courtney L Brooks,Church Hill,MD

5
Breeder - Jack S Gray Jr,KY

b g 11 Dragon Again(OH®)-Armbro Redwood(KY)-AbercrombieREDWOOD AGAIN Â
Driver -  STEVEN ROBINSON r blu-l blu (St 64 W 11% P 14% S 14% UDR .234) $1,300

Life  $187,837

2025
Off

   $1,300
   $9,921
  $26,057

1531 RcRÁ 5
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~37~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~7
~~~29~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~4

2026

L4

MADCNW1000500024ftRcRÁ305Feb26 274 257 127 3156 70 58 9L19.6 9231 4159 Robinson, Steven12 CaptainTerminator, AllInJest, NeverEasyZTamhdº 1½ 16765¾77 8
MADCNW1000500040ftRcRÁ922Jan26 293 459 4127 157 70 64 8L4.5 5229 4157 Goldin, Alexandr33 BungalowBillN, RedwoodAgain, SchwartzBrosPt3 2¾ 423333 3
QUA HD35ftRcRÁ115Jan26 27 456 1125 4156 5L431 2159 Kiel, Mackenzie44 JackRoger, PhoenixRising, JackQuick5 12-- 13½5513412 3
MPNW1000L4450026ftRcRÁ615Dec25 264 456 2125 4154 71 66 9L84.9 0429 2156 Davis, Eric66 FantasticVoyage, SunumaBeach, MysticWaze9 5½ 8¼77475¾ 8
MPNW1000L4450029ftRcRÁ708Dec25 273 256 1125 4154 73 63 9L39.6 231 3157 Roberts, Jonatha99 ThorAndDrJones, HideTheCheddar, AlwaysOnTp12 10 14986½87½ 9
QUA39ftRcRÁ104Dec25 28 157 3126 3156 6L430 4158 Kiel, Mackenzie55 Brooksforreal, PhilsSun, SneakingUpOnYou6¼ 7¼-- 10¾45857¼ 5
MPNW1000L4450040ftRcRÁ517Nov25 283 59 1128 1156 70 61 8L23.3 229 4157 Moyer, Jared33 ToughOldHickory, CaptainTerminator, RedwdAgn2½ 3 8343½43½ 2
MPNW1000L4450040ftRcRÁ310Nov25 28 158 2127 1157 70 63 7L10.9 5429 158 Moyer, Jared33 TruLou, WhiteRolls, NaNaNaBaatman3¼ 3 3¾553¼53¾ 2
MPNW1000L4450065ftRcRÁ202Nov25 27 456 2126 3155 73 65 9L5.7 -3328 156 Moyer, Jared33 Manaccount, Luziana^, DoYaThink2¼ 3 2½444¼65¼ 6
MPNW1000L4450055ftRcRÁ827Oct25 272 257 3125 4154 74 69 9L52.9 0129 3155 Moyer, Jared56 RUMachinMe, JohnnyBadlands, FoxValleyMamb9¼ 4½ 4½553½54½ 4

HR: 66.13
PP5 (+33)

~~~97~~~21~~ ~15~~~13

 BRYSON DUNNING (St 145 W 12% P 11% S 10%)Trainer 

Yellow

8/1 Owner - P T Stable,Brick,NJ

6
Breeder - Libby A Myers,MI

b g 7 Western Thorn-Native Hanover(MI)-The PanderosaTHORN TOAD Â
Driver -  MARK SHERIDAN (P) (*St 40 W 28% P 8% S 15% UDR .374) $0

Life  $267,280

2025
Off

       $0
  $30,431
  $35,788

151

1552

4

BR½

PcDÁ

6

4
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~23~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~26~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~2

2026

L4

Trainer change from  Brandstatter-Hall  (St 359 W 16% P 11% S 15% UTR .281)  after 03Feb26
HG CLASS D500026gdBtva½903Feb26 29 1100 1130 202 75 59 9L22.5 18132 4203 Mcneight, J Jr99 MajorEscape, KbMac, MajorAuthority15 9 9½998¾97¼ 8
CLASS B-C750013gdBtva½729Jan26 292 100 4129 1159 79 73 6L7.3 17130 3200 Beckwith, Brett33 RomanticLou, AprilHillHigh, Drill2¾ 2¾ 6¾633¼32¾ 1
CLASS B750038syBtva½313Jan26 28 459 129 2159 79 68 8L30.4 18331 1202 Beckwith, Brett88 IdealPerfectTen, Belmar, IlikemebettorA8 7½ 13¾781288¼ 7
12500CL OP690038syMR½207Jan26 29 100 2129 1158 79 69 7L22.8 11230 3200 Taggart, Jim Jr44 HarambeDeo, OstroHanover, SeaStorm3½ 3¾ 12755¼53¾ 3
QUA38gdBtva½120Dec25 303 102 4131 1201 5L229 4201 Bucceri, Denny22 McnaturalL, ImJBeeN, DibsOnDarlene1½ 2-- 3½43333¼ 5
NW5250L4970087ftBtva½1116Aug25 28 257 3125 3154 79 72 8L9.9 -2429 4156 Bucceri, Denny33 BuyIn, DaylightRush, LetsGoBalze3¾ 3½ 11½738¾36¾ 2
NW5250L41020086ftBtva½209Aug25 281 58 2127 156 77 71 8L12.8 -3128 157 Bucceri, Denny88 ThreeInHeavenA, MontereyJack, Mcwinner7¾ 11 5¼775½77¼ 7
NW6750L41170076ftBtva½602Aug25 283 158 4126 156 80 77 7L*2.3 0428 2156 Morrill, J Jr44 GreatService, MyMindIsMadeup, PortersMan4¼ 4½ 1¾444¼44½ 4
NW2250L4720083ftBtva½926Jul25 283 158 3126 156 77 76 8L4.7 -3229 156 Bartlett, Jason11 ThornToad, DemonBoy, TigerBaron1½ 1¾ ½111½12 3
NW3750L41050075ftBR½418Jul25 282 457 2127 1156 79 73 8L46.0 0229 3157 Chindano, J Jr88 Shipsaway, LyonsKing, SmokinByN9 8 7¼883¾74½º 8

HR: 70.85
PP6 (+48)
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~~240~~~15~~ ~18~~~24

 TRACY COLLINS (*St 33 W 0% P 3% S 0%)Trainer 

Pink

15/1 Owner - Patti Moyher,Arnold,MD

7
Breeder - Vieux Carre Farms LLC,PA

br g 10 Sweet Lou(PA®)-For My Mom(PA)-Western HanoverLUZIANA Â
Driver -  KEVIN ALTIG (P)r blu-b go-blk (St 50 W 6% P 10% S 2% UDR .122) $400

Life  $130,918

2025
Off

     $400
  $10,616
  $12,168

154

1571 OD½

PcDÁ

9

5
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~38~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~27~~~~0~~ ~~4~~~~4

2026

L4

Ý

MADCNW1000500024ftRcRÁ805Feb26 263 156 126 158 77 56 9L50.0 9132 1200 Robinson, Eugene99 BullitTrain, BereavedHanover, CapitalBuilder14 11 11¼997910 7
MADCNW1000500040ftRcRÁ922Jan26 293 459 4127 157 70 54 8L11.9 5429 4159 Robinson, Eugene65 BungalowBillN, RedwoodAgain, SchwartzBrosPt6¼ 8¼ 13¾7810711 5
MPNW1000L4450026ftRcRÁ615Dec25 264 456 2125 4154 71 65 9L80.3 0429 3156 Robinson, Steven87 FantasticVoyage, SunumaBeach, MysticWaze11 7º 9¼895¾97¼º 2
MPNW1000L4450029ftRcRÁ708Dec25 273 256 1125 4154 73 64 9L49.6 2230 1157 Robinson, Steven87 ThorAndDrJones, HideTheCheddar, AlwaysOnTp8¾ 9º 11¾89898½º 6
MPNW1000L4450034ftRcRÁ601Dec25 273 457 1126 155 73 61 9L19.7 4330 1158 Foster, Russell66 VelocityGator, MysticWaze, WhiteRolls6 6º 16¼991066¾º 6
MPNW1000L4450040ftRcRÁ517Nov25 283 59 1128 1156 70 57 8L7.4 2129 2158 Robinson, Steven66 ToughOldHickory, CaptainTerminator, RedwdAgn7 7¼ 11½775½65º 5
MPNW1000L4450040ftRcRÁ310Nov25 28 158 2127 1157 70 64 7L7.8 530 4157 Robinson, Steven44 TruLou, WhiteRolls, NaNaNaBaatman5 4º 3441¾21¾º 3
MPNW1000L4450065ftRcRÁ202Nov25 27 456 2126 3155 73 65 9L13.5 -3129 156 Robinson, Steven67 Manaccount, Luziana^, DoYaThink7¼ 5¾º 2Ò222½32½º 5
MPNW1000L4450055ftRcRÁ627Oct25 274 156 4125 3155 72 65 9L14.0 029 2156 Robinson, Eugene88 RunAroundJohn, Cntfndmywyhm, Skywybrnlnsfb9¾ 11º 4½563¾88¼º 5
MPNW1050L4450051ftRcRÁ620Oct25 271 56 1125 155 71 64 9L109.3 -130 4156 Robinson, Eugene77 DragonHunter, JohnnyBadlands, DontFreakOut7 7¾ 988788¼º 1

HR: 64.68
PP7 (-17)

~~~51~~~~4~~ ~~6~~~~4

 STACEY MCLENAGHAN (St 109 W 17% P 9% S 9%)Trainer 

Gray

10/1 Owner - Stacey E Mclenaghan,Providence Forge,VA

8
Breeder - Millar Farms,ON, CA

b g 5 Bettor's Delight(ON®)-Our Hot Majorette(ON)-Art MajorBROTHER JIM
Driver -  STACEY MCLENAGHAN (P)wh-blk-go (*St 73 W 14% P 15% S 14% UDR .270) $980

Life   $32,429

2025
Off

     $200
  $19,066

       $0

155

158
1572

2

Wdstk½
RcRÁ

WbsbÂ

4
5Q

3Q
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~33~~~~2~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

Ý

MADCNW1000500024ftRcRÁ805Feb26 263 156 126 158 77 60 98.9 932 2159 Mclenaghan, Stac88 BullitTrain, BereavedHanover, CapitalBuilder11 7½ 7785½87½ 1
QUA HD46ftRcRÁ322Jan26 292 100 1129 158 6228 158 Malone, Joseph22 BrotherJim, LindasBoy, AlwaysBDivine3 2¾-- 1¾12 hd21¾ 6
7500CL600048ftPhlÁ120Nov25 273 455 2124 2153 76 66 766.7 0429 3155 Braden, Corey77 AdvanceMan, MrJoeCool, RoughOdds9¼ 11 11¼556½66¾ 7
7500CL600052ftPhlÁ113Nov25 272 456 4124 3153 75 65 515.7 1130 4155 Braden, Corey44 MrJoeCool, Daamericansky, AdvanceMan4½ 4¾ 11456½54½ 3
7500CL600054ftPhlÁ206Nov25 272 356 1124 3153 76 68 770.7 030 155 Braden, Corey55 MrJoeCool, AmericasGuest, Daamericansky6¼ 4 6¾776¾64¼ 1
NW1101L4CD550055ftWdstk½1425Oct25 283 158 128 2158 64 61 7*1.2 0130 2158 Braden, Corey44 BrotherJim, Moneyorroses, DynomitesPeak5 5¼ 1¼13¼31½º 4
NW1500L4CD500073ftWdstk½1419Oct25 274 357 3127 4156 73 62 835.0 -3329 1158 Braden, Corey77 ShadyLaneLuck, Kbssweetcarolin, Rghthrrghtnw10 6¾ 6¾674¾75½ 8
NW1500L4CD500056gdWdstk½712Oct25 272 356 3126 1158 72 77.1 8Braden, Coreyx74 CaptainHighliner, HooNienA, CirrusDeVie6¼ex ds- dnfpu7ds 6
NW1500L4CD500077ftWdstk½904Oct25 264 355 1125 2155 71 66 825.3 -3430 157 Braden, Corey66 NuiBaDenN, MagnificentMark, BrotherJim10 8¼ 8½358½55½ 6
NW1501L4CD500068gdWdstk½1127Sep25 29 159 129 159 69 63 712.6 4429 159 Braden, Corey22 Drinkswiththecaptn, BrotherJim, Rightherrghtnw1½ 1½ hd241¾21¼ 1

HR: 66.34
PP8 (-20)

~~266~~~29~~ ~35~~~27

 EUGENE ROBINSON (St 94 W 3% P 7% S 5%)Trainer 

Purple

10/1 Owner - Eugene Mannon Robinson,Havre De Grace,MD

9
Breeder - Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 11 Russell Hanover(PA®)-Carolina Angel(PA)-Western IdealCRUSH HANOVER Â
Driver -  EUGENE ROBINSON wh-blk (St 117 W 3% P 6% S 4% UDR .077) $920

Life  $162,616

2025
Off

     $200
  $16,753
  $12,179

152

154

3

RcRÁ

RcRÁ

10

6
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~36~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~4
~~~33~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L4

MADCNW1000500040ftRcRÁ1122Jan26 262 55 2124 3155 75 67 8L8.1 5231 1157 Robinson, Eugene34 BullitTrain, Chaching, WaltsNattyDatty4¼ 3 7¾665¾[]66¾ 6
NW2500L4650033ftPhlÁ831Dec25 273 357 1126 3155 81 65 7L51.4 530 4156 Robinson, Eugene33 CardsAFlyin, MayhemHanover, BeachTownBoy3 3 5¾76342¾ 2
MADCNW2550600050gdRcRÁ1218Dec25 271 256 3126 1157 76 63 9L83.6 430 4157 Robinson, Eugene99 DontFreakOut, AwesomeTimesTwo, DragonHuntr11 7½ 3¼482¼96º 8
MADCNW2500600032ftRcRÁ911Dec25 264 356 2125 1155 75 69 9L17.6 5330 3156 Robinson, Eugene87 YankeeLitigator, TreyRockette, AwesomeTimsTw9 7º 7¼543½63¼º 5
MADCNW1000500034ftRcRÁ804Dec25 271 257 1126 1156 69 70 7L2.2 3329 2156 Robinson, Eugene44 SlickFella, CheyenneRyanLee, CrushHanover6¼ 5º ¾331½43º 7
MPNW1000L4450047ftRcRÁ224Nov25 28 357 2125 3153 75 54 9L122.9 0132 4158 Robinson, Eugene66 OneCoolCat, JackQuick, DoYaThink6º 5º 26956¼56º 9
MADCNW2500600047ftRcRÁ1213Nov25 272 355 3124 155 76 75 8L71.1 5230 3155 Robinson, Eugene55 GoWithTheRoll, AwesomeTimesTwo, ThMnshdwN4¾ 3½ 3¼541½43 3
MADCNW2500600047ftRcRÁ1006Nov25 264 255 1124 155 71 66 9L2.9 3331 157 Robinson, Eugene98 OhokaLeBronN, TheMoonshadowN, GoWithTheRll9½ 8 10¼898½96 2
MPNW2500L4600065ftRcRÁ702Nov25 271 56 2124 2153 77 71 9L41.8 -3429 4154 Robinson, Eugene11 WaldenWoods, FightLikeMike, WhiskeyWizzardhd 1½ 6¾Ó7533¼43 6
MPNW2750L4600055ftRcRÁ527Oct25 271 56 4123 154 76 76 9L29.8 0130 2154 Robinson, Eugene22 DerbyDogHanover, VoltageBlChp, DncngOnAStr2½ 1½ 2623¼22½ 3

HR: 70.16
PP9 (-28)
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Exacta, Trifecta Superfecta $0.50 Pick-3 (6-7-8)

PURSE $7,500
Maryland Preferred Fillies and Mares, Winners of 1 but Not More Than 3 Ext. PM Races Lifetime ROSECROFT 
Trackman Selections: 6-5-3-8 Ideal Wish, Naughty Murphee: Uncoupled per MRC.  

PACE
1 MILE
WARM UP - Yellow6

POST - 8:55   CR 67

Date/Race Track Cnd Purse Class 1Q 2Q 3Q Finish CR    SR Post 1Q Call 2Q Call 3Q Call Str Call Finish Horse's Times Odds Driver Med Var Comment Top 3 Finishers FS

            ROSECROFT RACEWAY - THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2026

~~~99~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~9

 KENNETH SCHLOTZHAUER (St 172 W 8% P 7% S 8%)Trainer 

Red

8/1 Owner - Kenneth Schlotzhauer,Easton,MD

1
Breeder - Thomas B Cooke,MD

b m 6 Nuclear Breeze(MD®)-Tom's Twinkle(MD)-Cam's RocketTOM'S LITTLE STAR®
Driver -  WILLIAM CARTER c red-blk-wh (St 532 W 11% P 10% S 12% UDR .206) $2,315

Life   $28,255

2025
Off

   $1,275
  $14,345
   $2,845

157

1572

2

RcRÁ

RcRÁ

5

5
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~38~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~4
~~~~8~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L4

MPFMW1-3PM750024ftRcRÁ705Feb26 281 158 4126 1157 66 66 910.3 931 1158 Carter, William22 WoodysGirl, ARoomaZoomZoom, Infatuation1½ 1½ 553232 3
MPFMW1-3PM750040ftRcRÁ822Jan26 27 356 4125 3156 66 67 816.0 5330 157 Carter, William33 PreciousHeart, Infatuation, TomsLittleStar3¾ 3¼ 2½333½33¼ 5
MPFMNW2PM650032ftRcRÁ411Dec25 273 357 4125 3156 63 63 98.1 5431 158 Carter, William22 Caughtupinthehoney, EasyGalVirgin, NghtyMrph1½ 1½ 6¾42322 5
MPFMNW2PM650034ftRcRÁ504Dec25 262 457 3127 2157 63 60 96.3 3330 1158 Carter, William21 IdealWish, EasyGalVirginia, Caughtupinthehony1½ 1½ 3¾41111½ 5
MPFMNW2PM650045ftRcRÁ520Nov25 27 256 3125 156 63 60 73.5 0331 3157 Carter, William32 EasyGalVirginia, Caughtupinthehoney, IdealWsh1 2½º 8½65422º 4
MPFMNW2PM650047ftRcRÁ213Nov25 272 257 3126 1157 62 63 916.3 5131 158 Carter, William21 GidgetLauxmont, EasyGalVirginia, Caghtpnthhny1½ 1½ 444231½ 8
MPFMNW2PM650047ftRcRÁ806Nov25 274 58 127 1156 61 67 717.2 3129 4156 Moyer, Jared33 KitKak, IdealWish, Caughtupinthehoney3½ 3¼ 2¾44342¾ 4
MPFMNW2PM650060ftRcRÁ630Oct25 282 258 1127 3156 63 55 911.9 -2130 1158 Porter, James43 Exquisite, IdealWish, ThMelody3 5¾ 8½93344º 2
MPFMNW2PM650058ftRcRÁ916Oct25 264 57 4125 1157 63 64 95.6 3231 1157 Carter, William11 CherronB, KissCam, TomsLittleStar1½ 1½ ½31½11½ 4
MPFMNW2PM650058ftRcRÁ609Oct25 272 58 2127 3156 63 62 9128.5 -1129 157 Carter, William21 JansDiamond, TomsLittleStar, IdealWish1½ 1½ 1¾241¼32 7

PP1 (-23)

~~~21~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~3

 DYLAN GEORGE (*St 170 W 16% P 12% S 12%)Trainer 

Blue

20/1 Owner - Dylan M George,Cordova,MD

2
Breeder - Frederick J Macdonald,PE, CA

b m 4 Bet The Moon-Saffron Seelster(PE)-CamluckWISEMOON Â
Driver -  TIM DEATON k grn-b go-wh (St 200 W 6% P 9% S 5% UDR .127) $435

Life   $14,753

2025
Off

     $435
  $14,318

       $0

157

1571

1

Nfld½

Nfld½

3

3
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~18~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

MPFMW1-3PM750024ftRcRÁ705Feb26 281 158 4126 1157 66 56 9L26.4 932 1200 Roberts, Jonatha66 WoodysGirl, ARoomaZoomZoom, Infatuation8 7 15¼88966¾ 7
MPFMW1-3PM750040ftRcRÁ822Jan26 27 356 4125 3156 66 60 8L8.3 5331 4158 Skinner, Ryder55 PreciousHeart, Infatuation, TomsLittleStar7¾ 7 1176866¾ 1
FM5U NW2CD1450026ftM1602Jan26 282 57 4125 4153 80 53 10L169.4231 4159 Carter, William99 NilaMareeN, Youllfindout, ArsenalsLadybug13 11 29¾8820813 9
MPFMW2-3PM750050wfRcRÁ618Dec25 272 456 126 3156 67 63 8L46.1 231 3157 Skinner, Ryder55 Mazal, PreciousHeart, EasyGalVirginia4º 4½ 5½87253 6
MPFMW2-3PM750032ftRcRÁ611Dec25 272 157 2126 3157 67 61 8L24.1 531 2158 Skinner, Ryder66 PreciousHeart, Mazal, Infatuation7 5¾ 4½57475 1
QUA39ftRcRÁ104Dec25 28 157 3126 3156 6L31 4158 Dunning, Bryson44 Brooksforreal, PhilsSun, SneakingUpOnYou4¼ 5¾-- 11546½45¾ 1
MPFMNW2PM650045ftRcRÁ520Nov25 27 256 3125 156 63 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 70 EasyGalVirginia, Caughtupinthehoney, IdealWsh-  

Trainer change from  Craig Stein  (St 99 W 22% P 10% S 16% UTR .332)  after 09Nov25
FM15000NW2900037syNfld½109Nov25 273 257 126 157 65 SCRATCHED - SICK 8-1 TequilaTime, AliSweetCake, CrimsonBlue-  
FM15000NW2900051ftNfld½102Nov25 28 257 2126 2157 66 61 8L*1.1 3230 3158 Noble, Daniel44 CantStayToLong, JuliesGrace, RoyaltyGirl5 10 6¼55859½º 1
FM15000NW2900058ftNfld½517Oct25 283 359 2128 4157 65 60 9L4.4 4230 4158 Irvine, Justin23 MarcedFox, EvelynaItis, TequilaTime2½ 1º 5½432¾2¼º 5

PP2 (-15)

~~~18~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~0

 KASEY BENDIX (St 111 W 10% P 19% S 9%)Trainer 

White

7/2 Owner - Kasey E Bendix,Hebron,MD;Virginia L Marvel,Willards,MD

3
Breeder - Kasey E Bendix & Virginia L Marvel,MD

br m 4 Rusty's For Real(MD®)-Scootin Woody(MD)-WoodstockWOODY'S GIRL®
Driver -  ERIC DAVIS red-wh-blk (St 499 W 7% P 15% S 12% UDR .193) $3,750

Life   $53,400

2025
Off

   $3,750
  $49,650

       $0

155

157
155
1

RcRÁ
RcRÁ

RcRÁ

3
4

3
~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~16~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~0
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

MPFMW1-3PM750024ftRcRÁ705Feb26 281 158 4126 1157 66 71 92.7 9130 1157 Davis, Eric55 WoodysGirl, ARoomaZoomZoom, Infatuation6½ 4½º 2½12121º 6
QUA46ftRcRÁ222Jan26 29 101 3129 159 7230 1200 Davis, Eric56 DiceDiceBaby, CarronsidelegcyGb, TalkShwChc7½ 3½º-- 6½642¼41½º 1
FMWO2/4900067ftOD½1027Aug25 273 457 3127 2158 67 22 84.9 03206 Davis, Eric8x7 Chillinonthebeach, HeartFullOfSol, DncngBchGrl17x 17 41¼88ds8ds 5
QUA74ftOD½406Aug25 291 458 4128 2157 6430 1201 Davis, Eric66 Slipinsidewayz, FullSend, JerseyBeach8 9¾-- 19¼461867¾ 1
MDSS3YOFPF9500080ftOD½616Jul25 274 157 126 155 68 48 826.1 -3232 4200 Foster, Russell88 RagtimeRed, PostJolene, ToysLittleTinker11 12 29½7819812ººx 7
MDSS3YOFP1000080ftOD½509Jul25 283 357 127 2155 68 64 7*0.8 -430 2157 Foster, Russell21 ToysLittleTinker, LusDarling, WoodysGirl-½º 1½ 10¼Ó73xi3722 3
MDSS3YOFP1000074ftOD½302Jul25 284 258 2127 2156 66 72 7*1.0 029 2156 Foster, Russell12 WoodysGirl, ToysLittleTinker, PostJolene½º 1½ nk11 hd1½ 2
FMWO2/4750088ftOD½225Jun25 281 58 4126 4155 69 74 82.8 -229 4155 Foster, Russell44 HungryLady, WoodysGirl, Makemymommaproud6½ 5º nk22½3½ºº 2
FMWO2/4750084ftOD½418Jun25 281 458 1129 1158 67 56 83.0 -229 2159 Foster, Russell77 MiramichiAlanna, TaterTtHnvr, ShmmyShmmyBp13 9½ 6¼67886¼ 4
FMWO2/4750073ftOD½311Jun25 281 58 3127 1157 68 46 84.2 -2133 1201 Deaton, Tim65 Loveshackfancy, BettysRockin, PostJolene9 8 20½Ó8772232¼ºx 2

PP3 (+9)

~~~44~~~~2~~ ~~6~~~~8

 ADRIAN WISHER (St 103 W 7% P 12% S 17%)Trainer 

Green

20/1 Owner - Leslie A Moore,Kingsville,MD

4
Breeder - Robert T Weyforth,MD

b m 5 Bettor's Wish(NJ®)-Soggy Soggy(MD)-Western HanoverIDEAL WISH
Driver - ADRIAN WISHER JR (P) (St 53 W 6% P 9% S 13% UDR .153) $600

Life   $27,410

2025
Off

       $0
  $21,455
   $1,810

155

1554

4

RcRÁ

RcRÁ

4

4
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~33~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~6
~~~~5~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L4

MPFMW1-3PM750024ftRcRÁ705Feb26 281 158 4126 1157 66 30 988.2 9432 2205 Wisher, A Jr99 WoodysGirl, ARoomaZoomZoom, Infatuation23 23 419934929 x2
MPMNW1000450040ftRcRÁ722Jan26 273 457 1127 157 68 61 916.7 5230 2158 Vincent, Justin33 Mazal, LoveToParty, Memorydream3 3½ 7½75344 6
MPFMW2-3PM750050wfRcRÁ618Dec25 272 456 126 3156 67 64 848.1 2331 3157 Vincent, Justin12 Mazal, PreciousHeart, EasyGalVirginia1º 1 4¾71 ns1 hd 7
MPFMW2-3PM750032ftRcRÁ611Dec25 272 157 2126 3157 67 61 85.7 5231 2158 Vincent, Justin43 PreciousHeart, Mazal, Infatuation2 2¾ 4¼452¾53 2
MPFMNW2PM650034ftRcRÁ504Dec25 262 457 3127 2157 63 64 9*1.6 3129 2157 Foster, Russell13 IdealWish, EasyGalVirginia, Caughtupinthehony1½º 1½ 1½142½43¼ 6
MPFMNW2PM650045ftRcRÁ520Nov25 27 256 3125 156 63 67 7*2.1 0130 1156 Foster, Russell44 EasyGalVirginia, Caughtupinthehoney, IdealWsh2¾ 4½ 1½31½42ºº 1
MPFMNW2PM650047ftRcRÁ213Nov25 272 257 3126 1157 62 62 9*2.3 5331 1158 Foster, Russell13 GidgetLauxmont, EasyGalVirginia, Caghtpnthhny1½º 1½ 4¾6211 hd 9
MPFMNW2PM650047ftRcRÁ806Nov25 274 58 127 1156 61 70 7*0.9 3129 1156 Foster, Russell11 KitKak, IdealWish, Caughtupinthehoney1¾ 1¾ ½211¼11 3
MPFMNW2PM650060ftRcRÁ630Oct25 282 258 1127 3156 63 63 934.2 -229 4156 Green, Jason32 Exquisite, IdealWish, ThMelody1½ 3¼ ¾24333 8
MPFMNW2PM650058ftRcRÁ916Oct25 264 57 4125 1157 63 64 93.9 3131 2157 Green, Jason34 CherronB, KissCam, TomsLittleStar3½ 3¼ 1¼43232½ 2

PP4 (0)

~~~27~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~7

 JASON WALTERS (St 138 W 21% P 13% S 8%)Trainer 

Black

4/1 Owner - Jason E Walters,Hughesville,MD

5
Breeder - William C De Long,WI;William P De Long,IL

b m 4 Rockin Image(IN®)-Major Master Piece(WI)-Art MajorINFATUATION Â
Driver - ROGER PLANTE JR red-blk-wh (St 513 W 15% P 15% S 11% UDR .270) $4,050

Life   $57,827

2025
Off

   $2,775
  $12,632
     $375

154

154 HoPÂ

HoPÂ

3

3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~14~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~1
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

MPFMW1-3PM750024ftRcRÁ705Feb26 281 158 4126 1157 66 68 9L*0.8 931 4157 Plante, Roger Jr11 WoodysGirl, ARoomaZoomZoom, Infatuation1½ 1½ 3½31111 8
MPFMW1-3PM750040ftRcRÁ822Jan26 27 356 4125 3156 66 70 8L3.6 5430 3156 Plante, Roger Jr11 PreciousHeart, Infatuation, TomsLittleStar1¾ 1¾ nk21211¾ 8
MPFMW2-3PM750050wfRcRÁ618Dec25 272 456 126 3156 67 66 8L2.7 231 1157 Foster, Russell31 Mazal, PreciousHeart, EasyGalVirginia1 1½ 354131¼ 5
MPFMW2-3PM750032ftRcRÁ611Dec25 272 157 2126 3157 67 63 8L2.8 5331 158 Foster, Russell34 PreciousHeart, Mazal, Infatuation3½ 1¾º 2¼3212¼º 3
MPFMW2-3PM750034ftRcRÁ904Dec25 271 256 3125 1156 69 61 9L*1.5 3431 158 Foster, Russell44 CherronB, NaughtyMurphee, KitKak3 3¼ 9¼74333º 1

Trainer change from  Trent Stohler  (St 345 W 22% P 21% S 14% UTR .394)  after 20Nov25
FMW1NW4CLM700044gdMeaÁ1220Nov25 27 355 124 4153 70 62 9L*2.6 -3131 3155 Irvine, Justin32 LogansHeros, Glorilla, SouthwindCocktail1½ 3 9745½32½ 4
FMW1NW4CLM700049syMeaÁ730Oct25 282 458 3126 1155 71 62 8L7.5 4428 157 Palone, David77 JobCrunch, BillieBoBillie, BellaBianca6½ 9 9½679½78 7
FMNW2/18CL750063ftHoPÂ515Oct25 273 157 1126 2154 67 64 9L5.9 -5227 3154 De Long, John44 MizCaptainCruze, ElsaD, Lastchanceforlove4½ 4½ 1½46465 7
FMW1NW3CLM680058ftMeaÁ909Oct25 273 456 2124 4152 67 71 9L*0.6 -3328 3153 Palone, David44 AllHailTheQueen, ChattyVanessa, HardlyAQueen4½ 5 4431½33º 4
FMNW2/18CL750068ftHoPÂ901Oct25 271 157 2126 2154 69 64 102nd tierL17.0 -5427 4154 Miller, Marcus66 KountryCarrots, ElsaD, Rockinwitddds6 6¼º 1¾541½43º 10

PP5 (+33)

~~~~8~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~0

 MICHAEL HALL (*St 12 W 25% P 17% S 17%)Trainer 

Yellow

2/1 Owner - Ctc Stable,Chestnut Ridge,NY

6
Breeder - Best Bet Stables LLC,FL

b m 4 Bettor's Wish(PA®)-Teachers Vet(PA)-Yankee CruiserWISE PROFESSOR
Driver -  JONATHAN ROBERTS red-grn-wh (St 562 W 20% P 15% S 13% UDR .327) $8,300

Life   $31,150

2025
Off

       $0
   $8,300

       $0

153

156
156
3
3

PcDÁ
RcRÁ

PhlÁ

3Q
4Q

2
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

Ý

QUA32ftRcRÁ405Feb26 282 358 128 3156 5328 3156 Roberts, Jonatha11 WiseProfessor, PeaceTalks, VendettaBlueChip1¾ 2¼-- 311512½ 2
Trainer change from  Hunter Oakes  (St 384 W 23% P 17% S 15% UTR .385)  after 07Jun25

TSS-3YOF2000072ftMeaÁ1107Jun25 264 456 3124 3151 81 SCRATCHED - SICK 6-2 TimeOfTheSeason, PilarHanover, Accede-  
Trainer change from  Richard Norman  (St 586 W 15% P 15% S 13% UTR .284)  after 26May25

W3-5PM FM1600070ftPcDÁ1226May25 271 156 124 1151 83 75 739.6 -6227 1152 Pantaleano, Jame66 Asphalt, Bytheliteofthemoon, Accede6¼ 6¼ 5¼552¼53¾ 4
ALL-STARS3000080ftPcDÁ1212May25 271 355 4122 151 79 74 852.2 -6228 2152 Mccarthy, Andrew88 MikiAndMinnie, AlwaysAnaHanover, PilarHanvr7½ 8¾ 757486½ºi 6
FMNW4PM1200077ftPhlÁ308May25 271 456 4124 3153 76 74 62.5 -128 3153 Mccarthy, Andrew44 JordannaHanover, WiseProfessor, SpicyStory5¾ 4½ nk242½44½ 1
FMNW3PM1200054ftPhlÁ713Apr25 284 257 3125 1154 75 76 82.0 6428 4154 Mccarthy, Andrew21 AccessGranted, WiseProfessor, SheilaSazs½º 1¾ 322222 6
QUA47ftPcDÁ1612Mar25 291 457 4126 156 729 156 Warren, Ridge21 WiseProfessor, CoverTheCrown, Bullvillevalntn½ 1¼-- 112½21¼ 6
2YOFNW2PM1125079ftPhlÁ319Sep24 281 257 3125 154 73 73 74.2 0128 154 Warren, Ridge21 WiseProfessor, Loot, JobCrunch2 1½ ns121½31¼ 5
TSS 2F2000084ftPhlÁ415Aug24 273 256 4124 3153 73 68 7*2.1 -5129 1154 Mccarthy, Andrew21 StevieHanover, PapisOpinion, CountryDancing1½ 1½ 2¾43231½ 6
TSS 2YRF2000084ftPcDÁ621Jul24 281 58 126 154 72 69 71.5 -328 154 Mccarthy, Andrew13 WiseProfessor, PrincessStella, PapisOpinion1¼ 1¼ 1111¼11¼ 1

PP6 (+48)
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 ADRIAN WISHER (St 103 W 7% P 12% S 17%)Trainer 

Pink

12/1 Owner - Robert T Weyforth,Kingsville,MD;Cynthia L Harris,Mt. Airy,MD

7
Breeder - Robert T Weyforth,MD

b m 4 Rusty's For Real(MD®)-Soggy Soggy(MD)-Western HanoverNAUGHTY MURPHEE®
Driver -  JUSTIN VINCENT k grn-s red-wh (St 201 W 12% P 8% S 9% UDR .194) $1,380

Life   $13,015

2025
Off

     $375
   $8,180
     $225

157

1572 RcRÁ

RcRÁ

3

2
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~15~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~2
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

MPFMW1-3PM750024ftRcRÁ705Feb26 281 158 4126 1157 66 66 921.5 9429 1158 Vincent, Justin88 WoodysGirl, ARoomaZoomZoom, Infatuation11 8½º 5¼664¾78½º 9
MPFMW1-3PM750040ftRcRÁ822Jan26 27 356 4125 3156 66 62 83.1 531 1158 Vincent, Justin77 PreciousHeart, Infatuation, TomsLittleStar12 9¾ 857977½º 4
MPMNW1000450050wfRcRÁ318Dec25 264 257 126 1156 68 66 84.6 1130 3156 Vincent, Justini45 HalfAVirgin-, SweetEcstasy+, Papillion+8½ 1½ºº 2Ô5631¼32¼º 2
MPFMNW2PM650032ftRcRÁ411Dec25 273 357 4125 3156 63 64 9*0.8 5330 4157 Vincent, Justin77 Caughtupinthehoney, EasyGalVirgin, NghtyMrph12 7½ 6¼366½77¼º 2
MPFMW2-3PM750034ftRcRÁ904Dec25 271 256 3125 1156 69 70 915.9 3129 1156 Vincent, Justin88 CherronB, NaughtyMurphee, KitKak9¼ 9 nk25386¾º 2
MPFMW2-3PM750045ftRcRÁ720Nov25 273 57 3125 155 66 82.7 0Vincent, Justin88 Mazal, KitKak, ARoomaZoomZoomds ds- ds88ds8dsim 2
MPFMW2-3PM750047ftRcRÁ613Nov25 283 358 1127 2157 66 65 711.8 5329 2157 Vincent, Justin66 NaughtyMurphee, KitKak, JansDiamond9¼ 7 ½15353¼º 6
MPFMNW2PM650047ftRcRÁ806Nov25 274 58 127 1156 61 67 74.5 329 157 Vincent, Justin55 KitKak, IdealWish, Caughtupinthehoney7¾ 6¼ 3¾564½64¾ 2
MPFMNW2PM650060ftRcRÁ630Oct25 282 258 1127 3156 63 60 917.5 -2328 1157 Vincent, Justin77 Exquisite, IdealWish, ThMelody10 12 3¼58687 5
QUA64ftRcRÁ323Oct25 281 157 4125 4155 8229 3157 Vincent, Justin55 Denial, PremierOnStage, BettorStayHungry8¾ 10-- 95510512 5

PP7 (-17)

~~~42~~~~3~~ ~~8~~~~4

 DESHAWN SAMPLE (*St 57 W 16% P 11% S 14%)Trainer 

Gray

6/1 Owner - Vincent S Bradley,Laurel,DE

8
Breeder - Louis W Catana & Vincent S Bradley,DE

b m 4 Captain Crunch(PA®)-Matinee Dragon(MD)-Dragon AgainA ROOMA ZOOM ZOOM Â
Driver -  JARED MOYER red-wh-gra (St 456 W 9% P 11% S 11% UDR .188) $6,075

Life   $35,022

2025
Off

   $5,475
  $28,797
   $4,800

156

156
1581
4
4

Har½
DDÁ

DDÁ

3
4

4
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~36~~~~2~~ ~~7~~~~4
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

MPFMW1-3PM750024ftRcRÁ705Feb26 281 158 4126 1157 66 68 9L4.2 930 3157 Moyer, Jared44 WoodysGirl, ARoomaZoomZoom, Infatuation5 4½ 2½24353¾º 4
MPFMW1-3PM750040ftRcRÁ822Jan26 27 356 4125 3156 66 SCRATCHED - SICK 85 PreciousHeart, Infatuation, TomsLittleStar-  
FMNW5001L5600046ftDDÁ1514Jan26 272 56 2125 4156 69 65 8L4.4 1131 4156 Morgan, Anthony22 ARoomaZoomZoom, SecretGarden, Funneigh2º 2º 1½11221º 6
FMNW5001L5600047ftDDÁ307Jan26 272 356 4125 1154 72 62 8L41.5 -330 2156 Sample, Deshawn55 StrawberryFields, Rockinwithdave, HngryFrMny6½ 7¼ 11¼667¼43¼º 3
MPFMW2-3PM750050wfRcRÁ618Dec25 272 456 126 3156 67 67 8L18.8 230 157 Sample, Deshawn87 Mazal, PreciousHeart, EasyGalVirginia7 7½ 2482¾84¾ 3
MPFMW2-3PM750032ftRcRÁ611Dec25 272 157 2126 3157 67 59 8L3.5 532 3158 Sample, Deshawn55 PreciousHeart, Mazal, Infatuation5¼ 3¼º 5¼641½41½º 5
FMWOF2/41250035ftDDÁ903Dec25 281 457 2126 2155 70 67 9L41.1 1229 2156 Sample, Deshawn33 HalfAShekel, Gooseberry, Blossom2½ 3 4¾552¾43 1
MPFMW2-3PM750045ftRcRÁ720Nov25 273 57 3125 155 66 69 8L8.1 0230 156 Sample, Deshawn33 Mazal, KitKak, ARoomaZoomZoom1½ 3º 4¾31¼11º 1
MPFMW2-3PM750047ftRcRÁ613Nov25 283 358 1127 2157 66 64 7L2.6 530 3157 Sample, Deshawn44 NaughtyMurphee, KitKak, JansDiamond5½ 4¼º 1¼54241¾º 5
MPFMW2-3PM750047ftRcRÁ606Nov25 27 256 2125 4155 65 70 7L8.9 330 1156 Sample, Deshawn34 RockinRemme, GidgetLauxmont, PreciousHeart3½ 3 2½466½43¾ 3

PP8 (-20)

~~~94~~~~1~~ ~~8~~~10

 MARTIN DAVIS (St 61 W 15% P 8% S 11%)Trainer 

Purple

10/1 Owner - Jeffrey Allen Startt,Smyrna,DE

9
Breeder - Jeannette F Gaunt,MD

b m 6 Rusty's For Real(MD®)-Gossip(MD)-Tell AllLILBITOFGOSSIP® Â
Driver -  JACOB ROGLITZ c red-go (St 56 W 11% P 9% S 13% UDR .203) $1,525

Life   $43,682

2025
Off

   $1,200
  $12,808
   $1,126

158

158 RcRÁ

RcRÁ

5

5
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~24~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~4
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

MPFMW1-3PM750024ftRcRÁ705Feb26 281 158 4126 1157 66 67 9L23.9 9230 158 Roglitz, Jacob33 WoodysGirl, ARoomaZoomZoom, Infatuation3 3 4453¼43¾ 1
MPFMW1-3PM750040ftRcRÁ822Jan26 27 356 4125 3156 66 63 8L29.5 531 158 Davis, Eric66 PreciousHeart, Infatuation, TomsLittleStar9½ 8½ 745855¾º 3
MPMNW1000450050wfRcRÁ818Dec25 271 356 1125 155 73 56 828.6 1430 2158 Foster, Russell88 HungryLady, MaleficentK, HotToChannel10 12 17½7815812 8
MPFMNW2PM650032ftRcRÁ411Dec25 273 357 4125 3156 63 63 926.7 5131 158 Foster, Russell33 Caughtupinthehoney, EasyGalVirgin, NghtyMrph3½ 3 6¾545½44¾ 7
MPFMNW2PM650034ftRcRÁ504Dec25 262 457 3127 2157 63 59 911.9 3229 2158 Vincent, Justin66 IdealWish, EasyGalVirginia, Caughtupinthehony6¾ 6½ 5½776½87¼ 2
MPFMNW2PM650045ftRcRÁ520Nov25 27 256 3125 156 63 66 712.4 0329 2156 Vincent, Justin77 EasyGalVirginia, Caughtupinthehoney, IdealWsh9¼ 9½ 2½46466¼ 3
MPFMNW2PM650047ftRcRÁ213Nov25 272 257 3126 1157 62 60 95.1 5230 2158 Vincent, Justin99 GidgetLauxmont, EasyGalVirginia, Caghtpnthhny10º 9¾ 6884¼87¼ºx 6
MPNW1PM550047ftRcRÁ406Nov25 283 259 3128 158 63 61 78.0 3229 158 Vincent, Justin11 Lilbitofgossip, AlwaysSayYes, EasyGalVirginia1º 1½ 1½11211½ 4
MPNW1PM550060ftRcRÁ230Oct25 27 57 3125 2155 56 61 912.6 -2430 157 Green, Jason32 LyonsWyatterp, BeachLegacy, Lilbitofgossip1½º 3 8¼33533½ 8
MPNW1PM550057ftRcRÁ223Oct25 283 100 4128 4158 60 53 957.7 030 1159 Vincent, Justin21 WaveGoodbye, RoddysFilly, Lilbitofgossip1º 1½ 1¾35242 9

PP9 (-28)
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Exacta, Trifecta Superfecta

PURSE $5,000
Mid-Atlantic Drivers Club Non-Winners $1,000 Last 4 Starts or $15,000 in 2025-26 (15 starts required) Also 
Eligible: TrackMaster Rating Less Than 70 ROSECROFT Trackman Selections: 4-5-1-2 Driver Selections Kyle 
Walters: #9 over #6  

PACE
1 MILE
WARM UP - Pink7

POST - 9:15   CR 74

Date/Race Track Cnd Purse Class 1Q 2Q 3Q Finish CR    SR Post 1Q Call 2Q Call 3Q Call Str Call Finish Horse's Times Odds Driver Med Var Comment Top 3 Finishers FS

            ROSECROFT RACEWAY - THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2026

~~123~~~11~~ ~~8~~~19

 ALEXANDRA GOLDIN (St 104 W 20% P 13% S 11%)Trainer 

Red

5/1 Owner - Spencer B Goldin,Roselle Park,NJ

1
Breeder - Winbak Farm,MD

b g 7 Artspeak(ON®)-Donna's Girl(MD)-Village JoveDYNOMITES PEAK
Driver -  ALEXANDRA GOLDIN (P)blk-o go (*St 73 W 22% P 15% S 14% UDR .350) $2,800

Life  $133,631

2025
Off

     $200
  $10,260
   $9,465

152

155

3

RcRÁ

WbsbÂ

6

2
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~17~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~3
~~~16~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~2

2026

L4

MADCNW1000500024ftRcRÁ805Feb26 263 156 126 158 77 63 921.4 9331 4158 Goldin, Alexandr66 BullitTrain, BereavedHanover, CapitalBuilder5¾ 5½ 467475¾ 2
AHDC750036syPhlÁ728Dec25 27 255 1124 1155 74 67 873.2 7130 3156 Goldin, Alexandr66 LewHauber, TryLine, RoseRunWoodrow5½ 6¾ 7½668½711º 2
MADCNW1000500050wfRcRÁ518Dec25 27 56 4124 156 70 71 93.3 330 156 Goldin, Alexandr44 DynomitesPeak, MSIngeneious, Cantfndmywyhm4 4 1165¾55¾ 5
MADCNW1000500032ftRcRÁ511Dec25 274 357 126 157 69 60 94.8 5132 3158 Goldin, Alexandr43 DontFreakOut, DragonHunter, DynomitesPeak1½ 3¾ 8½33232º 1
MPNW2500L4600034ftRcRÁ801Dec25 274 158 2126 1155 77 68 936.1 430 157 Davis, Eric45 GoWithTheRoll, DancingOnAStar, ToghOldHckry5 4 8¾863½53¼ 1
TM<68CD800043ftM1122Nov25 271 155 1124 2153 69 64 988.0 -1330 2155 Goldin, Martin33 BigJackHammer, MeetTheCreeper, LearSeelster3¼ 3¼ 10½876¼43¼ 2
MADCNW1000500047ftRcRÁ913Nov25 274 157 1126 4156 74 63 95.3 5230 158 Goldin, Alexandr77 MSIngeneious, FoxbriarRemark, PacificStride9¾ 8¼ 5¾554¼77¼ 7
MADCNW2500600047ftRcRÁ1006Nov25 264 255 1124 155 71 71 99.1 3330 4155 Weckstein, Kenne66 OhokaLeBronN, TheMoonshadowN, GoWithTheRll6¼ 6¼ 4½54565º 5
MADCNW1000500060ftRcRÁ530Oct25 263 156 4124 155 66 72 91.3 -230 155 Goldin, Alexandr33 DynomitesPeak, KeystoneDoral, Aintnosunshine3½ 3 ½12 hd31½º 1
NW1101L4CD550055ftWdstk½1425Oct25 283 158 128 2158 64 61 73.0 0329 3158 Morgan, Anthony67 BrotherJim, Moneyorroses, DynomitesPeak10 8½º 1½361½64¾º 7

HR: 69.34
PP1 (-23)

~~154~~~27~~ ~21~~~16

 MACKENZIE KIEL (St 91 W 9% P 7% S 12%)Trainer 

Blue

7/2 Owner - Mackenzie & Kristen M Kiel,Denton,MD

2
Breeder - Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 9 American Ideal(NY®)-Deli Beach(PA)-SomebeachsomewhereDERBY DOG HANOVER Â
Driver -  MATT ZUCCARELLO col blu-blk-wh (*St 81 W 5% P 6% S 15% UDR .133) $660

Life  $162,936

2025
Off

     $660
  $18,025
  $14,145

151

157
1531
2

RcRÁ
RcRÁ

RcRÁ

8
9Q

5
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~6~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~14~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~0

2026

L4

MPNW2500L4600022ftRcRÁ1002Feb26 273 257 2126 2156 76 71 9L3.4 930 1157 Davis, Eric33 FightLikeMike, Everbridge, HonkyTonkFlame2¼ 3 4¼566¼54 4
MPNW1025L4450033ftRcRÁ819Jan26 271 257 125 2154 75 78 9L2.9 3429 4154 Davis, Eric12 CapoBovino, BettorSea, ThorAndDrJones1º 1½ 1¾411¼11½ 1
QUA HD35ftRcRÁ315Jan26 28 3100 128 2157 4L229 2157 Kiel, Mackenzie11 DerbyDogHanover, JohnnyBadlnds, CptnMxHnry1½ 2-- 7½11414 2
MPNW2500L4600026ftRcRÁ415Dec25 262 455 2125 2155 79 67 9L11.1 0230 1156 Roglitz, Jacob66 SaulsbrookBoomer, RockSmart, CountryCourtsy7¼º 4¼º 464242½ºº 3
MPNW2500L4600029ftRcRÁ508Dec25 263 455 4124 2154 79 70 9L68.3 5430 3156 Roglitz, Jacob99 LyonsStealth, Rocktavius, BradyRocks9¼ 6¼º 11¼86385½ºº 8
MPNW2500L4600034ftRcRÁ201Dec25 27 256 4124 4153 80 75 9L9.6 4429 2155 Davis, Eric55 ReactorNowA, CountryCourtesy, DerbyDogHanvr4¾ 4½ºi 8¼345¼43¾º 2
MPNW2500L4600047ftRcRÁ424Nov25 272 257 3125 1155 77 67 9L11.3 0229 1156 Davis, Eric88 TakeItToHardt, LukeMcgook, BlueLabel11 6¾ 5½595¼86½ 8
MPNW2500L4600040ftRcRÁ917Nov25 264 155 125 3154 77 70 9L9.3 231 156 Davis, Eric21 RoseRunZoar, Shethinksistilcare, TechtopiHnvr1 hdº 7¼6211¼ 7
MPNW4000L4750040ftRcRÁ910Nov25 264 156 2124 2154 80 71 8L14.2 5331 1156 Davis, Eric44 ZsDream, RocketMac, Singforyoursupper4½ 3º 9½832½31½º 7
MPNW2750L4600055ftRcRÁ527Oct25 271 56 4123 154 76 78 9L*1.5 0130 154 Davis, Eric11 DerbyDogHanover, VoltageBlChp, DncngOnAStr2½ 1½ ¼113¼12½ 6

HR: 74.30
PP2 (-15)

~~146~~~33~~ ~23~~~12

 ADRIAN WISHER (St 103 W 7% P 12% S 17%)Trainer 

White

10/1 Owner - Cynthia L Harris,Mt. Airy,MD

3
Breeder - Leonard J Miller,IN

b m 8 Always A Virgin(IN®)-Lady Mystique(IN)-Cam's Card SharkREAL LADY SADIE Â
Driver - ADRIAN WISHER JR (P) (St 53 W 6% P 9% S 13% UDR .153) $480

Life  $250,345

2025
Off

     $480
  $65,132
  $26,250

153

1534

1

RcRÁ

YR½

7

6
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~36~~~~8~~ ~~7~~~~5
~~~22~~~~4~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L4

MPMNW2550600024ftRcRÁ505Feb26 283 258 2127 2157 73 66 9L18.7 930 1158 Wisher, A Jr43 KelseysForReal, DanceWithTabby, TalkShowChc3½ 4½ 4464½54½ 3
FM10000CLO600040ftRcRÁ1022Jan26 281 257 1126 3155 74 66 8L14.6 530 2157 Davis, Eric75 BaltimoreBeauty, SummerDreams, BrookletsDsr6 6½ 9775¾76¼ 2
MPMNW4000750050gdRcRÁ1118Dec25 27 156 125 1153 78 71 8L37.6 430 156 Vincent, Justin77 AlwaysBMerry, SweetPirategirl, BettysRockin8½ 8¼º 14¼877½64¾º 5
MPMNW4000750032ftRcRÁ1311Dec25 264 156 3124 4153 79 62 8L4.0 5432 158 Vincent, Justin32 GoNow, FancyLikeThat, IdealOut1½ 3¼ 21½869¼33½ 6

Claimed from Roger Plante Jr  (St 130 W 23% P 23% S 9% UTR .389)  for $6,000 on 04Dec25
©FM5000CLHC525034ftRcRÁ1004Dec25 27 356 3125 1156 74 69 9L2.6 331 3156 Plante, Roger Jr13 SummerDreams, RealLadySadie, LadyKahn1½º hd 221¾2¼ 8
FM5000CLOP450045ftRcRÁ120Nov25 261 356 126 3155 72 70 9L3.0 029 3155 Plante, Roger Jr44 RealLadySadie, SandersHanover, BluffsCrush3 3 1½13233 7
FM7500CLOP600047ftRcRÁ1313Nov25 272 457 127 2156 75 62 8L3.8 531 158 Plante, Roger Jr12 Auntmillysmartini, SwingingLily, BrookletsDesir1º 1½ 8¼82½11½ 2
FM7500CLHC600060ftRcRÁ130Oct25 254 155 3124 2154 73 50 9L4.7 -234 1159 Plante, Roger Jr23 ChipOfEvil, CharolettesChoice, SummerDreams2ºº 1º 24¼998¾43º 9
FM10000CLO750057ftRcRÁ1023Oct25 262 454 124 4153 78 73 9L*1.4 031 155 Plante, Roger Jr21 RollTheMusic, FancyLikeThat, MaleficentK1 1½ 6½4211 hd 6
FM7500CLOP600058ftRcRÁ1309Oct25 264 355 2124 4153 76 77 8L*0.2 -1229 4153 Plante, Roger Jr11 RealLadySadie, RollTheMusic, SandersHanover1¾ 1½ ½11111½ 4

HR: 69.17
PP3 (+9)

~~162~~~26~~ ~29~~~21

 KAYLA PRESSEL (St 61 W 5% P 13% S 5%)Trainer 

Green

5/2 Owner - M Rose Pressel,PA;L R Hubbard,MD;T J Deaton,OH

4
Breeder - Robert McIntosh Stables Inc,ON, CA

b g 9 Bettor's Delight(ON®)-Everybreathutake(ON)-Western HanoverBETTER TAKE IT Â
Driver -  CHRISTINA JOHNSON (P)mar-blk-yel (*St 30 W 10% P 27% S 33% UDR .360) $1,728

Life  $329,876

2025
Off

     $540
   $7,560
  $63,891

148

1553
3

RcRÁ

M1

9Q

6
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~14~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~4
~~~25~~~~6~~ ~~6~~~~2

2026

L4

Ý

MADCNW2601600024ftRcRÁ1105Feb26 274 158 2126 2156 79 73 9L6.0 9230 4156 Johnson, Christi33 LendaHandMan, BaltimoreJackN, BetterTakeIt4½ 2¾º 2321¼2 nsº 1
QUA-T&P46ftRcRÁ122Jan26 264 156 1126 2156 7L230 4156 Deaton, Tim22 AyrCorleonGb, SweetheartDeal, BetterTakeIt2 3-- 2¼342½41½º 6
MPNW2500L4600033ftRcRÁ619Jan26 262 455 1124 3154 77 71 9L*1.2 330 4155 Deaton, Timx81 OneCoolCat, MikiIsAllIn, JustBetItAll1 10º 6½985½78¼ºº 5
QUA35ftRcRÁ215Jan26 281 259 4126 3155 5L428 3155 Deaton, Tim11 BetterTakeIt, BluffsCrush, LittleJudith3 1½-- 14¾11512 4

Trainer change from  Daniel Munson  (St 82 W 17% P 15% S 13% UTR .303)  after 17Aug25
NW3001L4660077ftOD½1217Aug25 282 59 4127 4156 79 69 8L22.5 1329 2157 Davis, Eric34 HoopStar, PrecisionBluechip, Manaccount4½ 3¼º 3421½2¼º 5
NW2501L4550079ftOD½1328Jul25 272 56 1124 154 81 77 7L23.5 -130 3155 Porter, James22 VelWhatAStar, CavalliIsland, BetterTakeIt3½ 2½ 8½32727 7
NW1250L4600085ftPhlÁ820Jul25 271 155 4122 3152 76 76 8L15.5 2430 1154 Cole, Michael22 Daamericansky, RoseRunWoodrow, BoilerMaker1½ 2½ 7¾43423½ 8
NW2750L4650079ftPhlÁ202Jul25 28 256 1124 1152 82 63 8L8.6 0229 156 Ahle, Johnathan87 TwinBRisenshine, CaptainAwesome, BetOnMac8 11 198814812 5
NW2001L5400086ftHar½1524Jun25 284 457 3126 3155 74 68 8L1.7 -5229 156 Beyer, Troy13 AllNightParty, TrueHue, BetterTakeIt3 1½ 2¼31211½ 1
QUA81ftHar½518Jun25 291 159 2129 4158 7L229 200 Dalious, Barton55 Imastunner, ClearTheWay, StunnersWish5 6-- 6¼556½56½ 3

HR: 74.17
PP4 (0)

~~190~~~27~~ ~34~~~27

 COLE OLSEN (*St 51 W 14% P 8% S 14%)Trainer 

Black

10/1 Owner - Ivan Russell Foltz,Mount Jackson,VA

5
Breeder - Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 8 Artspeak(PA®)-Allamerican Celeb(PA)-Pro Bono BestHURRIKANEKINGCARLO Â
Driver -  MARK SHERIDAN (P) (*St 40 W 28% P 8% S 15% UDR .374) $240

Life  $141,078

2025
Off

       $0
  $20,892
  $13,094

153

1542

2

RcRÁ

PPkÁ

7

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~30~~~~7~~ ~~1~~~~4
~~~19~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~4

2026

L4

Trainer change from  Bryson Dunning  (St 555 W 17% P 13% S 11% UTR .286)  after 30Dec25
5000CL400022ftMR½930Dec25 293 2101 131 3200 72 52 8L45.1 16331 3204 Carter, William56 DuncansRanger, WeekendAtnannies, BarnChncy9½ 4º 208815810 6
MPCL5000450029ftRcRÁ1008Dec25 27 355 2124 1154 75 68 9L28.6 -1330 4155 Carter, William66 SaulsbrookBoomer, JackQuick, ForYouGirls6½ 4¼º 8665½74¼º 2
10CL SERL3800055ftPhlÁ821Nov25 271 455 1124 1153 77 69 9L62.6 0329 155 Carter, William77 JustBetItAll, SkywayBallistic, StonecoldCruiser9 8½ 8¾887½85¾ 6
MADCNW2500600047ftRcRÁ1213Nov25 272 355 3124 155 76 72 8L7.9 531 1156 Sheridan, Newton44 GoWithTheRoll, AwesomeTimesTwo, ThMnshdwN3¼º 3º 5¾762½33º 7
MADCNW1000500047ftRcRÁ306Nov25 271 255 1124 2154 66 79 8L*0.4 3329 2154 Sheridan, Mark22 Hurrikanekingcarlo, MSIngeneious, BourbnsCrg2½ 3 3½121¾23 2
NW1500L4CD600055ftWdstk½1025Oct25 274 456 1126 2156 69 69 7L2.3 0130 157 Carter, William22 FoxValleyTreason, TurnNDance, Dapplesrsweet2 1¾ 2¾552½42¾ 1

Trainer change from  Archie Buford  (St 232 W 18% P 19% S 13% UTR .344)  after 19Oct25
NW1500L4CD500073ftWdstk½819Oct25 28 158 4127 1157 70 65 7L5.8 -3229 1157 Buford, Archie11 Hurrikanekingcarlo, BrooklynsCrmn, Ollstrksfm1½ 1½ 1¾111¼11¼ 2
NW1000L4CD450056gdWdstk½1312Oct25 281 59 3128 1159 68 66 7L*1.0 8330 1159 Buford, Archie11 Hurrikanekingcarlo, Hillbillyfairytal, BtlggrChrl2 1½ 2¼111½11½ 3
NW1000L4CD450079ftWdstk½1205Oct25 273 57 3126 158 67 SCRATCHED - SICK 6-2 DynomitesPeak, WindemereFrank, FoxVallyTrsn-  
NW1000L4CD450081ftWdstk½1328Sep25 28 57 127 1156 67 62 8L3.6 -3330 4157 Buford, Archie34 ExcitingTimesA, MagnificentMark, FoxVallyTrsn2º 1½º 8¼43221¼º 7

HR: 72.45
PP5 (+33)

~~283~~~32~~ ~44~~~40

 PHILIP KOZAK (*St 23 W 4% P 0% S 9%)Trainer 

Yellow

8/1 Owner - Philip Kozak,Southern Pines,NC

6
Breeder - Norwegian Wood Breeding LTD,NZ

b g 15 Bettor's Delight(NY®)-Stawberry Fields(NZL)-Presidential BallBUNGALOW BILL N Â
Driver -  PHILIP KOZAK (*St 34 W 0% P 3% S 9% UDR .047) $3,420

Life  $418,663

2025
Off

   $2,200
   $6,500
  $59,193

151

157

3
RcRÁ

PhlÁ

15

7
~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~3
~~~38~~~~5~~ ~~3~~~~5

2026

L4

MADCNW1000500040ftRcRÁ922Jan26 293 459 4127 157 70 69 8L4.5 5129 157 Walters, Kyle11 BungalowBillN, RedwoodAgain, SchwartzBrosPt1½ 1½ 411211½ 1
14 YO600022ftMR½631Dec25 273 358 3128 159 74 70 6L30.4 11330 200 Carter, William65 ItsonlyrocknrollA, Chantepleure, ZiggySky8½ 5 5465¼64½º 3
NW1 20251000048ftPhlÁ124Dec25 28 57 126 156 73 64 6L39.7 831 3157 Carter, William66 Islandspecialmajor, CruisePatrol, WaltsNttyDtty8 7½ 856763¼ 6
MADCNW2500600032ftRcRÁ911Dec25 264 356 2125 1155 75 62 9L76.4 532 1158 Weckstein, Kenne55 YankeeLitigator, TreyRockette, AwesomeTimsTw5 4½ 15687½74¼ 7
AHDC750040ftPhlÁ1107Dec25 27 355 124 155 69 60 7L27.1 8331 158 Kozak, Philip44 LewHauber, AStudNamedSam, BungalowBillN6 7 15½3310412º 5
AHDC750041gdPhlÁ1330Nov25 27 257 2125 1156 70 69 8L42.4 9430 4156 Kozak, Philip45 BluebirdCrush, AStudNamedSam, DrinkinAgain6½º 2¼º 2¾543¾33½ 7
AHDC750050ftPhlÁ123Nov25 271 456 2126 4157 66 46 6L39.3 2332 4159 Kozak, Philipi44 PinebushLifesaver, FlyingTiger, BargainShoppr3½ 4º 9¾553½54¼º 1
AHDC750052ftPhlÁ916Nov25 281 59 3127 157 67 50 8L37.4 531 3159 Kozak, Philip65 FlyingTiger, CostaDiva, PinebushLifesaver5½ 4¾ 13½57975¼ 3
MADCNW2500600047ftRcRÁ1006Nov25 264 255 1124 155 71 70 9L86.7 3231 1156 Kozak, Philip43 OhokaLeBronN, TheMoonshadowN, GoWithTheRll3¼ 3¼ 6¼666½43½ 7
AHDC750060ftPhlÁ402Nov25 271 257 126 3155 70 58 8L33.9 0230 1157 Kozak, Philip66 ReddingHanover, DrinkinAgain, TryLine7¾º 4¼º 7¾665¾63¾ 6

HR: 69.48
PP6 (+48)
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~~~99~~~30~~ ~18~~~~5

 KEVIN ALTIG (St 62 W 8% P 5% S 6%)Trainer 

Pink

6/1 Owner - William J & Sarah S Macmillan,Glenwood,MD

7
Breeder - Erika Saucier,ME

b g 6 Rock N' Roll World(ME®)-Madonna Hanover(MA)-ArtsplaceLUKE MCGOOK Â
Driver -  TONY DINGES red-wh-blk (*St 114 W 16% P 10% S 12% UDR .256) $0

Life  $330,786

2025
Off

       $0
  $30,017
  $54,206

150

1504

4

M1

M1

5

5
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~37~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~~8~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~0

2026

L4

MPNW2500L4600022ftRcRÁ1002Feb26 273 257 2126 2156 76 70 9L16.7 9429 2157 Dinges, Tony44 FightLikeMike, Everbridge, HonkyTonkFlame3¾ 4½ 5½677¼85¾º 2
Trainer change from  Douglas Lewis  (St 62 W 9% P 9% S 12% UTR .193)  after 15Dec25

MPNW2500L4600026ftRcRÁ415Dec25 262 455 2125 2155 79 67 9L23.5 0229 2156 Plante, Roger Jr99 SaulsbrookBoomer, RockSmart, CountryCourtsy12 6¾ 5885¾98¼ 9
MPNW2500L4600029ftRcRÁ508Dec25 263 455 4124 2154 79 69 9L6.7 5430 3156 Carter, William78 LyonsStealth, Rocktavius, BradyRocks7¾ 4¾º 11¼995½75½º 6
MPNW2500L4600034ftRcRÁ201Dec25 27 256 4124 4153 80 62 9L6.4 4130 158 Walters, Justin22 ReactorNowA, CountryCourtesy, DerbyDogHanvr1º 1xi 21¼9914915 6
MPNW2500L4600047ftRcRÁ424Nov25 272 257 3125 1155 77 67 9L*1.6 0330 1156 Walters, Justin11 TakeItToHardt, LukeMcgook, BlueLabel1 1 5221¼2½ 6
MPNW4250L4750040ftRcRÁ1317Nov25 262 355 124 1153 82 77 9L27.2 2229 3154 Walters, Justin97 GandalfTheBay, MarcoBeach, RockSmart6 7¾ 6¾797½96½º 6
MPNW4000L4750040ftRcRÁ410Nov25 264 257 2125 1154 81 76 9L14.2 529 1155 Walters, Justin44 GandalfTheBay, BradyRocks, RockSmart4½ 4½ 5½663¾64¼ 6
MPNW2500L4600065ftRcRÁ702Nov25 271 56 2124 2153 77 72 9L16.8 -3129 3154 Porter, James43 WaldenWoods, FightLikeMike, WhiskeyWizzard½ºº 4 6454¾54¾ 5
MPNW2551L4600055ftRcRÁ927Oct25 27 356 1126 155 78 64 9L10.8 0429 4156 Porter, James67 FastChat, Rocktavius, LeviAtPlay6½º 6º 9½864½54½º 9
MPNW1000L4450051ftRcRÁ420Oct25 274 58 1126 2155 73 71 9L4.5 -1129 2155 Plante, Roger Jr14 LukeMcgook, Pizzagaina, Skywaybrenlinsfib3¾º 1½ ½111½11½ 9

HR: 73.74
PP7 (-17)

~~160~~~21~~ ~23~~~16

 SCOTT WARNICK (St 95 W 13% P 11% S 6%)Trainer 

Gray

15/1 Owner - Deborah A Warnick,Saluda,VA

8
Breeder - Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi & M Yanek,PA;etc.

b g 8 Sweet Lou(PA®)-Atsallrite Hanover(PA)-Rocknroll HanoverHULOU Â
Driver -  STEVEN ROBINSON r blu-l blu (St 64 W 11% P 14% S 14% UDR .234) $930

Life  $157,854

2025
Off

     $250
  $24,241
  $15,722

151

1533

3

Wdstk½

PcDÁ

7

3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~32~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~1
~~~15~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L4

MADCNW1000500024ftRcRÁ805Feb26 263 156 126 158 77 64 9L20.3 932 3158 Robinson, Steven55 BullitTrain, BereavedHanover, CapitalBuilder4¼ 4¼º 3¼542¼43¼º 9
MPNW2500L4600033ftRcRÁ319Jan26 271 57 2125 1155 76 69 9L*2.1 3430 1156 Davis, Eric11 BrKruser, HideTheCheddar, HonkyTonkFlame1½ 1½ 5½81 hd11 5
NW1250L4600033ftPhlÁ1431Dec25 264 356 2124 1153 78 65 8L19.9 5231 4156 Braden, Corey22 WoodmereDealer, StandingLeader, NotedA1½ 1½ 17¾441045 2
MADCNW1000500050wfRcRÁ918Dec25 261 355 4125 2157 75 70 9L12.3 14432 3158 Zuccarello, Matt11 MajorAce, WatchURBack, TheMoonshadowN1½ 1½ 6632¼1 ns 9
MPNW2500L4600029ftRcRÁ508Dec25 263 455 4124 2154 79 70 9L54.0 5230 2156 Davis, Eric87 LyonsStealth, Rocktavius, BradyRocks6 6¼ 10½684½96½ 9
MPNW4100L4750047ftRcRÁ824Nov25 264 155 2123 3152 81 78 9L39.1 030 154 Davis, Eric55 Shethinksistilcare, LoveOnTheLine, RoseRunZor3¾ 5½ 7¼466½53½ 2
WO5000L4CD1200057ftWdstk½926Oct25 264 56 3125 2155 85 70 8L100.5 1430 4156 Braden, Corey22 TheLizard, MarcusSeelster, RocketMac1½ 1½ 788442½ 4
NW5000L4CD800073ftWdstk½1019Oct25 274 158 1126 2154 80 72 8L26.8 -3129 1156 Braden, Corey33 Hillbillypacinhill, Singforyoursupper, JohnsDrm3 3 964744 8
NW5000L4CD800056gdWdstk½812Oct25 271 157 1126 2156 80 76 8L5.7 831 1157 Braden, Corey36 LeroyGibbs, MarcusSeelster, Hillbillypacinhill7 2½º 3¾42 hd11º 6
NW3500L4CD675079ftWdstk½905Oct25 271 156 4124 3153 76 84 8L4.7 -2428 3153 Braden, Corey11 Hulou, RocketParty, OhokaLeBronN1¼ 1½ 2½111¾11¾ 2

HR: 72.81
PP8 (-20)

~~202~~~18~~ ~23~~~22

 HOWARD BIRNEY (St 133 W 20% P 19% S 12%)Trainer 

Purple

8/1 Owner - Howard L Birney,North East,MD

9
Breeder - Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b g 9 Mach Three(ON®)-R Ellen Hanover(PA)-Western HanoverREDDING HANOVER Â
Driver -  KYLE WALTERS (P) (*St 59 W 17% P 12% S 15% UDR .287) $600

Life  $150,876

2025
Off

       $0
  $28,050
  $12,998

153

1551

1

RcRÁ

PcDÁ

8

3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~39~~~~3~~ ~~5~~~~7
~~~19~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L4

MPNW2500L4600022ftRcRÁ402Feb26 272 455 3124 4153 78 76 9L48.5 9130 1156 Myers, Lucas66 CaptainMikey, FrontierRollo, Mallard5 7¾ 12¼87776¾ 2
MPNW2500L4600033ftRcRÁ319Jan26 271 57 2125 1155 76 70 9L49.7 3329 1156 Myers, Lucas66 BrKruser, HideTheCheddar, HonkyTonkFlame8 7¾ 5783¾75¾ 3
AHDC750043ftPhlÁ421Dec25 272 356 2125 2155 72 61 8L11.7 6231 158 Lee, Joseph44 DrinkinAgain, UncleCoz, AStudNamedSam5½ 5¼ 1345846 8
AHDC750040ftPhlÁ807Dec25 272 157 2126 2158 73 49 8L19.8 8232 2200 Reisenweaver, St88 IammrbrightsideN, LendHndMn, ThndrfrmththrnN7¾ 11 10½881088½ 7
AHDC750050ftPhlÁ523Nov25 27 456 1125 3154 71 71 7L6.3 2328 4154 Lee, Joseph77 DrinkinAgain, ReddingHanover, TryLine8¾ 8¼ 1232½45º 6
AHDC750052ftPhlÁ716Nov25 273 156 4124 155 70 71 7L*1.5 530 2155 Lee, Joseph66 ShoreOfHimself, ReddingHanover, AStudNmdSm5 4½º 2¼23342¾º 5
AHDC750062ftPhlÁ409Nov25 27 455 2124 155 69 70 8L13.2 1229 1155 Hernandez, Geova88 BigBadBill, Bionic, ReddingHanover10 9¾ 1¼35487¼º 8
AHDC750060ftPhlÁ402Nov25 271 257 126 3155 70 65 8L3.6 0229 3155 Baker, Bruce44 ReddingHanover, DrinkinAgain, TryLine5½ 3½º 2142¼41½º 4
AHDC750060ftPhlÁ726Oct25 281 158 3126 155 73 68 7L19.0 2228 2155 Lee, Joseph44 IammrbrightsideN, CheeseOmelet, ReddingHnvr3½ 4º 1¾331¾32 4
MPNW1000L4450051ftRcRÁ920Oct25 282 257 126 2155 72 69 9L11.3 -129 3155 Plante, Roger Jr33 CrushHanover, ReddingHanover, TreyRockette3½ 3 124343½ 5

HR: 72.16
PP9 (-28)
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Exacta, Trifecta $0.50 Pick-4 (8-9-10-11) (15% 
takeout)

PURSE $6,000
Maryland Preferred Fillies and Mares, Non-Winners $2,500 Last 4 Starts or $20,100 in 2025-26 (15 starts required) 
Also Eligible: TrackMaster Rating Less Than 72.50 ROSECROFT Trackman Selections: 7-6-3-8 Sanders Hanover, 
Okinawa Beach A: Uncoupled per MRC. Driver Selections Jonathan Roberts: #1 over #2, #5, #6 

PACE
1 MILE
WARM UP - Gray8

POST - 9:35   CR 76

Date/Race Track Cnd Purse Class 1Q 2Q 3Q Finish CR    SR Post 1Q Call 2Q Call 3Q Call Str Call Finish Horse's Times Odds Driver Med Var Comment Top 3 Finishers FS

            ROSECROFT RACEWAY - THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2026

~~109~~~12~~ ~22~~~~9

JOHNNY CRITES JR (St 306 W 14% P 12% S 11%)Trainer 

Red

3/1 Owner - Johnny A Crites Jr,Queen Anne,MD

1
Breeder - Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b m 6 Captaintreacherous(PA®)-Sawyer(PA)-Art MajorSANDERS HANOVER Â
Driver -  JONATHAN ROBERTS red-grn-wh (St 562 W 20% P 15% S 13% UDR .327) $1,800

Life  $123,139

2025
Off

     $300
  $22,088
  $11,200

153

1562

1

OD½

RcRÁ

5

4
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~2~~ ~~8~~~~3
~~~13~~~~0~~ ~~4~~~~0

2026

L4

MPMNW2550600024ftRcRÁ505Feb26 283 258 2127 2157 73 64 9L6.6 9329 3158 Roberts, Jonatha99 KelseysForReal, DanceWithTabby, TalkShowChc11 8¾ 6697¼98 9
FM10000CLO600040ftRcRÁ1022Jan26 281 257 1126 3155 74 71 8L3.8 5129 1156 Roberts, Jonatha56 BaltimoreBeauty, SummerDreams, BrookletsDsr7½ 4¼º 3½55354º 5
MPMNW4000750050gdRcRÁ1118Dec25 27 156 125 1153 78 73 8L18.4 4329 4155 Scofield, Scott66 AlwaysBMerry, SweetPirategirl, BettysRockin6½ 7¼ 12¾78976¼ 6
MPMNW2500600032ftRcRÁ1211Dec25 261 156 4123 4154 76 78 9L56.3 5329 1155 Milby, Frank89 SweetPirategirl, SandersHanover, Antmllysmrtn12 8¾ 1¾25679¼ 9
MPMNW2500600034ftRcRÁ1104Dec25 263 257 3125 2155 76 70 8L11.0 3329 1156 Milby, Frank76 BluebirdIna, StLadsBijou, CaviartRachel7 6 4¼58585½ºº 3
MPMNW1000450045ftRcRÁ120Nov25 261 356 126 3155 72 69 9L*0.9 0429 4155 Roberts, Jonatha11 RealLadySadie, SandersHanover, BluffsCrush1º 1½ 1½211½11¾ 6
MPMNW1000450047ftRcRÁ813Nov25 28 58 1127 1156 72 69 9L9.5 529 4156 Roberts, Jonatha67 SummerDreams, Sheishungry, CaviartRachel7 4½º 2¾442¾53¼º 9
MPMNW2500600047ftRcRÁ1306Nov25 272 256 3125 156 76 67 8L23.4 3330 4156 Skinner, Ryder33 LittleJudith, SwingingLily, BrookletsDesire1½ 3 4½662½43¼ 8
MPMNW2500600060ftRcRÁ1230Oct25 274 456 125 155 74 67 9L9.7 -2230 4155 Skinner, Ryder22 KelseysForReal, LittleJudith, SaltzShaker2½ 1½ 4½62221¾ 1
FM7500CLHC600057ftRcRÁ1323Oct25 263 256 4124 4153 73 73 9L16.0 0328 1155 Skinner, Ryder88 ChipOfEvil, LittleJudith, MiramichiAlanna9¼º 9º 7585¾89¼º 9

HR: 73.01
PP1 (-23)

~~216~~~32~~ ~30~~~36

 BRITTANY BOUNDS (St 173 W 8% P 13% S 15%)Trainer 

Blue

12/1 Owner - Brittany N Bounds,Sharptown,MD

2
Breeder - Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b m 9 Art Major(NY®)-Valmctorian(MD)-McArdleASHTONS ARTILLERY
Driver -  JARED MOYER red-wh-gra (St 456 W 9% P 11% S 11% UDR .188) $2,250

Life  $221,238

2025
Off

       $0
  $27,061
  $17,750

152

154

2

RcRÁ

RcRÁ

8

7
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~36~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~6
~~~24~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~5

2026

L4

MPMNW2550600024ftRcRÁ505Feb26 283 258 2127 2157 73 59 929.5 9430 3159 Carter, William88 KelseysForReal, DanceWithTabby, TalkShowChc9¾ 8¾º 10¾98787º 8
MPMNW2500600040ftRcRÁ1022Jan26 281 257 1126 3155 74 69 827.4 5429 157 Moyer, Jared63 BaltimoreBeauty, SummerDreams, BrookletsDsr3 5 7664¼64¾ 1
MPMNW2500600032ftRcRÁ1211Dec25 261 156 4123 4154 76 71 99.8 5231 1156 Moyer, Jared45 SweetPirategirl, SandersHanover, Antmllysmrtn5¾ 4¾ 7¼64645¼ 5
MPMNW1000450034ftRcRÁ304Dec25 263 357 1126 3156 72 68 92.3 3130 3156 Moyer, Jared44 AshtonsArtillery, WesternFlames, HalfAVirgin4¾ 3½º 112121¼º 2
MPMNW2500600045ftRcRÁ1320Nov25 273 256 1124 1153 79 71 925.8 030 2155 Moyer, Jared77 MissChantillyN, GoNow, BluebirdIna8½ 7¾ 10¾77676¼ 6
MPMNW6000900060ftRcRÁ1330Oct25 261 54 4122 153 80 56 848.4 -2434 158 Moyer, Jared35 SquareDeal, RollTheMusic, IdealOut1½ 1¼ 25¼885¾42¼ 3
MPMNW4000750057ftRcRÁ1023Oct25 262 454 124 4153 78 71 930.4 031 2155 Moyer, Jared66 RollTheMusic, FancyLikeThat, MaleficentK5¾ 7½ 8½842¼42½º 3
MPMNW4000750058ftRcRÁ1209Oct25 262 255 4123 1153 78 64 84.2 -1231 3156 Moyer, Jared65 SugarBritches, RiverOfFear, MaleficentK6 6½º 17¼777½67º 3
MPMOPENHC1200061ftRcRÁ102Oct25 26 354 123 3150 86 86 767.7 0128 2152 Moyer, Jared66 Huntress, RagtimeRed, SquareDeal6¼ 6½ 9¼775¼66 1
MPMNW2500600074ftRcRÁ1225Sep25 271 156 4124 154 74 73 9*0.8 -4328 154 Moyer, Jared55 AshtonsArtillery, SandersHanover, LadyKahn4½ 3½º hd12143ºº 4

HR: 70.63
PP2 (-15)

~~108~~~13~~ ~12~~~16

 SCOTT WARNICK (St 95 W 13% P 11% S 6%)Trainer 

White

6/1 Owner - Deborah A Warnick,Saluda,VA

3
Breeder - Crawford Farms LLC,NY

b m 6 American Ideal(NY®)-Preakness(NY)-SomebeachsomewhereBALTIMORE BEAUTY
Driver -  JUSTIN VINCENT k grn-s red-wh (St 201 W 12% P 8% S 9% UDR .194) $3,760

Life  $113,276

2025
Off

   $3,760
  $26,562
  $14,825

152

155
1524
3
4

RcRÁ
RcRÁ

RcRÁ

5
6

5
~~~~4~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~38~~~~5~~ ~~2~~~~7
~~~11~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L4

MPMNW2500600024ftRcRÁ1305Feb26 273 158 1127 3157 76 66 95.8 9130 1158 Vincent, Justin65 KillerWaves, RollTheMusic, Dapplesrsweet5¼ 4½ 2¾884¾64º 2
MPMNW2500600040ftRcRÁ1022Jan26 281 257 1126 3155 74 75 84.0 5229 3155 Vincent, Justin14 BaltimoreBeauty, SummerDreams, BrookletsDsr3½º 1½ 1½111½11½ 3
FMCLM12500950046ftDDÁ1114Jan26 27 256 1125 3154 74 69 9126.0 1130 3155 Vincent, Justin35 ZebsBreakingDawn, WickedWeather, ChipOfEvil6½º 1¾º 5½444½21½º 5
FMCLM12500950047ftDDÁ707Jan26 271 256 125 1153 75 68 986.1 -329 2155 Vincent, Justin98 Badditude, WickedWeather, AwesomeHill8¾ 8 11668¼97 6
QUA HD25ftDDÁ331Dec25 303 359 1128 1157 6130 2201 Malone, Joseph44 ChargeMeUp, NaturalbornLeader, YearnToLearn7 11-- 215517515 6
FMCLM250001500043ftDDÁ1217Dec25 264 355 2124 4152 79 62 7L47.4 -2430 4156 Vincent, Justin77 DivineDeo, BecaMitchell, LinemupKnockmback7½ 10 20¼771378¼ 6
FMNW6001L5750040ftDDÁ1310Dec25 28 257 3125 2154 80 67 8L39.2 4429 4156 Skinner, Ryder66 DoingMarvelous, ClearTheWay, KeepTheLightOn8½ 8 11¾881067 5
FMNW6001L5750035ftDDÁ403Dec25 264 56 2124 1153 81 74 7L40.7 -3328 154 Morgan, Anthony55 ScrivenerHanover, GrandeurSeelster, ClerThWy8½ 5 4½55554¾º 1
FMNW6001L5750057ftDDÁ426Nov25 27 456 125 2154 78 8L107.4 -1Morgan, Anthony88 LousLuckyGirl, ScrivenerHanover, BikiniMiki10 8¾ex- dnf 8
FMNW6001L5750045ftDDÁ219Nov25 281 456 2125 1154 79 64 828.0 029 3156 Morgan, Anthony77 GrandeurSeelster, ZebsBreakingDawn, DivineDe8½º 11 12¼6612611 8

HR: 71.73
PP3 (+9)

~~~68~~~17~~ ~11~~~~6

 AMANDA MALONE (*St 95 W 12% P 7% S 15%)Trainer 

Green

8/1 Owner - Joseph D. Mcwhinnie,Medway,MA

4
Breeder - Bernard Gendon,IR

br m 7 Sweet Lou(PA®)-Blissfull Beauty(IRL)-Blissfull HallSWEET CAROLINE IR
Driver -  WILLIAM CARTER c red-blk-wh (St 532 W 11% P 10% S 12% UDR .206) $0

Life   $70,460

2025
Off

       $0
  $43,865
   $4,750

153

1552

2

Har½

PhlÁ

6

5
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~4~~ ~~6~~~~0
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

* OFF LASIX *

QUA HD46ftRcRÁ222Jan26 29 101 3129 159 7230 200 Malone, Joseph35 DiceDiceBaby, CarronsidelegcyGb, TalkShwChc6 2º-- 5521½2 hdº 3
Trainer change from  Scott Warnick  (St 416 W 10% P 13% S 11% UTR .218)  after 19Dec25

MNW2500L4650053gdPhlÁ1119Dec25 274 58 4125 4155 78 66 8L23.0 15331 3158 Allard, Simon87 WeMeetAgain, IslaSeelster, TwinBEmpress10 3½º 13¾689¾85¾º 5
MPMNW4000750032ftRcRÁ1311Dec25 264 156 3124 4153 79 68 8L21.8 531 157 Roberts, Jonatha88 GoNow, FancyLikeThat, IdealOut11 9¼ 16671086¾º 8
FMCLM250001500057ftDDÁ726Nov25 271 355 1124 3153 81 57 8L44.5 -1232 1158 Morgan, Anthony88 LinemupKnockmback, BecaMitchell, AnnelsHnvr9¼ 8¼ 22¾771377¾ 6

Trainer change from  Lorenzo De Simone  (St 62 W 8% P 9% S 8% UTR .161)  after 07Nov25
MNW2500L4650061ftPhlÁ1207Nov25 272 455 3124 1154 75 71 8L2.3 4130 1155 Morgan, Anthony22 GingertreeCarilin, KnockTwice, BaltimoreBeaty¼º 1¾ 4¾72322 4
MNW1250L4600057ftPhlÁ931Oct25 28 159 3126 3156 73 64 7L*0.6 4429 3156 Morgan, Anthony22 KatieCanWish, SweetCarolineIr, SpeakYourMind1½ 1½ hd231½31 4
FM14000CLH800059ftPhlÁ224Oct25 27 156 125 1154 76 68 8L60.9 3429 156 Smith, Stephen88 IntenseLady, SuntanCity, PrincessArona10 11 9½887¼85¾ 8

Trainer change from  Scott Warnick  (St 389 W 10% P 14% S 11% UTR .224)  after 16Oct25
MPMOPENHC1200058ftRcRÁ1216Oct25 261 455 4123 153 82 78 822.6 3130 3154 Roberts, Jonatha55 FloJo, PhoenixRising, PastaDelight6 3º 7¾75443º 5
MPMNW6000900058ftRcRÁ1009Oct25 262 255 3123 1152 81 81 941.0 -1428 153 Roberts, Jonatha55 PhoenixRising, DiceDiceBaby, AwesomeHill6½ 5½º 4432½33¼º 4
MPMNW4000750061ftRcRÁ1302Oct25 271 256 3124 2153 78 70 826.3 0429 4155 Donoway, Declan67 AwesomeHill, MaleficentK, SugarBritches8º 7¾º 11¾866½66¾º 8

HR: 74.55
PP4 (0)

~~~52~~~~7~~ ~~6~~~~9

 GREG TROTTO (St 101 W 12% P 16% S 11%)Trainer 

Black

4/1 Owner - G F Trotto,VA;J P Garner,VA;C B & R A Robbins,VA

5
Breeder - Brian E Emerson,MD

b m 6 Heston Blue Chip(PA®)-Bonnie Ben Jamin(MD)-Cam's RocketSWINGING LILY
Driver - ROGER PLANTE JR red-blk-wh (St 513 W 15% P 15% S 11% UDR .270) $2,955

Life   $47,143

2025
Off

       $0
  $20,016
   $4,460

153

1534

4

RcRÁ

RcRÁ

5

5
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~20~~~~3~~ ~~3~~~~4
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L4

QUA46ftRcRÁ222Jan26 29 101 3129 159 7129 4159 Roberts, Jonatha64 DiceDiceBaby, CarronsidelegcyGb, TalkShwChc4½ 4¾-- 3¾463¾64¾ 2
Trainer change from  Brian Emerson  (St 47 W 19% P 14% S 17% UTR .330)  after 11Dec25

MPMNW4000750032ftRcRÁ1311Dec25 264 156 3124 4153 79 74 810.8 5330 4155 Carter, Billy56 GoNow, FancyLikeThat, IdealOut8 5¾º 10534½43½º 4
MPMNW4000900034ftRcRÁ1304Dec25 264 456 3125 1154 79 78 937.6 3228 3154 Carter, Billy44 MissChantillyN, FancyLikeThat, SwingingLily3¼ 3½ 2¼35352¾ 2
MPMNW4000900045ftRcRÁ1220Nov25 271 356 125 3153 78 75 963.1 0228 3154 Moyer, Jared76 RollTheMusic, OhOphelia, IdealOut8 7½ 5¼77486 4
MPMNW2500600047ftRcRÁ1313Nov25 272 457 127 2156 75 69 86.1 529 3156 Moyer, Jared57 Auntmillysmartini, SwingingLily, BrookletsDesir10 5½º 1¼231½42¾º 7
MPMNW2500600047ftRcRÁ1306Nov25 272 256 3125 156 76 71 86.1 3229 156 Moyer, Jared66 LittleJudith, SwingingLily, BrookletsDesire6¾ 7½ nk252¼65¼ 5
MPMNW4000750057ftRcRÁ1023Oct25 262 454 124 4153 78 70 9128.9 0230 4155 Milby, Frank99 RollTheMusic, FancyLikeThat, MaleficentK10 12 9¾984¾97½ 8
MPFMW4-6PM850058ftRcRÁ816Oct25 264 356 2125 2153 73 74 915.6 3228 2155 Roberts, Jonatha88 IdealOut, OhOphelia, BettysRockin10 11 10½686¼88¼º 9
MPFMW4-6PM850061ftRcRÁ1102Oct25 28 457 126 154 71 61 84.6 031 2157 Foster, Russell45 BikiniMiki, BettysRockin, Makemymommaproud3¼ 4º 17¼844¼32¼º 8
MPFMW4-6PM850074ftRcRÁ1125Sep25 271 456 2125 1154 73 70 9*1.9 -4129 4154 Roberts, Jonatha55 MiramichiAlanna, SwingingLily, TiltedCrown5½ 5¾º 3½22121º 8

HR: 75.03
PP5 (+33)

~~143~~~20~~ ~17~~~23

JOHNNY CRITES JR (St 306 W 14% P 12% S 11%)Trainer 

Yellow

5/1 Owner - Mike Chaney,Huntingtown,MD

6
Breeder - Solid Earth Pty LTD,AS

b m 9 Somebeachsomewhere(PA®)-Tori Maguire(AUS)-Christian CullenOKINAWA BEACH A
Driver -  FRANK MILBY gra-blk-red (St 297 W 8% P 18% S 14% UDR .227) $1,045

Life  $243,946

2025
Off

     $720
  $38,456
  $32,760

152

1561

3

YR½

YR½

8

7
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~25~~~~1~~ ~~4~~~~3
~~~11~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L4

MPMNW2500600024ftRcRÁ1305Feb26 273 158 1127 3157 76 67 96.9 9329 158 Roberts, Jonatha78 KillerWaves, RollTheMusic, Dapplesrsweet9¾ 5¾º 2774¼86º 8
MPMNW2500600040ftRcRÁ322Jan26 272 156 4124 2155 76 74 8*1.0 5330 4155 Roberts, Jonatha22 PastaMomma, KillerWaves, OkinawaBeachAnsº 1½ 234332½ 7
MNW2500L4650031ftPhlÁ626Dec25 272 356 2125 4153 80 76 87.2 1129 3155 Ahle, Johnathan55 FeelingSweet, MaleficentK, DefiningtheMoment7 6½ 9555¼55¾ 5

Trainer change from  Christi Noble  (St 302 W 30% P 15% S 11% UTR .435)  after 06Dec25
FM15000CLO1120032ftNfld½106Dec25 273 57 126 2154 80 70 99.9 4429 157 Noble, Daniel79 Smothastenesewisky, SheComesAndGos, TrRck13 7¼º 13½991185¾º 8
FM15000CLO1120029ftNfld½1330Nov25 274 456 1126 1155 79 75 82nd tier*1.2 430 1156 Noble, Daniel13 JumpingjoyN, FearOfMonlght, DMgcMM1¼º 1¼ 4¾42 ns11¼ 9
FMOPENHCP2100041ftNfld½1316Nov25 281 57 1126 1156 83 72 9*1.3 931 3157 Noble, Daniel35 JillianBMiki, DudesSweetBet, SaulsbrookMabel3¼º 2º 775442½º 3

Trainer change from  Jared Bako  (St 541 W 16% P 16% S 12% UTR .293)  after 28Oct25
FM20000CLM1500051ftYR½128Oct25 273 257 4125 155 80 80 77.1 2428 1155 Buter, Tyler44 FightNotFlight, Yuengling, Kat4½ 5 1¼441½33º 5
FM20000CLM1500051ftYR½516Oct25 272 456 3125 155 80 80 82.7 2229 1155 Bartlett, Jason32 DisaronnoHill, OkinawaBeachA, Nuttinbuthebest1½ 3 ¾221½31½º 4
FM20000CLM1500060ftYR½208Oct25 273 57 1125 3153 80 77 89.7 -4428 3154 Stratton, Jordan44 FightNotFlight, DisaronnoHill, OkinawaBeachA4½ 5 4¾332¾43½º 4
FM20000CLM1500063ftYR½101Oct25 271 57 1125 4153 80 81 825.7 1328 3154 Stratton, Jordan33 DistantLover, Emdoubleakay, FightNotFlight3 3 4¼44444 1

HR: 77.92
PP6 (+48)
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~~~62~~~10~~ ~10~~~~9

 STACEY MCLENAGHAN (St 109 W 17% P 9% S 9%)Trainer 

Pink

6/1 Owner - Corey J Braden,Ijamsville,MD

7
Breeder - Best Bet Stables LLC,FL

b m 5 Heston Blue Chip(PA®)-Sports Alert(PA)-SportswriterTHROW THE PLAY Â
Driver -  COREY BRADEN b go-d br-wh (St 147 W 14% P 10% S 8% UDR .222) $1,425

Life   $73,514

2025
Off

   $1,425
  $31,064
   $1,875

153

1541

3

RcRÁ

MeaÁ

4

2
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~28~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L4

MPMNW2500600024ftRcRÁ1305Feb26 273 158 1127 3157 76 67 9L*2.2 9329 4157 Braden, Corey87 KillerWaves, RollTheMusic, Dapplesrsweet8¼ 5¾ 1563¼75 5
MPMNW1000450040ftRcRÁ222Jan26 272 357 127 3155 71 74 8L*1.4 5428 4155 Braden, Corey11 KelseysForReal, ThrowThePlay, DoobieCruze1º 1¼ 1½211¼11½ 7
MNW2500L4650035ftPhlÁ1212Dec25 274 57 3124 1154 77 69 7L142.1 6230 2156 Braden, Corey77 VendettaBlueChip, ShakeMeLoos, WdnsdyBlchp11 8½ 1167776¾ 7
MNW5000L4750030ftPhlÁ905Dec25 273 57 1126 1155 82 69 8L103.4 10229 157 Braden, Corey66 HersHungry, TurnOnTheCharm, IslaSeelster7½ 5¾ 9666¼86¾ 3
MNW7500L4950053ftPhlÁ1314Nov25 271 157 4125 154 79 69 761.6 3328 2155 Braden, Corey66 BloodMoonA, SpicyStory, NeilsDiamond7¾ 7½ 7775¾75º 5
MNW5000L4750061ftPhlÁ1407Nov25 272 455 2124 154 79 74 742.4 4129 3154 Braden, Corey55 TrsshiningStar, VelStraightOut, MissChantillyN4½ 6¾ 3½463¼75½º 1
MNW7500L4950057ftPhlÁ1331Oct25 274 358 4126 155 81 61 631.6 4129 1157 Braden, Corey66 Bellucci, PastaDelight, Prideful7¼ 7½ 11½66566 5
FMNW2500L4625074ftWdstk½818Oct25 272 356 126 4155 75 74 82.9 -129 4155 Paquet, F Jr65 ThrowThePlay, TalkShowChica, TipperaryHill8½ 4¾ 1¾12264ºº 1
FMNW2500L4625056gdWdstk½912Oct25 28 57 4125 2156 73 77 86.9 8130 157 Braden, Corey44 SpeakingOfCoffee, ThrowThePlay, MaryJoRay5 5 3244½45½ 1
MNW5000L4750084ftPhlÁ1519Sep25 264 155 2123 3151 80 71 7109.8 -5329 2153 Braden, Corey55 LousLuckyGirl, Bellucci, FadeOut6¾ 6 9¼665¼52 3

HR: 72.59
PP7 (-17)

~~~87~~~~8~~ ~15~~~16

 ERIC DAVIS (St 53 W 6% P 19% S 23%)Trainer 

Gray

8/1 Owner - Eric E Davis,Hartly,DE

8
Breeder - Winbak Farm,MD

b m 6 Bettor's Delight(ON®)-Dancingatnight(ON)-Rocknroll HanoverDANCE WITH TABBY
Driver -  ERIC DAVIS red-wh-blk (St 499 W 7% P 15% S 12% UDR .193) $1,980

Life  $139,505

2025
Off

   $1,980
  $20,518
  $10,212

154

157

2

OD½

WbsbÂ

5

3
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~22~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~4
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L4

MPMNW2550600024ftRcRÁ505Feb26 283 258 2127 2157 73 68 93.8 9429 4157 Davis, Eric32 KelseysForReal, DanceWithTabby, TalkShowChc1½ 3 1¾233¼33 5
MPMNW2500600040ftRcRÁ322Jan26 272 156 4124 2155 76 72 89.3 5330 1156 Davis, Eric43 PastaMomma, KillerWaves, OkinawaBeachA1½ 4¼ 4¼43364º 2
FMNW6001L5750046ftDDÁ514Jan26 272 56 3124 3154 80 71 850.5 1429 2155 Davis, Allan66 StrawberryFields, HoldMyWine, LilMssWndrphyl6 8 4½874¼64¾º 2
FMNW6001L5750047ftDDÁ107Jan26 273 57 3125 1154 82 68 877.3 -3328 2155 Davis, Eric77 MelodyHanover, EarthAngel, ClearTheWay9 9½ 6776½86 7
FMNW5101L5550033ftDDÁ831Dec25 28 158 2127 4157 71 63 7*2.1 6430 1158 Davis, Eric21 HereWeGoBb, SecretGarden, DanceWithTabby¼ 1½ 2331¼2 nsº 1
MPMNW2500600050gdRcRÁ1318Dec25 264 356 126 2155 74 71 83.6 4130 1156 Davis, Eric12 SummerDreams, DanceWithTabby, DoobieCruze1½ ½ 4½22 hd11 1
FMNW5001L5600040ftDDÁ1510Dec25 272 157 3126 4156 73 69 9*1.1 630 4156 Davis, Eric21 ZipperSweater, DanceWithTabby, HereWeGoBb1 1½ ns22131¼ 5
FMNW5001L5600035ftDDÁ1303Dec25 29 358 1127 1156 73 68 86.0 429 3156 Davis, Eric22 ARocknrollBus, DanceWithTabby, Missstarofnov1½ 1½ 2½22221¾ 3
FMNW5001L5600045ftDDÁ1519Nov25 272 356 127 1157 73 60 92nd tier12.1 0429 2157 Davis, Eric44 DuffysOpinion, DirectMist, BurninRoss3¼ 3 1441¾42¾ 9
FMWO6/91550048ftDDÁ912Nov25 27 355 1123 3152 78 64 950.8 2431 1157 Davis, Eric88 PastaDelight, PurePrincess, WatchingBriefN8¾ 8¾ 23¼9921911 6

HR: 70.78
PP8 (-20)

~~~40~~~11~~ ~~5~~~13

 STEVE WETZEL (St 59 W 17% P 12% S 8%)Trainer 

Purple

12/1 Owner - Steve Wetzel,Edinburg,VA

9
Breeder - Let It Ride Stbs Inc & Bottom Line Rcg LLC,FL

b m 4 Heston Blue Chip(PA®)-Lastplanetolondon(PA)-CaptaintreacherousD'APPLESRSWEET
Driver -  MARK SHERIDAN (P) (*St 40 W 28% P 8% S 15% UDR .374) $1,445

Life   $53,361

2025
Off

     $720
  $43,007
   $1,325

155

1551

1

Wdstk½

Wdstk½

3

3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~34~~~~8~~ ~~5~~~11
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L4

MPMNW2500600024ftRcRÁ1305Feb26 273 158 1127 3157 76 68 985.7 9429 3157 Sheridan, Mark42 KillerWaves, RollTheMusic, Dapplesrsweet1º 3 ½34252¾ 7
MPMNW2500600040ftRcRÁ322Jan26 272 156 4124 2155 76 68 819.1 532 1157 Deaton, Tim55 PastaMomma, KillerWaves, OkinawaBeachA2¾ 4¼º 9764¼42½º 1
MPMNW2500600032ftRcRÁ1211Dec25 261 156 4123 4154 76 75 931.4 531 2155 Sheridan, Mark33 SweetPirategirl, SandersHanover, Antmllysmrtn2½º 3¼ 3¼534½33½ 4
MPFMW4-6PM850034ftRcRÁ204Dec25 271 356 4124 153 76 78 723.0 329 3154 Sheridan, Mark32 StamphillshadowGb, OhOphelia, AlwaysBMerry1½ 3½ 8¼553¼44¼ 6
MPMNW2500600045ftRcRÁ320Nov25 274 58 3126 3155 75 66 97.5 029 2156 Sheridan, Mark33 SummerSquall, StLadsBijou, Dapplesrsweet2½ 3¼ 3¾354½54 4
MPFMW4-6PM850047ftRcRÁ113Nov25 273 357 1126 1155 74 71 837.1 5429 2156 Carter, Billy55 OhOphelia, BettysRockin, RockinRemme7 5 6642¼42½º 2
NW1500L4CD600055ftWdstk½1025Oct25 274 456 1126 2156 69 70 75.4 0330 4156 Myers, Christian11 FoxValleyTreason, TurnNDance, Dapplesrsweet2 1¾ 2¼31 hd11½ 7
MPFMW4-6PM850057ftRcRÁ823Oct25 274 157 126 3154 74 69 915.6 0329 4155 Olsen, Cole44 IdealOut, OhOphelia, BettysRockin3¾ 4½ 6½72131½º 1
W2-4PMCD700074ftWdstk½1118Oct25 273 355 1124 154 71 75 85.8 -1230 2155 Sheridan, Mark44 BrKruser, EnaHappyman, Dapplesrsweet4½ 4½ 7½334¾44½ºº 3
W2-4PMCD700066ftWdstk½911Oct25 282 58 4126 4156 71 71 8*1.5 2130 157 Sheridan, Newton11 Fabulous, Dapplesrsweet, BrKruser1½ 1½ ¾211½11½ 2

HR: 73.48
PP9 (-28)
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Exacta, Trifecta Superfecta

PURSE $4,500
Maryland Preferred Fillies and Mares, Non-Winners $1,000 Last 4 Starts or Track Master Rating Less Than 70 
Optional Claiming: $5,000 ROSECROFT Trackman Selections: 1-3-5-2 Driver Selections Jonathan Roberts: #1 over 
#5, #7, #8  

PACE
1 MILE
WARM UP - Purple9

POST - 9:55   CR 72

Date/Race Track Cnd Purse Class 1Q 2Q 3Q Finish CR    SR Post 1Q Call 2Q Call 3Q Call Str Call Finish Horse's Times Odds Driver Med Var Comment Top 3 Finishers FS

            ROSECROFT RACEWAY - THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2026

~~~48~~~11~~ ~~8~~~~6

 MICHAEL HALL (*St 12 W 25% P 17% S 17%)Trainer 

Red

7/2 Owner - William J & Sarah S Macmillan,MD;Christopher P Devine,MD

1
Breeder - Steve Jones,NY

b m 5 Huntsville(NY®)-Happy Hannah(NY)-Well SaidVILLANNAH Â
Driver -  JONATHAN ROBERTS red-grn-wh (St 562 W 20% P 15% S 13% UDR .327) $1,470

Life   $80,129

2025
Off

       $0
  $24,822
   $4,175

154

1542 TgDnÁ

RcRÁ

4

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~24~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L4

QUA32ftRcRÁ105Feb26 29 259 1129 3159 5L30 3159 Roberts, Jonatha22 Sicerto, Villannah, AlwaysBRonnie1¾ 1¾-- ½231¾21¾ 3
Trainer change from  Joseph Skowyra  (St 494 W 14% P 12% S 13% UTR .266)  after 18Oct25

FMNW1751CD450065ftVDÂ1518Oct25 26 354 4123 3153 72 64 7L6.1 -3131 1155 Merton, Thomas22 WesternRosie, GoldLeaf, CaptainCatch1½ 1½ 866641½ 4
FM7500CLM750074ftStga½107Oct25 281 59 2128 4156 73 64 8L12.2 1228 1158 Dobson, Billy75 AmericanTourN, ExoticDragon, EaPerfectWish6½ 6½ 7556½66¾ 4
FM7500CLM750070ftStga½1430Sep25 284 159 128 1157 73 65 7L13.2 1129 4157 Dobson, Billy53 QueenSunRyser, ExoticDragon, DarkEclipseN3¾ 4 3¼55453¼ 3
FM7500CLHC600081ftTgDnÁ518Sep25 273 57 3125 1155 72 71 7L8.0 3229 2155 Miller, Tyler77 PremierDelainey, SpittinChicklets, Villannah7½ 5¼ 1½342¼62½º 7
FM7500CLHC600076ftTgDnÁ913Sep25 273 456 2125 1155 73 67 9L41.4 2229 4155 Miller, Tyler99 RoseyTime, SpittinChicklets, Holymotherofmoss7¾ 11 3¼462½95½ 9
QUA T/P65ftTgDnÁ129Aug25 274 357 3127 2157 5L329 2157 Skowyra, Joseph22 ShaileneHanover, Villannah, GrandPatrol2¼ 1¼-- nk22½21¼ 4
FMNW3001-4800082ftTgDnÁ808Aug25 272 255 3122 154 75 SCRATCHED - SICK 80 Ladytario, PLPortia, PrairieMagical-  
FMNW3001-4800076ftTgDnÁ426Jul25 271 355 3123 153 77 SCRATCHED - SICK 62 HelloYesHi, PoweredByMach, VirtualKiss-  
FMNW3001-4800076ftTgDnÁ718Jul25 281 457 4125 155 75 72 9L3.8 5129 2155 Boyd, Braxten44 Shutupanddrive, KenogamiHeart, AintShePretty2¼ 2¼ 2½562½42½ 1

HR: 67.47
PP1 (-23)

~~~20~~~~7~~ ~~1~~~~1

 HOWARD BIRNEY (St 133 W 20% P 19% S 12%)Trainer 

Blue

5/2 Owner - Howard L Birney,North East,MD

2
Breeder - Thomas B Cooke,MD

b m 4 Nuclear Breeze(MD®)-Like My Mom(MD)-Real ArtistMAZAL® Â
Driver -  BILLY CARTER red-blk (St 70 W 7% P 7% S 16% UDR .162) $7,875

Life   $26,975

2025
Off

   $2,250
  $24,725
   $3,750

155

157
155 RcRÁ

RcRÁ

RcRÁ

3
4

3
~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~18~~~~6~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

MPMNW2500600024ftRcRÁ1305Feb26 273 158 1127 3157 76 67 9L8.9 9330 4157 Carter, Billy14 KillerWaves, RollTheMusic, Dapplesrsweet3½º 1½ 1½6311½ 6
MPMNW1000450040ftRcRÁ722Jan26 273 457 1127 157 68 68 9L*1.3 5429 157 Carter, William11 Mazal, LoveToParty, Memorydream1½ 2 1¼11½12 5
MPFMW2-3PM750050wfRcRÁ618Dec25 272 456 126 3156 67 69 8L*0.9 2230 3156 Plante, Roger Jr44 Mazal, PreciousHeart, EasyGalVirginia3½ 3 nk13 hd41½º 1
MPFMW2-3PM750032ftRcRÁ611Dec25 272 157 2126 3157 67 65 8L8.6 5131 3157 Myers, Lucas11 PreciousHeart, Mazal, Infatuationnsº 1½ ¼2111¼ 7
MPFMW2-3PM750034ftRcRÁ904Dec25 271 256 3125 1156 69 48 9L2.4 334 3200 Moyer, Jared33 CherronB, NaughtyMurphee, KitKak1½º 1½º 22888¼65ºº 7
MPFMW2-3PM750045ftRcRÁ720Nov25 273 57 3125 155 66 73 8L26.7 0129 155 Moyer, Jared12 Mazal, KitKak, ARoomaZoomZoomnsº 1½ 412¼21 7
MPFMW2-3PM750047ftRcRÁ606Nov25 27 256 2125 4155 65 61 73.2 332 158 Moyer, Jared46 RockinRemme, GidgetLauxmont, PreciousHeart7½ 4º 10¾63533º 6
MPFMW2-3PM750060ftRcRÁ930Oct25 28 157 2125 4155 64 66 72.5 -2330 156 Moyer, Jared11 CherronB, RockinRemme, ARoomaZoomZoom1º 1¾ 1¼41 hd12 3
MPFMW2-3PM750057ftRcRÁ623Oct25 282 58 4126 3156 65 65 92.5 030 4156 Plante, Roger Jr14 BrownBetty, ARoomaZoomZoom, Mazal4½º 1½ ¾321¼11¼ 1
MPFMW2-3PM750058ftRcRÁ809Oct25 271 355 1125 157 67 57 81.8 -1431 158 Plante, Roger Jr33 OneHotShark, ARoomaZoomZoom, SnekngUpOnY2º 3 4¾Ó8566dx55 2

HR: 69.29
PP2 (-15)

~~~44~~~~8~~ ~~3~~~~7

 DYLAN GEORGE (*St 170 W 16% P 12% S 12%)Trainer 

White

4/1 Owner - Dylan M George,Cordova,MD

$7,250

3
Breeder - Paulann Sidley & Robert C Sidley,OH

b m 4 The Panderosa(OH®)-Rockin Smile(OH)-Rocknroll HanoverROCKIN REMME Â
Driver -  TIM DEATON k grn-b go-wh (St 200 W 6% P 9% S 5% UDR .127) $1,350

Life   $47,921

2025
Off

   $1,350
  $17,284
   $1,405

155

1554

2

RcRÁ

DTNÁ

3

2
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~25~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

MPMNW1000450024ftRcRÁ605Feb26 274 357 1126 2156 70 75 9L3.4 930 2156 Deaton, Tim21 CaviartRachel, RockinRemme, MSIngeneious1º 1½ nk221½21¼ 7
Trainer change from  Amanda Blackford  (St 30 W 23% P 10% S 20% UTR .355)  after 22Jan26

MPMNW1000450040ftRcRÁ522Jan26 28 158 1127 4156 72 63 9L10.0 530 158 Skinner, Ryder77 LadyKahn, WesternFlames, PdsShowtime9 8¾º 6¼542¾54º 9
MPMCLM5000450050wfRcRÁ218Dec25 264 156 125 155 73 71 8L8.7 0429 3155 Davis, Eric78 WesternFlames, BrookletsDesire, LittleJudith10 4½º 3764¾64¼º 1
MPMNW2500600032ftRcRÁ1211Dec25 261 156 4123 4154 76 9L10.2 5Davis, Eric9x4 SweetPirategirl, SandersHanover, Antmllysmrtn4¼x ds- ds99ds9ds 1
MPFMW4-6PM850034ftRcRÁ204Dec25 271 356 4124 153 76 76 7L20.5 3328 4154 Davis, Eric77 StamphillshadowGb, OhOphelia, AlwaysBMerry8¾ 8½º 9¼665¾67½ 4
MPMNW2500600045ftRcRÁ320Nov25 274 58 3126 3155 75 66 9L*1.3 0229 2156 Foster, Russell46 SummerSquall, StLadsBijou, Dapplesrsweet7¾ 3¼º 4½544¼22¼º 5
MPFMW4-6PM850047ftRcRÁ113Nov25 273 357 1126 1155 74 74 8L4.0 5428 4155 Foster, Russell66 OhOphelia, BettysRockin, RockinRemme9 6½ 3¼36464¼ 3
MPFMW2-3PM750047ftRcRÁ606Nov25 27 256 2125 4155 65 72 7L*0.6 3229 4155 Foster, Russell67 RockinRemme, GidgetLauxmont, PreciousHeart10 6¼ ¾12455¼º 7
MPFMW2-3PM750060ftRcRÁ930Oct25 28 157 2125 4155 64 67 7L*1.5 -2129 4155 Foster, Russell77 CherronB, RockinRemme, ARoomaZoomZoom8½ 9¾ ¼262½66½º 7
MPFMW2-3PM750057ftRcRÁ623Oct25 282 58 4126 3156 65 20 9L*0.4 0137 3205 Foster, Russell88 BrownBetty, ARoomaZoomZoom, Mazal12 8½ 459x81087¾x x6

HR: 74.22
PP3 (+9)

~~116~~~~9~~ ~14~~~14

 KENNETH SCHLOTZHAUER (St 172 W 8% P 7% S 8%)Trainer 

Green

12/1 Owner - Kenneth Schlotzhauer,Easton,MD

4
Breeder - Matt E Rowe,OH

b m 7 Mr Apples(OH®)-Metallico(OH)-Jereme's JetDOOBIE CRUZE Â
Driver -  FRANK MILBY gra-blk-red (St 297 W 8% P 18% S 14% UDR .227) $1,710

Life   $97,057

2025
Off

     $765
  $18,063
   $3,310

153

1544

3

RcRÁ

RcRÁ

6

5
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~38~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~4
~~~11~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L4

MPMNW1000450024ftRcRÁ605Feb26 274 357 1126 2156 70 70 9L5.9 9230 2157 Milby, Frank55 CaviartRachel, RockinRemme, MSIngeneious3¾ 4½º 5¼545¾54¼º 1
MPMNW1000450040ftRcRÁ222Jan26 272 357 127 3155 71 71 8L6.4 529 3156 Milby, Frank33 KelseysForReal, ThrowThePlay, DoobieCruze2½ 2¾ 4¾34333 1
MPMNW2500600050gdRcRÁ1318Dec25 264 356 126 2155 74 69 8L33.7 430 2156 Moyer, Jared54 SummerDreams, DanceWithTabby, DoobieCruze5½ 3 534352½ 5
MPMNW1000450032ftRcRÁ811Dec25 27 158 3126 1157 71 63 9L24.5 5430 4157 Moyer, Jared55 CaviartRachel, HalfAVirgin, HungryLady6½ 4½º 3½531½42º 5
MPMNW1000450045ftRcRÁ1020Nov25 273 57 4125 2155 72 62 9L22.9 030 1157 Moyer, Jared87 CaviartRachel, CharolettesChoice, SummrDrms9 9 9¼88886¾ 5
MPMNW2500600047ftRcRÁ1313Nov25 272 457 127 2156 75 66 8L20.2 5329 1157 Myers, Lucas44 Auntmillysmartini, SwingingLily, BrookletsDesir5½ 4½ 4¼563¼53 4
MPMNW1000450047ftRcRÁ1206Nov25 272 256 126 157 70 66 8L*0.4 331 157 Davis, Eric24 DoobieCruze, StressFree, PdsShowtime2½ºº 1½º 2111½2 nsº 5
MPMNW1000450060ftRcRÁ330Oct25 264 357 2126 2155 71 68 9L3.1 -229 3155 Davis, Eric34 LadyKahn, DoobieCruze, BluffsCrush4 1½º 1¼22121¼º 3
MPMNW1000450057ftRcRÁ123Oct25 271 57 3125 1155 72 70 9L9.6 0429 3155 Davis, Eric44 Papillion, SummerSquall, DoobieCruze3 4½ 231 hd21º 6
MPMNW1000450058ftRcRÁ516Oct25 27 256 1126 2156 71 62 9L30.0 3430 158 Davis, Eric77 ChipOfEvil, HalfAVirgin, ShimmyShimmyBop8½ 6½ 7¾67674¾º 8

HR: 69.60
PP4 (0)

~~~50~~~~4~~ ~~6~~~~6

JOHNNY CRITES JR (St 306 W 14% P 12% S 11%)Trainer 

Black

8/1 Owner - Johnny A Crites Jr,Queen Anne,MD

$6,000

5
Breeder - Jo Anne Shetler,IN

b m 5 Jk Endofanera(IN®)-My Heart's Desire(IN)-Western IdealPRECIOUS HEART
Driver -  COREY BRADEN b go-d br-wh (St 147 W 14% P 10% S 8% UDR .222) $9,375

Life   $34,336

2025
Off

   $3,750
  $18,486
   $2,595

156

156
1573
3
3

RcRÁ
RcRÁ

RcRÁ

4
5

5
~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~30~~~~2~~ ~~3~~~~2
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L4

FM5000CLOP450024ftRcRÁ105Feb26 27 356 4125 2156 72 66 94.8 9431 1158 Roberts, Jonatha32 LadyKahn, HalfAVirgin, SaltzShaker½ 1¾ 9¼756½33¼ 1
MPFMW1-3PM750040ftRcRÁ822Jan26 27 356 4125 3156 66 70 8*1.2 5230 3156 Roberts, Jonatha22 PreciousHeart, Infatuation, TomsLittleStar1¾ 1¾ nk12221¾ 6
MPFMW2-3PM750050wfRcRÁ618Dec25 272 456 126 3156 67 69 86.6 2330 3156 Carter, William23 Mazal, PreciousHeart, EasyGalVirginia2 1º nk22 ns2 hdº 2
MPFMW2-3PM750032ftRcRÁ611Dec25 272 157 2126 3157 67 65 85.8 531 3157 Carter, William22 PreciousHeart, Mazal, Infatuationns 1½ ¼131½31½ 4
MPFMW2-3PM750034ftRcRÁ904Dec25 271 256 3125 1156 69 69 910.0 3430 2156 Carter, William11 CherronB, NaughtyMurphee, KitKak1½ 1½ 1¼411½11½ 5
MPFMW2-3PM750045ftRcRÁ720Nov25 273 57 3125 155 66 63 82.4 0430 157 Carter, William21 Mazal, KitKak, ARoomaZoomZoomns 1½ 10541¼43¼ 5
MPFMW2-3PM750047ftRcRÁ613Nov25 283 358 1127 2157 66 65 7*0.9 5230 3157 Carter, William11 NaughtyMurphee, KitKak, JansDiamond1¾ 1½ 14111½ 2
MPFMW2-3PM750047ftRcRÁ606Nov25 27 256 2125 4155 65 71 76.5 3330 156 Carter, William11 RockinRemme, GidgetLauxmont, PreciousHeart1½ 1½ 1¼31412 2
MPMNW1000450057ftRcRÁ123Oct25 271 57 3125 1155 72 66 98.8 0429 2156 Carter, William66 Papillion, SummerSquall, DoobieCruze5º 7½ 6¼553½65 9
MPMNW1000450058ftRcRÁ1016Oct25 272 257 126 1156 73 66 920.8 3130 4156 Carter, William33 Sheishungry, Auntmillysmartini, BabyDollJen1½ 3 3½45353 7

HR: 69.60
PP5 (+33)

~~207~~~19~~ ~28~~~30

 JOSEPH OFFUTT (St 106 W 6% P 3% S 8%)Trainer 

Yellow

15/1 Owner - Joseph M & Karen Y Offutt,Woodsboro,MD

6
Breeder - Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b m 8 Betting Line(PA®)-Cloris Hanover(PA)-SomebeachsomewhereSUMMER SQUALL
Driver - ROGER PLANTE JR red-blk-wh (St 513 W 15% P 15% S 11% UDR .270) $360

Life  $145,215

2025
Off

     $360
  $25,846
  $25,800

154

155

1

RcRÁ

RcRÁ

7

5
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~39~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~4
~~~28~~~~3~~ ~~6~~~~7

2026

L4

MPMNW1000450024ftRcRÁ105Feb26 27 356 4125 2156 72 60 923.0 9332 1159 Vincent, Justin43 LadyKahn, HalfAVirgin, SaltzShaker1º 3¼ 14½877½54º 4
MPMNW1000450040ftRcRÁ522Jan26 28 158 1127 4156 72 64 938.6 530 4157 Vincent, Justin33 LadyKahn, WesternFlames, PdsShowtime3 3 5½452¾43 2
MPMNW2500600050gdRcRÁ1318Dec25 264 356 126 2155 74 63 827.7 4430 4157 Vincent, Justin65 SummerDreams, DanceWithTabby, DoobieCruze7¼ 3¼º 12¼885¾75º 2
MPMNW4000750032ftRcRÁ1311Dec25 264 156 3124 4153 79 67 835.0 5231 1157 Moyer, Jared65 GoNow, FancyLikeThat, IdealOut6½ 6¾ 17½781176½ 1
MPMNW4000900034ftRcRÁ1304Dec25 264 456 3125 1154 79 68 981.5 3329 3156 Vincent, Justin88 MissChantillyN, FancyLikeThat, SwingingLily9¼ 7½º 12½994¾97º 7
MPMNW2500600045ftRcRÁ320Nov25 274 58 3126 3155 75 71 98.9 029 3155 Vincent, Justin11 SummerSquall, StLadsBijou, Dapplesrsweet1 1¾ 2¼11412¼ 3
MPMNW2500600047ftRcRÁ1313Nov25 272 457 127 2156 75 66 83.0 5129 2157 Foster, Russell86 Auntmillysmartini, SwingingLily, BrookletsDesir8¾ 8½ 4¾67486¼º 6
MPMNW2500600047ftRcRÁ1306Nov25 272 256 3125 156 76 68 89.8 3329 3156 Plante, Roger Jr88 LittleJudith, SwingingLily, BrookletsDesire9¾ 10 3583¼87¼ 7
MPMNW2500600060ftRcRÁ1230Oct25 274 456 125 155 74 67 912.8 -229 4155 Plante, Roger Jr99 KelseysForReal, LittleJudith, SaltzShaker15 12 4595¾99 9
MPMNW1000450057ftRcRÁ123Oct25 271 57 3125 1155 72 72 92.5 0229 2155 Plante, Roger Jr33 Papillion, SummerSquall, DoobieCruze1½º 3 ¾231½32 8

HR: 68.41
PP6 (+48)
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~~108~~~~9~~ ~13~~~12

 BRIAN BURTON (St 119 W 4% P 6% S 14%)Trainer 

Pink

12/1 Owner - Brian E Burton,Berlin,MD

7
Breeder - Best Bet Stables LLC,FL

b m 6 Lazarus N(NJ®)-Ideal Life(NJ)-American IdealSTRESS FREE Â
Driver -  BRIAN BURTON o go-br-grn (St 83 W 0% P 7% S 8% UDR .066) $3,060

Life   $78,800

2025
Off

     $585
  $15,027
   $5,445

155

1563 OD½

PcDÁ

5

2
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~36~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~4
~~~11~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~3

2026

L4

MPMNW1000450024ftRcRÁ605Feb26 274 357 1126 2156 70 70 9L8.6 9130 2157 Roberts, Jonatha66 CaviartRachel, RockinRemme, MSIngeneious5¼ 5½ 4¾477¼64¾ 3
MPMNW1000450040ftRcRÁ222Jan26 272 357 127 3155 71 67 8L4.4 5229 1157 Roberts, Jonatha44 KelseysForReal, ThrowThePlay, DoobieCruze2½º 4¼ 8¼532¼44º 3
MPMNW1000450050wfRcRÁ818Dec25 271 356 1125 155 73 67 8L3.1 1330 1156 Roberts, Jonatha55 HungryLady, MaleficentK, HotToChannel4½ 3º 6½543¾41¾ºº 4
MPMNW1000450032ftRcRÁ311Dec25 264 456 2126 4157 68 64 9L3.3 5131 4157 Roberts, Jonatha21 StressFree, SweetEcstasy, Papillion1½ 1½ 3¾141¼21½ 8
MPMNW1000450034ftRcRÁ704Dec25 28 58 127 4156 70 62 7L11.5 330 4157 Burton, Brian55 MeadowbrookKrista, PdsShowtime, HungryLady5¼ 6½ 5¼442¾44º 2
MPMNW1000450045ftRcRÁ1020Nov25 273 57 4125 2155 72 64 9L57.2 0130 157 Burton, Brian76 CaviartRachel, CharolettesChoice, SummrDrms7½ 7½ 8676½75¼º 3
MPMNW1000450047ftRcRÁ813Nov25 28 58 1127 1156 72 62 9L76.6 530 1158 Burton, Brian88 SummerDreams, Sheishungry, CaviartRachel8½ 6¼º 10775¾74¾ºi 8
MPMNW1000450047ftRcRÁ1206Nov25 272 256 126 157 70 64 8L50.5 3131 2157 Burton, Brian55 DoobieCruze, StressFree, PdsShowtime4 4½ 2221½41½º 2
MPMNW1000450060ftRcRÁ830Oct25 27 156 3124 2154 70 63 8L15.2 -231 3156 Burton, Brian44 BaltimoreBeauty, HotToChannel, SlimFast4 4½ 11469½45¼ 3
MPMNW1000450057ftRcRÁ723Oct25 263 355 125 3155 72 63 8L25.2 0231 1157 Burton, Brian55 HungryLady, KelseysForReal, PdsShowtime5¼ 6 7¾632¼44ºº 2

HR: 67.23
PP7 (-17)

~~303~~~41~~ ~45~~~50

 BRITTANY BOUNDS (St 173 W 8% P 13% S 15%)Trainer 

Gray

10/1 Owner - Brittany N Bounds,Sharptown,MD

8
Breeder - Ohio State Ati,OH

b m 11 Three Olives(OH®)-Kennairnmilleyscam(OH)-Million Dollar CamAUNTMILLY'SMARTINI Â
Driver -  JUSTIN VINCENT k grn-s red-wh (St 201 W 12% P 8% S 9% UDR .194) $720

Life  $368,215

2025
Off

       $0
  $32,778
  $38,565

152

1534

1

RcRÁ

ScDÁ

10

3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~39~~~~4~~ ~~7~~~~5
~~~37~~~~2~~ ~~8~~~~6

2026

L4

MPMNW1000450024ftRcRÁ105Feb26 27 356 4125 2156 72 66 9L7.7 932 1158 Carter, William26 LadyKahn, HalfAVirgin, SaltzShaker4¼º nsº 964521¾ 7
MPMNW2500600040ftRcRÁ322Jan26 272 156 4124 2155 76 70 8L37.2 531 4156 Moyer, Jared78 PastaMomma, KillerWaves, OkinawaBeachA7 7¼ 7675¼75½ 8
MPMNW4000750050gdRcRÁ1118Dec25 27 156 125 1153 78 74 8L36.2 4329 3155 Foster, Russell44 AlwaysBMerry, SweetPirategirl, BettysRockin3¼ 4½ 12½657½54¾ 2
MPMNW2500600032ftRcRÁ1211Dec25 261 156 4123 4154 76 77 9L36.0 5429 1155 Roberts, Jonatha56 SweetPirategirl, SandersHanover, Antmllysmrtn7¼ 6¼ 2½36767¾ 8
MPMNW2500600034ftRcRÁ1104Dec25 263 257 3125 2155 76 68 8L3.9 3230 3156 Roberts, Jonatha67 BluebirdIna, StLadsBijou, CaviartRachel8½ 4½º 675353¼º 4
MPMNW2500600045ftRcRÁ320Nov25 274 58 3126 3155 75 65 9L3.3 0328 3156 Roberts, Jonatha89 SummerSquall, StLadsBijou, Dapplesrsweet13 7¾º 5½775½87¼º 9
MPMNW2500600047ftRcRÁ1313Nov25 272 457 127 2156 75 71 8L18.4 5328 2156 Roberts, Jonatha78 Auntmillysmartini, SwingingLily, BrookletsDesir12 7½º 1¼15364¼º 8
MPMNW2500600047ftRcRÁ1306Nov25 272 256 3125 156 76 69 8L9.7 3329 2156 Davis, Eric77 LittleJudith, SwingingLily, BrookletsDesire8¼ 9 1¾472½76¼º 6
MPMNW2500600057ftRcRÁ323Oct25 264 455 1124 1154 74 71 9L4.6 0131 2155 Porter, James11 KillerWaves, DancingBeachGirl, FlippinAwesom1º 1½ 5¾521½11 6
MPMNW1000450058ftRcRÁ1016Oct25 272 257 126 1156 73 70 9L*0.6 3130 1156 Roberts, Jonatha46 Sheishungry, Auntmillysmartini, BabyDollJen6 3º ½21¾2¼º 1

HR: 72.79
PP8 (-20)

~~~55~~~10~~ ~13~~~~6

 KATIE CALLAHAN (St 154 W 12% P 19% S 11%)Trainer 

Purple

6/1 Owner - Brian L & Katie Callahan,Queen Anne,MD

$6,000

9
Breeder - Angela C Perry,MO

br m 5 Stay Hungry(PA®)-Best Of Ball(MO)-Presidential BallSALTZ SHAKER
Driver -  ERIC DAVIS red-wh-blk (St 499 W 7% P 15% S 12% UDR .193) $1,020

Life   $64,200

2025
Off

     $540
  $30,665
   $1,943

155

1551

1

RcRÁ

RcRÁ

4

4
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~28~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~5
~~~~3~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L4

FM5000CLOP450024ftRcRÁ105Feb26 27 356 4125 2156 72 72 912.0 9230 4156 Davis, Eric77 LadyKahn, HalfAVirgin, SaltzShaker5¾ 7½º 2½322½43¼ºº 5
FM5000CLHC525034ftRcRÁ1004Dec25 27 356 3125 1156 74 59 919.9 3432 2158 Davis, Eric22 SummerDreams, RealLadySadie, LadyKahn1½ hdº 10¾92¾1¼ 4
FM5000CLOP450045ftRcRÁ1020Nov25 273 57 4125 2155 72 64 94.0 031 157 Davis, Eric44 CaviartRachel, CharolettesChoice, SummrDrms4½ 4½º 8¼733¼31½º 1
FM7500CLOP600047ftRcRÁ1313Nov25 272 457 127 2156 75 67 84.4 530 1157 Davis, Eric33 Auntmillysmartini, SwingingLily, BrookletsDesir3½ 3¼º 3¾41½31½º 1
FM6000CLHC600047ftRcRÁ1106Nov25 271 356 2125 1155 73 75 75.1 3129 1155 Davis, Eric57 SaltzShaker, SummerDreams, CharolettesChoic9¼ 3½º ½13142¾º 6
MPMNW2500600060ftRcRÁ1230Oct25 274 456 125 155 74 69 912.1 -2429 2155 Davis, Eric44 KelseysForReal, LittleJudith, SaltzShaker7 4½ 2342½43 4
MPFMW4-6PM850057ftRcRÁ823Oct25 274 157 126 3154 74 71 978.8 0228 2155 Davis, Eric77 IdealOut, OhOphelia, BettysRockin8¾ 8¾ 4¼57474¾ 6
MPFMW4-6PM850058ftRcRÁ816Oct25 264 356 2125 2153 73 70 929.5 3230 1156 Davis, Eric22 IdealOut, OhOphelia, BettysRockin1º 1½ 1483221¾ 3
MPFMW4-6PM850058ftRcRÁ109Oct25 27 456 1125 4153 71 73 917.1 -1228 3154 Davis, Eric33 IdealOut, BettysRockin, TiltedCrown3 3 4½452¾54¾ 2
MPFMW2-3PM750061ftRcRÁ802Oct25 272 256 125 4153 70 72 910.2 0429 155 Davis, Eric22 OhOphelia, IdealOut, SaltzShaker1½ 1¾ 6½332¼21½ 4

HR: 71.96
PP9 (-28)
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Exacta, Trifecta Superfecta

PURSE $6,000
Mid-Atlantic Drivers Club Non-Winners $2,500 Last 4 Starts or $20,000 in 2025-26 (15 starts required) Also 
Eligible: TrackMaster Rating Less Than 72.50 ROSECROFT Trackman Selections: 9-1-6-8 Pretty Ricki, Rocket 
Mac: Uncoupled per MRC. Driver Selections Christina Johnson: #2 over #5 

PACE
1 MILE
WARM UP - Blue-Red10

POST - 10:15   CR 76

Date/Race Track Cnd Purse Class 1Q 2Q 3Q Finish CR    SR Post 1Q Call 2Q Call 3Q Call Str Call Finish Horse's Times Odds Driver Med Var Comment Top 3 Finishers FS

            ROSECROFT RACEWAY - THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2026

~~~55~~~~7~~ ~~8~~~~7

 TONY DINGES (*St 306 W 16% P 12% S 14%)Trainer 

Red

6/1 Owner - Dein P Spriggs,Jupiter,FL

1
Breeder - Ashley Wilson & Dean G Wilson,ON, CA

b g 5 Mcwicked(ON®)-Vivid Shine(ON)-Dragon AgainD A WICKED SHINE Â
Driver -  TONY DINGES red-wh-blk (*St 114 W 16% P 10% S 12% UDR .256) $2,455

Life   $87,683

2025
Off

     $375
  $50,067
  $14,262

152

1532 OakGrÁ

WbsbÂ

4

3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~30~~~~3~~ ~~4~~~~6
~~~~9~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~4

2026

L4

7500CLHC750022ftRcRÁ102Feb26 264 256 125 1155 78 79 9L14.5 9329 3155 Dinges, Tony77 MajorAce, PhilsSun, KeystoneDoral6 7¼ 1¾562½74¾º 6
CD6000CLM500019ftMeaÁ1215Jan26 274 57 3125 2156 75 66 9L*1.1 11431 4157 Palone, David22 KashedUpA, Matteo, CaviartVal1º 1½ 7763½32 7
QUA HD30ftM1203Jan26 284 158 1127 2154 4L127 155 Swartzentruber33 ForOnceInmyLife, OnefortheroadGb, WarrawYnk2¼ 3¼-- 3½43433 2
USHDC1300050ftCBRNÁ102Nov25 281 458 3126 156 74 68 6L3.2 5229 3156 Spriggs, Dein33 TappedTeen, TalkRacyToMe, WiseThinking3¼º 1¾ 3½43442¾ 5
CLM100001300065ftCBRNÁ821Oct25 274 157 2125 4155 75 57 7L*1.0 -9430 1156 Mccarthy, Todd13 OkieFromMuskogee, OtherPeoplsBr, JdsZckAtck1¾º 1½ 2411½11½ 3

Trainer change from  Besim Odza  (St 297 W 14% P 13% S 10% UTR .254)  after 09Oct25
15000CLM1300051ftYR½1009Oct25 27 456 4125 4155 79 65 8L21.8 431 3158 Dube, Daniel67 MuscleBartA, FullSupport, CenturyIglesias10 7ºº 14¼788½88¾ 5
15000CLM1300063ftYR½901Oct25 274 158 3127 157 79 62 8L6.7 1230 2158 Dube, Daniel35 ColdCreekFelipe, MajorPocketA, JohnnyChip6¼ 2¼º 7¼832¼32¼º 3
15000CLM1300068ftYR½520Sep25 28 157 1126 1156 78 73 8L*0.9 3330 4156 Brennan, George11 DeedenutoA, OnTheVirg, MajorPocketA1½ 1½ 3½61¾11½ 5
15000CLM1300070ftYR½410Sep25 283 258 3126 4154 79 82 5L*0.9 2128 4154 Bartlett, Jason11 DAWickedShine, JohnnyChip, DeedenutoA1½ 1½ 5½11511½ 1
10000CL NW700076ftPhlÁ1329Aug25 272 456 1125 4154 76 67 8L4.5 1130 4155 Callahan, Corey58 OlliesZtam, BabesDigMe, MajorAce12 5¾º 5¼841½42¼º 8

HR: 75.66
PP1 (-23)

~~141~~~10~~ ~11~~~27

 KAYLA PRESSEL (St 61 W 5% P 13% S 5%)Trainer 

Blue

8/1 Owner - Patti Moyher,Arnold,MD

2
Breeder - Winbak Farm,MD

br g 7 Bettor's Delight(ON®)-I'm All In(MD)-Cam's Card SharkALL IN JEST Â
Driver -  CHRISTINA JOHNSON (P)mar-blk-yel (*St 30 W 10% P 27% S 33% UDR .360) $1,890

Life   $90,199

2025
Off

   $1,540
  $14,500
  $11,222

153

157

4

RcRÁ

RcRÁ

6

5
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~37~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~6
~~~16~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~2

2026

L4

Ü

MADCNW1000500024ftRcRÁ305Feb26 274 257 127 3156 70 70 9L4.7 9429 1157 Johnson, Christi65 CaptainTerminator, AllInJest, NeverEasyZTam2¼º 6¾ 3½221½42½º 4
MPNW1000L4450033ftRcRÁ519Jan26 281 358 3127 1157 71 61 8L*1.6 3129 4157 Deaton, Tim55 RunAroundJohn, RollinAbout, AllInJest4½º 6 3½34265º 4
NW2500L4650033ftPhlÁ1231Dec25 272 357 3125 3154 79 65 7L54.6 5130 3156 Deaton, Tim55 MikiMinaj, KomodoBeach, CavemanA7 6 10¼66744º 5
MADCNW1000500050wfRcRÁ918Dec25 261 355 4125 2157 75 76 9L17.0 14430 3157 Walters, Kyle78 MajorAce, WatchURBack, TheMoonshadowN12 5¾ ¾473½84¾ 4
MADCNW1000500032ftRcRÁ711Dec25 263 256 2125 1155 76 67 9L62.6 5430 1157 Zuccarello, Matt66 BigCityBud, TheMoonshadowN, MajorAce7 5 10½49785 1
MPNW2500L4600034ftRcRÁ801Dec25 274 158 2126 1155 77 66 9L56.8 4329 2157 Deaton, Tim99 GoWithTheRoll, DancingOnAStar, ToghOldHckry11 8¾ 11996¾97º 9
MPNW1000L4450047ftRcRÁ624Nov25 272 156 2125 157 69 63 9L*1.8 030 157 Deaton, Tim87 AllInJest, Subban, RedMustang9¾ 10 1¼1i6788½ 6
MPNW1025L4450040ftRcRÁ217Nov25 272 455 4124 3154 77 72 9L91.7 2429 3155 Deaton, Tim77 PremierOnStage, LeviAtPlay, MittniteDelight8½ 8¼ 5663½64¾ 6

Trainer change from  Brian Tomlinson  (St 189 W 4% P 9% S 8% UTR .125)  after 10Nov25
MPNW1001L4450040ftRcRÁ810Nov25 271 57 1126 157 74 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 85 DoYaThink, BigDreamFella, LeviAtPlay-  
MPNW1000L4450065ftRcRÁ402Nov25 272 356 3125 155 71 64 9L7.5 -3429 1156 Green, Jason66 BetterThanSome, SamsTripleCrown, Pizzagaina4¾ 5¼ 6585½74½ 4

HR: 70.98
PP2 (-15)

~~~47~~~~3~~ ~~6~~~~7

 MARTIN DAVIS (St 61 W 15% P 8% S 11%)Trainer 

White

10/1 Owner - Gilbert Mc Clements Jr,Clayton,DE

3
Breeder - Gilbert Mc Clements Jr,DE

br g 5 Nova Artist(DE®)-Tiamat(DE)-Dragon AgainMATT'S ARTIST Â
Driver -  KYLE WALTERS (P) (*St 59 W 17% P 12% S 15% UDR .287) $0

Life   $56,248

2025
Off

       $0
   $6,967
   $9,400

158

1581 Har½

Har½

4

3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~13~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L4

Trainer change from Gilbert Mc Clements Jr  (St 14 W 7% P 0% S 0% UTR .071)  after 03Feb26
WO2/41250032gdDDÁ1303Feb26 272 157 4125 4154 75 62 9L65.2 130 1157 Poliseno, Cody98 HurrikaneMiki, Imahungrybaker, DefiantCharctr7½ 7½ 12½881097½ 5
WO2/41150042ftDDÁ413Jan26 282 358 3127 4155 74 59 8L41.9 -1128 2157 Green, Jason77 Manwiththeplan, Madewrite, TheEditor8 9 8½888¼88¼ 4
WO2/4-NW950032ftDDÁ316Dec25 272 457 4125 2154 74 65 9L65.3 -5428 2155 Green, Jason77 LuxuryVirgin, Cheezwiz, Imahungrybaker10 6¼º 5½775½64¼º 2
NW5001L5550029ftDDÁ608Dec25 273 56 2125 1154 78 73 8L40.5 1328 1155 Thompson, Jason55 CaptainAwesome, LuckyRamsey, Aidan5¾ 7½ 4¾665¼65¾ 2
WO2/41250055ftDDÁ325Nov25 263 355 3124 3154 72 61 9L65.9 -6230 1156 Wolfenden, Ross66 ShiftyHill, Madewrite, TheEditor8¾ 8¼ 8¼887¼86½ 3
WO2/41250038ftDDÁ1111Nov25 274 57 1125 1154 77 59 8L81.6 3131 2158 Wolfenden, Ross88 DoWhatUDo, FigNewton, Firearm11 11 21¼7714810 7
WO2/4-NW900051ftDDÁ204Nov25 274 57 1125 4154 74 70 8L41.6 -1129 2155 Wolfenden, Ross77 Aintbluenomore, BorisBadenov, BettorStyHngry9½ 7¾ 3½774½85½ 7
QUA52ftDDÁ628Oct25 284 357 3127 1155 5L129 3158 Wolfenden, Ross55 PrimoMaschio, RockSolidBet, MoscowMitch8 7-- 17¼551159 5
WO2/4750084ftOD½222Jun25 292 100 1129 4157 73 64 7L33.4 2328 3158 Davis, Eric66 BuzzerBeater, HungryForProfits, DontSayMaybe9 7¼ 4½564¼74¼º 6
W/OF2-15CL650083ftHar½911Jun25 27 455 4125 155 75 59 8L62.9 -231 3158 Davis, Allan88 Herb, Kissincaptain, ShockingTruth16 14 17¾681489 7

HR: 67.37
PP3 (+9)

~~149~~~20~~ ~28~~~17

 COLE OLSEN (*St 51 W 14% P 8% S 14%)Trainer 

Green

12/1 Owner - Michael Dailey,Radford,VA

4
Breeder - S H Stewart,KY;M Schmucker,IN;M Dean Robinson,OH

b g 8 Always B Miki(PA®)-Benearthebeach(KY)-SomebeachsomewherePRETTY RICKI Â
Driver -  MICHAEL DAILEY (P)blk-c red-wh (*St 97 W 4% P 3% S 9% UDR .087) $1,030

Life  $200,690

2025
Off

     $550
  $33,138
  $38,940

151

1531

4

PhlÁ

MeaÁ

7

4
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~32~~~~5~~ ~~7~~~~2
~~~19~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~1

2026

L4

Ü

MADCNW1000500024ftRcRÁ305Feb26 274 257 127 3156 70 64 9L*1.5 9229 2158 Dailey, Michael98 CaptainTerminator, AllInJest, NeverEasyZTam8 10 9¼476¼910 6
MADCNW1000500040ftRcRÁ1122Jan26 262 55 2124 3155 75 50 8L5.3 5335 4200 Dailey, Michael22 BullitTrain, Chaching, WaltsNattyDatty1½ 1½ 25¾779¼34¼ 1
NW1250L4600043ftPhlÁ1421Dec25 28 456 2124 2152 73 SCRATCHED - INJURED 56 LeroyGibbs, MikiMinaj, BereavedHanover-  
MPNW2500L4600026ftRcRÁ415Dec25 262 455 2125 2155 79 67 9L62.8 0429 1156 Walters, Justin88 SaulsbrookBoomer, RockSmart, CountryCourtsy11 5½º 4763½75ºº 7
MPNW2500L4600047ftRcRÁ424Nov25 272 257 3125 1155 77 67 9L4.0 0130 1156 Foster, Russell44 TakeItToHardt, LukeMcgook, BlueLabel3¾ 3º 5¼431¼31¾º 1
MPNW2500L4600040ftRcRÁ317Nov25 264 356 125 4153 78 72 9L15.8 2130 2155 Olsen, Cole34 JackRoger, TakeItToHardt, TonyBabe3º 1½º 8¼853¼31½º 5
MPNW4000L4750040ftRcRÁ410Nov25 264 257 2125 1154 81 75 9L70.2 5329 3155 Carter, Billy76 GandalfTheBay, BradyRocks, RockSmart7½ 6º 7½852¾52¾º 3

Trainer change from  Michael Dailey  (St 26 W 0% P 7% S 0% UTR .042)  after 25Oct25
NW2500L4CD700055ftWdstk½1125Oct25 281 159 1128 4156 77 61 6L12.6 030 3158 Dailey, Michael33 LendaHandMan, HarveysAllIn, MysteryDragon8¾ 2½º 9553¼32½ºx 1

Trainer change from  Cole Olsen  (St 24 W 16% P 0% S 25% UTR .250)  after 16Oct25
MADCNW1000500058ftRcRÁ716Oct25 29 4100 130 2158 75 57 7L1.9 3128 4158 Dailey, Michael43 HalfCut, PrettyRicki, SlickFella3 2½ 2¼233½53¼ 3

Trainer change from  Michael Dailey  (St 28 W 0% P 7% S 0% UTR .039)  after 04Oct25
NW1500L4CD500077ftWdstk½1304Oct25 273 356 2125 1155 72 SCRATCHED - SICK 6-3 VickyEveryday, HarveysAllIn, PompanoBeach-  

HR: 71.03
PP4 (0)

~~183~~~11~~ ~21~~~15

 DARREN FERRELL (St 111 W 12% P 12% S 12%)Trainer 

Black

6/1 Owner - Mathew C Ferrell,Delmar,MD

5
Breeder - Ben Bill& Will Stable,ME

br g 9 Deuce Seelster(ME®)-Ms Jeanne Marie(MA)-Ditch EmRUN AROUND JOHN Â
Driver - ADRIAN WISHER JR (P) (St 53 W 6% P 9% S 13% UDR .153) $3,150

Life   $81,354

2025
Off

   $2,790
  $21,746
   $6,879

155

157
1553
1
3

RcRÁ
RcRÁ

RcRÁ

8
9

8
~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~39~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~2
~~~20~~~~0~~ ~~3~~~~4

2026

L4

5000CL OP450022ftRcRÁ702Feb26 274 157 2127 4156 75 70 9L17.8 9329 2157 Foster, Russell32 BettorSea, CaptainMaxHenry, RunAroundJohn1¾ 2 3½341¼32 2
MPNW1000L4450033ftRcRÁ519Jan26 281 358 3127 1157 71 65 8L3.1 3329 1157 Plante, Roger Jr12 RunAroundJohn, RollinAbout, AllInJest1½ 1½ 1¾111½11½ 1
MPNW1000L4450026ftRcRÁ215Dec25 271 356 125 154 77 71 9L45.8 0329 3155 Plante, Roger Jr55 ThorAndDrJones, JackQuick, BlueLabel5½ 5 7¾785½74¾ 2
MPNW1000L4450029ftRcRÁ708Dec25 273 256 1125 4154 73 69 9L4.6 2330 1156 Plante, Roger Jr21 ThorAndDrJones, HideTheCheddar, AlwaysOnTp1½ 1½ 7¼432¾31¾ 3
MPNW2500L4600034ftRcRÁ201Dec25 27 256 4124 4153 80 70 9L77.9 4429 2156 Plante, Roger Jr66 ReactorNowA, CountryCourtesy, DerbyDogHanvr6¼ 7½ 13½76868¾ 3
MADCNW2500600045ftRcRÁ920Nov25 27 256 1125 2154 75 56 9L64.3 0232 2158 Zuccarello, Matt55 GoWithTheRoll, MSIngeneious, TheMoonshadwN2¼ 3½º 20¼881074º 7
MPCL5000450040ftRcRÁ1310Nov25 262 56 2125 4155 76 69 9L39.9 5131 4156 Vincent, Justin33 RUMachinMe, SaulsbrookBoomer, LuckOnThBch1½ 1½ 4¾741¾41¼ 2
5000CLHC600065ftRcRÁ1302Nov25 271 57 2124 1153 77 73 8L53.9 -3129 3154 Vincent, Justin64 JackRoger, TakeItToHardt, SaulsbrookBoomer4½ 4½ 6¾876½75½ 3
MPNW1000L4450055ftRcRÁ627Oct25 274 156 4125 3155 72 70 9L9.6 0329 3155 Vincent, Justin21 RunAroundJohn, Cntfndmywyhm, Skywybrnlnsfb1½ 1½ ½131¼21½ 8
MPNW2500L4600051ftRcRÁ220Oct25 264 56 3124 4153 80 68 8L42.1 -1130 4155 Vincent, Justin88 LyonsStealth, Shethinksistilcare, OneCoolCat-9 6¾ 10¼886¼85½ 7

HR: 70.93
PP5 (+33)

~~225~~~39~~ ~22~~~27

 MACKENZIE KIEL (St 91 W 9% P 7% S 12%)Trainer 

Yellow

5/1 Owner - Mackenzie & Kristen M Kiel,Denton,MD

6
Breeder - Gary W Schmiedge & Jason T Schmiedge,SK, CA

b g 11 Trueland Hanover(AB®)-Artninspiration(AB)-Rocknroll HanoverCAPTAIN TERMINATOR Â
Driver -  MATT ZUCCARELLO col blu-blk-wh (*St 81 W 5% P 6% S 15% UDR .133) $3,625

Life  $196,363

2025
Off

   $2,500
  $38,790
  $29,316

152

156
1524
3
2

PcDÁ
RcRÁ

CalX1

10
11

8
~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~33~~~~6~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~32~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~7

2026

L4

Ü

MADCNW1000500024ftRcRÁ305Feb26 274 257 127 3156 70 73 9L3.7 9229 3156 Zuccarello, Matt36 CaptainTerminator, AllInJest, NeverEasyZTam3 3 3½111½21º 5
MADCNW1000500040ftRcRÁ922Jan26 293 459 4127 157 70 60 8L8.4 5228 3158 Shahan, Mark Jr78 BungalowBillN, RedwoodAgain, SchwartzBrosPt9¾ 8¼º 8¼4710812º 7
QUA HD35ftRcRÁ215Jan26 281 259 4126 3155 5L231 1159 Kiel, Mackenzie33 BetterTakeIt, BluffsCrush, LittleJudith5 3-- 18½551035 3
MPNW1000L4450026ftRcRÁ915Dec25 271 457 126 3154 76 66 9L13.7 0229 2156 Milby, Frank77 Manaccount, FightLikeMike, TwinBLoudacris8¼ 5¾º 9½774½64¾º 3
MPNW1000L4450029ftRcRÁ308Dec25 28 59 1128 4157 69 64 9L8.8 7329 1158 Plante, Roger Jr21 RockOnTheHill, CaptainTerminator, MysticWaze1º 1½ 1¾241¼31¾ 7
MPNW1000L4450047ftRcRÁ624Nov25 272 156 2125 157 69 60 9L2.6 0430 3157 Plante, Roger Jr79 AllInJest, Subban, RedMustang13 9¾º 347877½º 8
MPNW1000L4450040ftRcRÁ517Nov25 283 59 1128 1156 70 65 8L2.1 2328 157 Plante, Roger Jr44 ToughOldHickory, CaptainTerminator, RedwdAgn4 4¼º 3¾22½21º 3
MPNW1000L4450040ftRcRÁ610Nov25 28 58 4125 4154 75 70 7L23.0 5329 3156 Plante, Roger Jr57 OneCoolCat, Pizzagaina, RoseRunZoar10 5¾º 9557¼56¼º 7
QUA T&P HD55ftRcRÁ106Nov25 291 1100 1129 1159 6L329 1159 Kiel, Mackenzie55 CaptainTerminator, ISeeAStar, LittleGeorgie6 4¼º-- nk121½41¾º 4
MPNW1000L4450065ftRcRÁ402Nov25 272 356 3125 155 71 39 9L13.7 -331 2201 Porter, James99 BetterThanSome, SamsTripleCrown, Pizzagaina12 22 31¾9925924 9

HR: 68.64
PP6 (+48)
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~~202~~~28~~ ~23~~~24

 SCOTT WARNICK (St 95 W 13% P 11% S 6%)Trainer 

Pink

3/1 Owner - Deborah A Warnick,Saluda,VA

7
Breeder - M J Mowat & A T Mounce & J M Wood & S M Mowat,NZ

b g 11 Auckland Reactor N-D'amore's First(NZL)-Christian CullenBALTIMORE JACK N Â
Driver -  STEVEN ROBINSON r blu-l blu (St 64 W 11% P 14% S 14% UDR .234) $1,960

Life  $163,372

2025
Off

   $1,200
  $24,648
   $8,850

152

1524

4

RcRÁ

RcRÁ

10

10
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~32~~~~5~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~12~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~1

2026

L4

MADCNW2601600024ftRcRÁ1105Feb26 274 158 2126 2156 79 74 9L6.3 9130 3156 Robinson, Steven11 LendaHandMan, BaltimoreJackN, BetterTakeIt3 1½ ¾211¼1 ns 5
MPNW2500L4600033ftRcRÁ619Jan26 262 455 1124 3154 77 75 9L8.5 3130 1155 Braden, Corey34 OneCoolCat, MikiIsAllIn, JustBetItAll4¾ 3½ 2¾631½33¾ 3
NW2500L4650033ftPhlÁ1231Dec25 272 357 3125 3154 79 71 7L59.6 529 2155 Braden, Corey44 MikiMinaj, KomodoBeach, CavemanA5½ 4½ 4½44454¼ 2
MADCNW2550600050gdRcRÁ1218Dec25 271 256 3126 1157 76 58 9L3.0 4431 4158 Zuccarello, Matt31 DontFreakOut, AwesomeTimesTwo, DragonHuntrhd 1¼ 8½82142ºº 1
MPNW4000L4750029ftRcRÁ908Dec25 27 256 2125 154 79 72 9L65.0 0328 2155 Davis, Eric89 RNBBand, VirginBoy, PremierOnStage12 9¼ 758697 9
MPNW6000L41000047ftRcRÁ1124Nov25 27 56 124 153 86 77 9L55.1 029 1154 Davis, Eric87 OnTheCardsN, FrontierRollo, ZsDream8¼ 9½ 6654½86¼ 3
NW3500L4CD800055ftWdstk½825Oct25 281 456 3125 155 78 76 8L16.1 0329 4155 Braden, Corey44 SugarBritches, BrKruser, Singforyoursupper3¼ 4½ 4453¾53½ 7
NW3500L4CD675073ftWdstk½719Oct25 272 256 1126 4155 78 71 8L7.6 -3229 4155 Braden, Corey22 MarcoBeach, LendaHandMan, BaltimoreJackN1½ 1½ ½321½21½ 5
NW3500L4CD675066ftWdstk½1311Oct25 281 58 4126 2155 78 77 7L5.8 2428 4155 Braden, Corey11 FloJo, BaltimoreJackN, AlwaysVirgil1 1 2½22221½ 3
NW3500L4CD675079ftWdstk½805Oct25 263 57 1126 2155 75 75 8L3.1 -229 2155 Braden, Corey22 BaltimoreJackN, BluebirdIna, Extortion1½ 1½ ¾13131¼ 3

HR: 75.45
PP7 (-17)

~~103~~~~8~~ ~13~~~16

 JOHN PYOTT (*St 179 W 1% P 3% S 7%)Trainer 

Gray

10/1 Owner - John R Pyott,Vineland,NJ

8
Breeder - Liv With Autism Stables LLC,PA

b h 7 Thinking Out Loud(ON®)-Jin Millie(NC)-Western IdealWALTS NATTY DATTY
Driver -  ALEXANDRA GOLDIN (P)blk-o go (*St 73 W 22% P 15% S 14% UDR .350) $3,320

Life   $59,752

2025
Off

     $920
  $15,931
  $10,888

155

1553

2

PhlÁ

RcRÁ

6

3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~34~~~~1~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~12~~~~3~~ ~~1~~~~3

2026

L4

MADCNW2601600024ftRcRÁ1105Feb26 274 158 2126 2156 79 71 98.3 930 157 Goldin, Alexandr55 LendaHandMan, BaltimoreJackN, BetterTakeIt7¾ 5¾ 3½442¾52¾ 4
MADCNW1000500040ftRcRÁ1122Jan26 262 55 2124 3155 75 74 8*2.1 5130 3155 Goldin, Alexandr55 BullitTrain, Chaching, WaltsNattyDatty6 4¾ ½34255¼º 4
NW1 20251000033ftPhlÁ1531Dec25 262 55 1123 4153 75 76 83.0 5429 2154 Ahle, Johnathan66 Graciesonthegreen, BestBettor, WaltsNattyDatty6½ 10 3½34347 4
NW1 20251000048ftPhlÁ124Dec25 28 57 126 156 73 70 63.9 830 1156 Ahle, Johnathan44 Islandspecialmajor, CruisePatrol, WaltsNttyDtty4¾ 4½ ¾31 ns31¼º 4
TM<74.5CD900035ftM11320Dec25 281 356 126 4154 76 67 1082.9 729 2156 Ahle, Johnathan1010 KnockinOut, BaronMichael, HashtagMoney13 9½ 8¼10104¾97 10
TM<74.5CD900034ftM11106Dec25 272 255 1124 4152 74 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 90 AcapulcoSunburn, UrbanRenewal, CaptainConan-  
TM<74.5CD900038ftM11429Nov25 271 456 3126 1155 76 63 936.6 1328 156 Beckwith, Brett67 SunshinesFinest, GaitwayPatriot, FatherTedGb7¼ 3½º 4¼65463¾ºº 7
NW2500L4650048ftPhlÁ220Nov25 27 455 4123 4151 80 79 647.9 0228 153 Ahle, Johnathan44 SweetIdeal, BettorSafe-, ItsMahomesA+4¾ 5¼ 6¼65544½ 2
NW2500L4650052ftPhlÁ1216Nov25 262 55 1123 1153 79 73 764.9 5429 4154 Ahle, Johnathan55 AnteUpHanover, WoodmereDealer, CamlchChrm8¾ 10 8½45659½ 4
NW1250L4600062ftPhlÁ609Nov25 264 355 123 4151 77 80 771.3 1128 153 Ahle, Johnathan77 LeviSonic, SimplyFast, ItsMahomesA10 10 6¼56779½ 6

HR: 75.37
PP8 (-20)

~~131~~~17~~ ~23~~~21

 COLE OLSEN (*St 51 W 14% P 8% S 14%)Trainer 

Purple

4/1 Owner - Steve Wetzel,Edinburg,VA

9
Breeder - Jeffrey S Snyder,NY

b g 7 Captaintreacherous(PA®)-Alexa's Luck(PA)-CamluckROCKET MAC Â
Driver -  KEVIN ALTIG (P)r blu-b go-blk (St 50 W 6% P 10% S 2% UDR .122) $1,920

Life  $182,837

2025
Off

     $840
  $40,947
  $20,054

151

1522

2

RcRÁ

DDÁ

6

5
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~39~~~~6~~ ~~4~~~~8
~~~~9~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~2

2026

L4

MADCNW2601600024ftRcRÁ1105Feb26 274 158 2126 2156 79 68 9L3.0 9429 4157 Zuccarello, Matt77 LendaHandMan, BaltimoreJackN, BetterTakeIt11 8¼º 7677¾78¼ºº 8
MPNW4000L4750033ftRcRÁ1319Jan26 254 55 123 3153 83 80 9L17.4 3429 1154 Roberts, Jonatha77 DangerZone, GandalfTheBay, ZsDream9 7½ 3¼46787½ºº 8
MPNW6100L4900026ftRcRÁ1315Dec25 26 56 3123 4151 85 82 9L37.1 0328 1153 Carter, Billy88 ArtScaping, AMajorAttitude, GandalfTheBay12 6¼º 6¾775¾75º 5
MPNW6000L4900029ftRcRÁ1208Dec25 263 155 2123 2152 86 80 8L35.9 -3428 4152 Carter, Billy66 MightBeRight, BabesAllIn, RocketMac7½ 7½ 2¼341¾53º 4
MPNW6000L4900034ftRcRÁ1001Dec25 271 56 1124 154 83 79 8L17.3 4129 3154 Olsen, Cole66 DelrayBeach, LoveOnTheLine, ZsDream8¼ 7¼º 3665¾66¼º 4
MPNW6000L41000047ftRcRÁ1124Nov25 27 56 124 153 86 75 9L47.6 0229 3154 Olsen, Cole79 OnTheCardsN, FrontierRollo, ZsDream11 8º 8½997¼76¼ºº 9
MPNW4000L4750040ftRcRÁ717Nov25 261 455 124 3153 80 82 9L*0.4 229 3153 Roberts, Jonatha55 RocketMac, LoveOnTheLine, Rocktavius5 4º 2¼14242¾º 6
MPNW4000L4750040ftRcRÁ910Nov25 264 156 2124 2154 80 81 8L3.6 5428 2154 Roberts, Jonatha88 ZsDream, RocketMac, Singforyoursupper9½ 7¾ ns263½85¾º 8
MPNW6200L4900065ftRcRÁ902Nov25 262 255 2123 4151 83 81 8L10.0 -3328 153 Green, Jason77 Rebellious, Esteem, Rickybobbynthehaus9¾ 7½ 5¾65565º 7

Trainer change from  Steve Wetzel  (St 169 W 14% P 14% S 12% UTR .268)  after 26Oct25
WO5000L4CD1200057ftWdstk½926Oct25 264 56 3125 2155 85 77 8L28.4 1329 2155 Carter, Billy44 TheLizard, MarcusSeelster, RocketMac6 4¾ ½33 hd31½ºº 3

HR: 81.30
PP9 (-28)
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Exacta, Trifecta Superfecta $0.50 Pick-3 
(11-12-13)

PURSE $9,000
Maryland Preferred Fillies and Mares, Non-Winners $6,000 Last 4 Starts (Horses eligible to NW $4,000 L4/NW 8 
PM drew for inside posts.) Also Eligible: Winners Over $6,000 Last 4 Starts (drawn for outside posts) ROSECROFT 
Trackman Selections: 1-8-4-9 Driver Selections WIlliam R. Carter: #6 over #5 Jonathan Roberts: #1 over #8 Peace 
Talks: On Lasix. 

PACE
1 MILE
WARM UP - Light Blue11

POST - 10:35   CR 84

Date/Race Track Cnd Purse Class 1Q 2Q 3Q Finish CR    SR Post 1Q Call 2Q Call 3Q Call Str Call Finish Horse's Times Odds Driver Med Var Comment Top 3 Finishers FS

            ROSECROFT RACEWAY - THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2026

~~~50~~~~5~~ ~15~~~13

 MICHAEL HALL (*St 12 W 25% P 17% S 17%)Trainer 

Red

7/5 Owner - John Wm Littleton Jr,Berlin,MD

1
Breeder - D Robinson & M Robinson,OH;S Stewart,KY;J Daut,FL

b m 5 American Ideal(NY®)-Triple V Hanover(KY)-SomebeachsomewherePEACE TALKS Â
Driver -  JONATHAN ROBERTS red-grn-wh (St 562 W 20% P 15% S 13% UDR .327) $42,300

Life  $595,335

2025
Off

       $0
 $159,921
 $143,470

149

1493

3

Lex1

Lex1

4

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~22~~~~1~~ ~~6~~~~8
~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L4

* BACK ON LASIX *

QUA32ftRcRÁ405Feb26 282 358 128 3156 5L228 1157 Plante, Roger Jr33 WiseProfessor, PeaceTalks, VendettaBlueChip3½ 4-- 322534¼ 3
Trainer change from  Christopher Ryder  (St 446 W 19% P 14% S 16% UTR .326)  after 04Nov25

KYSS4YOM5000061ftCBRNÁ704Nov25 263 454 122 1150 85 81 63.7 -12328 4150 Dunn, Dexter22 BathBomb, PeaceTalks, AccessGranted1½ 1½ 3½222½21½ 2
KYSS4YOM5000061ftCBRNÁ126Oct25 273 356 4123 1151 85 89 43.3 0327 2151 Dunn, Dexter11 BathBomb, PeaceTalks, AccessGranted1½ 1½ 1¼211½11½ 3
KYSS4YOM5000061ftCBRNÁ519Oct25 264 455 1123 4150 87 90 43.9 0427 1151 Dunn, Dexter22 BathBomb, PeaceTalks, Animation1½ 1¾ 2221½21½ 1
FM OPEN4000070ftCBRNÁ712Oct25 272 56 1123 151 86 86 63.2 -5227 1151 Dunn, Dexter44 Westwinds, YankeeBSomething, PeaceTalks4¼ 4½ 1½331½43º 4
FMW5BNM72200072ftYR½427Sep25 273 156 2124 4152 85 86 73.6 2129 154 Kakaley, Matthew33 SheerArtistryN, Worklifebalance, Strutsville2¼ 3 5¾631½32º 1
FNW10000L51900077ftYR½719Sep25 273 57 3124 153 87 82 816.9 1427 155 Lachance, Patric88 MyRedSea, ElegantA, IdealCover15 14 10¼7710813º 8
KYSS4YOM3500074ftLex1608Sep25 274 55 3122 2150 87 85 53.4 4427 3150 Dunn, Dexter21 FearlessBettor, PeaceTalks, BathBomb1½ 1½ ¾21¾21½ 5
NW7000L4880083ftLex1324Aug25 271 356 3123 151 83 79 7*0.4 3326 1151 Dunn, Dexter66 WfEeyore, BetOnBigJoe, PeaceTalks8 4¼º 1¼342½65¼ºº 7
KYSS4YOM3500088ftLex1618Aug25 273 55 122 1149 87 82 5*0.8 -228 150 Dunn, Dexter12 BathBomb, Capytreach, Seeuontheotherside1½º 1½ 3¾411½11½ 5

HR: 87.70
PP1 (-23)

~~~72~~~~6~~ ~20~~~16

 DON MILBY (St 115 W 6% P 25% S 18%)Trainer 

Blue

15/1 Owner - Franklin D & Candy A Milby,Cordova,MD

2
Breeder - Mike Easterwood & Jackie Easterwood,OK

b m 6 Pet Rock(OH®)-Boca Hanover(MD)-The PanderosaBETTY'S ROCKIN
Driver -  FRANK MILBY gra-blk-red (St 297 W 8% P 18% S 14% UDR .227) $3,220

Life   $83,777

2025
Off

   $1,520
  $49,386
  $10,000

155

1571

1

OD½

RcRÁ

5

4
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~42~~~~3~~ ~11~~~~8
~~~~6~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~1

2026

L4

MPMNW60001000024ftRcRÁ1005Feb26 271 457 4126 3156 84 72 745.5 9329 157 Milby, Frank33 FancyLikeThat, OhOphelia, StamphillshadowGb1¾ 2¾ 2¼452½53 2
MPMNW6000900040ftRcRÁ1322Jan26 264 455 4124 1154 83 78 813.2 5329 155 Milby, Frank43 PhoenixRising, OhOphelia, FancyLikeThat2½ 4¾ 4432¾43 3
MPMNW4000750050gdRcRÁ1118Dec25 27 156 125 1153 78 81 829.4 4328 1154 Milby, Frank55 AlwaysBMerry, SweetPirategirl, BettysRockin4¾ 6 5¼33443¼º 8
MPMNW60001000032ftRcRÁ111Dec25 263 455 2123 1153 81 86 759.5 5229 2153 Milby, Frank44 StamphillshadowGb, MissChantillyN, CheesyLdy4¾ 4¾ 1462¼43¼ 2
MPFMW4-6PM850034ftRcRÁ204Dec25 271 356 4124 153 76 82 721.4 3228 4153 Milby, Frank44 StamphillshadowGb, OhOphelia, AlwaysBMerry3¾ 5 4¼421¾33¼º 1
MPMNW4000900045ftRcRÁ1220Nov25 271 356 125 3153 78 78 925.4 0228 154 Milby, Frank33 RollTheMusic, OhOphelia, IdealOut3¼ 3 2¼442¾43¼ 3
MPFMW4-6PM850047ftRcRÁ113Nov25 273 357 1126 1155 74 76 83.9 529 2155 Milby, Frank22 OhOphelia, BettysRockin, RockinRemme1½ 1½ ¾221¼21¼ 1
MPMNW6000900060ftRcRÁ1330Oct25 261 54 4122 153 80 74 8broken equip29.0 -231 2154 Porter, James53 SquareDeal, RollTheMusic, IdlOt1½º 3 7573¾63½ 4
MPFMW4-6PM850057ftRcRÁ823Oct25 274 157 126 3154 74 75 923.8 0228 3154 Milby, Frank21 IdealOut, OhOphelia, BettysRockin1¼ 1½ ½341¼21½ 7
MPFMW4-6PM850058ftRcRÁ816Oct25 264 356 2125 2153 73 78 95.5 3228 3154 Milby, Frank44 IdealOut, OhOphelia, BettysRockin4 4¾ 5¾34244¼ 7

HR: 82.09
PP2 (-15)

~~~34~~~16~~ ~~4~~~~8

 STEVE WETZEL (St 59 W 17% P 12% S 8%)Trainer 

White

4/1 Owner - Steve Wetzel,Edinburg,VA

3
Breeder - Raymond Huschka,GB

gr m 6 Smack Talk-Serranohall(GBR)-Western IdealSTAMPHILLSHADOW GB Â
Driver -  MARK SHERIDAN (P) (*St 40 W 28% P 8% S 15% UDR .374) $12,200

Life   $51,194

2025
Off

   $1,200
  $35,709
   $2,500

151

1513

3

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

5

5
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~12~~~~7~~ ~~1~~~~3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L4

MPMNW60001000024ftRcRÁ1005Feb26 271 457 4126 3156 84 72 7L*1.6 9429 4156 Sheridan, Newton22 FancyLikeThat, OhOphelia, StamphillshadowGb¼º 1¼ 1331¼31½ 4
MPMNW6000900040ftRcRÁ1322Jan26 264 455 4124 1154 83 68 8L*1.0 5431 157 Carter, William34 PhoenixRising, OhOphelia, FancyLikeThat2½º 3¼ 14½743¾32½º 8
MPMOPENHC1200050ftRcRÁ118Dec25 261 155 123 4151 83 83 6L*1.0 -5428 4151 Foster, Russell11 StamphillshadowGb, GoNow, CheeseyLady1½ 1½ 1¼11½1 hd 6
MPMNW60001000032ftRcRÁ111Dec25 263 455 2123 1153 81 88 7L1.1 5329 1153 Foster, Russell33 StamphillshadowGb, MissChantillyN, CheesyLdy3¼ 3¼ ¼12¼21¼º 1
MPFMW4-6PM850034ftRcRÁ204Dec25 271 356 4124 153 76 86 7L*1.3 3128 153 Foster, Russell13 StamphillshadowGb, OhOphelia, AlwaysBMerry2º 1½ 2111¾11¾ 2

Trainer change from  Robert Cleary  (St 301 W 28% P 17% S 12% UTR .428)  after 17Nov25
MNW3500L4800038ftPcDÁ317Nov25 271 455 123 4151 81 89 7L*0.5 6328 4151 Buter, Tyler22 StamphillshadowGb, DcBatgirl, OverIce1¼ 1¼ 2121¼31¼ 3
MNW1500L4700036ftPcDÁ210Nov25 28 56 1125 3153 77 80 8L*0.1 6228 3153 Buter, Tyler14 StamphillshadowGb, Kissapotamus, DashNCach1¾º 1¼ 4111½11¼ 2
FMNW3PM1200057ftPhlÁ1431Oct25 272 256 1123 2152 75 84 7L*1.0 4229 3152 Tetrick, Tim13 NeilsDiamond, TallDarkTequila, StmphllshdwGb3½ hdº 1½32½2½º 3
MNW5500L41000052syPcDÁ920Oct25 272 58 3125 2154 83 77 8L2.3 14429 1156 Bartlett, Jason21 DandysMercy, StamphillshadowGb, CheeseyLdyhdº 1¼ 924644½ 6
MNW3500L4800080ftPcDÁ1406Oct25 27 255 1123 3151 77 83 8L2.3 -3128 3151 Buter, Tyler33 StamphillshadowGb, NeedUrOpinion, CheesyLdy2½ 2¾ 2½12 hd2¾º 8

HR: 86.90
PP3 (+9)

~~~36~~~~5~~ ~10~~~~4

ROGER PLANTE JR (St 82 W 20% P 26% S 9%)Trainer 

Green

5/1 Owner - Roger B Plante Jr,Berlin,MD

4
Breeder - Princeton Farms Inc,ON, CA

b m 4 Captaintreacherous(PA®)-Hey Lolly La(ON)-American IdealOH OPHELIA Â
Driver - ROGER PLANTE JR red-blk-wh (St 513 W 15% P 15% S 11% UDR .270) $7,375

Life   $83,431

2025
Off

   $4,750
  $50,475
   $6,600

152

1524

4

PcDÁ

PcDÁ

3

3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~0
~~~26~~~~4~~ ~~7~~~~2
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L4

MPMNW60001000024ftRcRÁ1005Feb26 271 457 4126 3156 84 74 7L1.8 9429 3156 Plante, Roger Jr11 FancyLikeThat, OhOphelia, StamphillshadowGb¼ 1¼ nk211¼11¼ 3
MPMNW6000900040ftRcRÁ1322Jan26 264 455 4124 1154 83 81 8L8.6 5229 2154 Plante, Roger Jr22 PhoenixRising, OhOphelia, FancyLikeThat1 1½ 1½221½21½ 1
MPMNW60001000032ftRcRÁ111Dec25 263 455 2123 1153 81 86 7L17.7 5329 2153 Plante, Roger Jr22 StamphillshadowGb, MissChantillyN, CheesyLdy1½ 1½ 1531¼31¾ 3
MPFMW4-6PM850034ftRcRÁ204Dec25 271 356 4124 153 76 84 7L3.0 3128 2153 Plante, Roger Jr21 StamphillshadowGb, OhOphelia, AlwaysBMerry1½ 1½ 2231¾21¾ 5
MPMNW4000900045ftRcRÁ1220Nov25 271 356 125 3153 78 80 9L4.3 0328 4153 Plante, Roger Jr22 RollTheMusic, OhOphelia, IdealOut1¾ 1½ ¾231½21½ 1
MPFMW4-6PM850047ftRcRÁ113Nov25 273 357 1126 1155 74 77 8L*0.4 529 1155 Plante, Roger Jr11 OhOphelia, BettysRockin, RockinRemme1½ 1½ ¾111¼11¼ 7
MPFMW4-6PM850057ftRcRÁ823Oct25 274 157 126 3154 74 75 9L1.3 0328 3154 Plante, Roger Jr12 IdealOut, OhOphelia, BettysRockin1¼º 1½ nk21111½ 4
MPFMW4-6PM850058ftRcRÁ816Oct25 264 356 2125 2153 73 82 9L*0.9 3228 4153 Plante, Roger Jr11 IdealOut, OhOphelia, BettysRockin1 1½ 2¼21 hd11¾ 2
MPFMW2-3PM750061ftRcRÁ802Oct25 272 256 125 4153 70 79 9L*0.1 0428 4153 Plante, Roger Jr14 OhOphelia, IdealOut, SaltzShaker4¼º 1¾ 4112¼11½ 6
MPFMW2-3PM750074ftRcRÁ825Sep25 274 57 1126 155 69 69 9L*0.7 -4428 155 Plante, Roger Jr11 OhOphelia, IdealOut, PreciousHeart1º 1½ ¾111½11¾ 9

HR: 83.28
PP4 (0)

~~~89~~~24~~ ~22~~~10

 JOSEPH KARRAT (*St 91 W 9% P 18% S 9%)Trainer 

Black

20/1 Owner - Jim De Frances,Downingtown,PA

5
Breeder - Steve Jones,NY

br m 6 Huntsville(NY®)-Southwind Siren(NY)-Dragon AgainPASTA MOMMA Â
Driver -  KYLE WALTERS (P) (*St 59 W 17% P 12% S 15% UDR .287) $3,775

Life  $178,297

2025
Off

   $3,000
  $44,730
  $15,622

152

155
1531
2
2

PhlÁ
RcRÁ

Chrtn½

5
6

4
~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~34~~~~5~~ ~~6~~~~4
~~~10~~~~1~~ ~~3~~~~0

2026

L4

Ü

MPMNW60001000024ftRcRÁ1005Feb26 271 457 4126 3156 84 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 79 FancyLikeThat, OhOphelia, StamphillshadowGb-  
MPMNW2500600040ftRcRÁ322Jan26 272 156 4124 2155 76 76 8L2.5 5330 2155 Carter, William14 PastaMomma, KillerWaves, OkinawaBeachA2º 1½ ¾111½11¼ 5
FM14000CLH800031ftPhlÁ926Dec25 27 456 126 156 76 70 7L7.3 11130 157 Miller, Tyler66 CostaDiva, GracefulGala, WayTooSweet5¼ 7 5¼57474½ 6
MPMNW4000750050gdRcRÁ1118Dec25 27 156 125 1153 78 74 8L15.5 4130 3155 Davis, Eric22 AlwaysBMerry, SweetPirategirl, BettysRockin1º 1½ 11¾54622 4
MNW5000L4750035ftPhlÁ812Dec25 273 456 4125 2155 80 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 76 TrumpsGirl, LuluRocks, Younonothinjon-  
MNW5000L4750030ftPhlÁ905Dec25 273 57 1126 1155 82 64 8L5.6 10230 4157 Napolitano, G Jr55 HersHungry, TurnOnTheCharm, IslaSeelster6 5¼º 13½887¼65¾º 1
MPMNW4000900045ftRcRÁ1220Nov25 271 356 125 3153 78 77 9L7.7 0228 1154 Roberts, Jonatha65 RollTheMusic, OhOphelia, IdealOut6¼ 6º 3¼652¾54¼º 9
MPMNW4000900047ftRcRÁ1013Nov25 264 355 124 3153 79 84 9L*2.1 5329 3153 Roberts, Jonatha12 RollTheMusic, PastaMomma, IdealOutnsº 1½ ns22 hd11 6
MNW5000L4750061ftPhlÁ1407Nov25 272 455 2124 154 79 SCRATCHED - JUDGES 74 TrsshiningStar, VelStraightOut, MissChantillyN-  
MNW5000L4750057ftPhlÁ831Oct25 274 457 3125 3154 78 71 8L24.4 4229 2155 Allard, Simon21 SpicyStory, LilyWhiteHanover, PastaMomma1½ 1½ 4½33332 7

HR: 77.78
PP5 (+33)

~~~63~~~15~~ ~15~~~~5

 BILLY CARTER (St 113 W 15% P 11% S 10%)Trainer 

Yellow

10/1 Owner - William Carter Jr,Norristown,PA

6
Breeder - Daryl D Miller,IN

b m 5 Check Six(IN®)-Sealark Hanover(IN)-Rocknroll HanoverBLUEBIRD INA Â
Driver -  WILLIAM CARTER c red-blk-wh (St 532 W 11% P 10% S 12% UDR .206) $3,960

Life   $94,250

2025
Off

       $0
  $31,288
   $7,875

153

154

2

RcRÁ

RcRÁ

4

3
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~29~~~~4~~ ~~6~~~~4
~~~~5~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

Trainer change from  Jamie Bozman  (St 6 W 0% P 0% S 16% UTR .055)  after 06Feb26
QUA25ftM1606Feb26 294 58 3126 1154 5L228 2155 Carter, William22 ShezTheReasonA, ManhattanProject, AbbysDnc1¼ 1¼-- 6¼432¾22¼ 2

Trainer change from  Billy Carter  (St 257 W 14% P 12% S 12% UTR .250)  after 26Dec25
MNW7500L4950031ftPhlÁ1126Dec25 273 456 3124 1153 82 79 8L64.0 1130 155 Carter, William22 Vibrance, SpicyStory, FightingEvil1¾ 2 9½63432¼ 3
MPMOPENHC1200050ftRcRÁ118Dec25 261 155 123 4151 83 75 6L54.4 -5429 3153 Carter, Billy54 StamphillshadowGb, GoNow, CheeseyLady5 4½ 8¾444¾53¾º 2
MPMNW60001000032ftRcRÁ111Dec25 263 455 2123 1153 81 84 7L39.9 5129 3153 Carter, William55 StamphillshadowGb, MissChantillyN, CheesyLdy6¼ 6½ 2½773¼74¾ 4
MPMNW2500600034ftRcRÁ1104Dec25 263 257 3125 2155 76 75 8L*1.3 3429 2155 Carter, William11 BluebirdIna, StLadsBijou, CaviartRachel1º 1½ 1¼111¾11½ 8
MPMNW2500600045ftRcRÁ1320Nov25 273 256 1124 1153 79 75 9L2.6 0329 2154 Carter, Billy32 MissChantillyN, GoNow, BluebirdIna1½ 3¼ 6½33343¼º 5
MPMNW4000900047ftRcRÁ1013Nov25 264 355 124 3153 79 85 9L47.9 5229 3153 Carter, Billy21 RollTheMusic, PastaMomma, IdealOutns 1½ nk44231½ 2
MNW5000L4750061ftPhlÁ1407Nov25 272 455 2124 154 79 72 7L34.3 430 155 Carter, William33 TrsshiningStar, VelStraightOut, MissChantillyN1½ 3½ 5¼752¾43½ 3
NW5000L4CD800073ftWdstk½1019Oct25 274 158 1126 2154 80 51 8L12.5 -3132 200 Carter, William44 Hillbillypacinhill, Singforyoursupper, JohnsDrm4½ 4½ 28¼871377¾ 1
NW5000L4CD800056gdWdstk½812Oct25 271 157 1126 2156 80 70 8L14.1 8430 1158 Carter, Billy85 LeroyGibbs, MarcusSeelster, Hillbillypacinhill5½ 7¼ 9½765¼86¼ 5

HR: 80.79
PP6 (+48)
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~~122~~~21~~ ~15~~~18

 WILLIAM COX (*St 69 W 7% P 14% S 13%)Trainer 

Pink

15/1 Owner - M Somerville Enterprise,Ocala,FL

7
Breeder - Michael J Somerville,FL

b m 8 Rockincam(FL®)-Miss Reba(FL)-Rock OnDICE DICE BABY Â
Driver -  JARED MOYER red-wh-gra (St 456 W 9% P 11% S 11% UDR .188) $3,350

Life  $160,318

2025
Off

     $500
  $50,305
   $8,920

152

159
1531

2

RcRÁ
RcRÁ

RcRÁ

7
8Q

6
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~30~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~4
~~~12~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~3

2026

L4

MPMNW60001000024ftRcRÁ1005Feb26 271 457 4126 3156 84 71 7L23.3 9129 157 Moyer, Jared77 FancyLikeThat, OhOphelia, StamphillshadowGb7½ 8½ 2½573¾75½ 7
QUA46ftRcRÁ222Jan26 29 101 3129 159 7L229 159 Plante, Roger Jr12 DiceDiceBaby, CarronsidelegcyGb, TalkShwChc1½ 1½-- 1111½1 hd 5
MPMOPENHC1200058ftRcRÁ1216Oct25 261 455 4123 153 82 81 8L20.0 3229 154 Plante, Roger Jr77 FloJo, PhoenixRising, PastaDelight8½ 4½º 556464½º 8
MPMNW6000900058ftRcRÁ1009Oct25 262 255 3123 1152 81 84 9L*0.9 -1328 2152 Plante, Roger Jr22 PhoenixRising, DiceDiceBaby, AwesomeHill1¾ 1½ ¾221½21½ 5
MPMOPENHC1200061ftRcRÁ102Oct25 26 354 123 3150 86 87 7L26.9 0128 1152 Plante, Roger Jr44 Huntress, RagtimeRed, SquareDeal3¼ 4½ 8¼65554¾ 3
MPMNW6000900074ftRcRÁ1325Sep25 263 156 2124 1153 80 77 9L*0.8 -4428 1153 Plante, Roger Jr11 DiceDiceBaby, StrawberryFields, MaleficentK1½ 1½ 2¼111½11½ 6
MPMOPENHCP1200070ftRcRÁ118Sep25 26 254 3123 2151 83 81 8L52.1 -1329 2153 Plante, Roger Jr55 RagtimeRed, SquareDeal, AwesomeHill4½ 5½º 9¾643¼31¼º 1
FM OPEN HC1800073ftHar½502Sep25 28 257 3125 4153 85 78 8L57.1 -2128 3154 Callahan, Corey43 RagtimeRed, GrandeurSeelster, Incaseyddntknw3½ 3 4½434½34 2
FM OPEN1800076ftHar½526Aug25 29 357 1126 4154 87 82 8L60.5 5328 2155 Callahan, Corey42 Incaseyoudidntknow, WesternSecretA, DcDcBby1½ 2½ 3¼37743½ 2
FM OPEN1800070ftHar½518Aug25 274 356 4125 3154 85 82 7L61.8 5228 2155 Callahan, Corey66 JettPropelled, Incaseyoudidntknow, MeldyHnvr-5½ 6º 3¾Ô455565¾º 4

HR: 84.27
PP7 (-17)

~~~98~~~26~~ ~14~~~16

FRANKLIN GANNON III (*St 68 W 16% P 15% S 6%)Trainer 

Gray

6/1 Owner - Franklin Gannon III,Hurlock,MD;Elizabeth C Gannon,Hurlock,MD

8
Breeder - F GannonIII & J L Gannon & F C Gannon Jr,MD

b m 6 Movie Idol(MD®)-Scarlet Pandemic(MD)-The PanderosaPHOENIX RISING® Â
Driver -  COREY BRADEN b go-d br-wh (St 147 W 14% P 10% S 8% UDR .222) $5,075

Life  $240,257

2025
Off

   $4,500
  $51,939
  $15,875

152

154
1521
1
1

RcRÁ
RcRÁ

RcRÁ

5
6

5
~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~31~~~~8~~ ~~2~~~~3
~~~10~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L4

MPMNW60001000024ftRcRÁ1005Feb26 271 457 4126 3156 84 68 7L2.3 9330 3157 Burton, Brian44 FancyLikeThat, OhOphelia, StamphillshadowGb2½º 4º 5621¼21¼º 5
MPMNW6000900040ftRcRÁ1322Jan26 264 455 4124 1154 83 82 8L2.0 5229 1154 Moyer, Jared11 PhoenixRising, OhOphelia, FancyLikeThat1º 1½ 1½111½11½ 4
QUA35ftRcRÁ115Jan26 27 456 1125 4156 5L131 3157 Milby, Frank22 JackRoger, PhoenixRising, JackQuick1½ 4-- 422626 2
MWO10000HC1800057ftDDÁ926Nov25 262 354 2123 2152 84 73 8L59.3 -1330 4154 Plante, Roger Jr32 RacinHungry, LoftyTreasure, PastaDelightnsº 3½ 11¾778½63¾ 3
MNW10001L51150048ftDDÁ412Nov25 27 456 125 1153 83 81 6L2.8 228 4153 Berry, Patrick44 Fengshuiprosperity, CindyJo, ScrivenerHanover5½ 5 2¾554½44½ 1
MNW10101L51150060ftDDÁ1305Nov25 272 256 3124 2153 86 78 7L3.5 0428 154 Davis, Allan33 DisturbedHanover, Incaseyoudidntknw, FlngSwt2º 3½ 2¾44343 4
MPMOPENHC1200057ftRcRÁ1123Oct25 262 155 123 2150 88 91 6L13.6 0427 3151 Milby, Frank44 Huntress, PastaDelight, SquareDeal4º 4½ 6454¼54¼ 3
MPMOPENHC1200058ftRcRÁ1216Oct25 261 455 4123 153 82 85 8L*1.1 3229 1153 Milby, Frank11 FloJo, PhoenixRising, PastaDelight1º 1½ 121111 6
MPMNW6000900058ftRcRÁ1009Oct25 262 255 3123 1152 81 86 9L4.4 -1328 1152 Milby, Frank11 PhoenixRising, DiceDiceBaby, AwesomeHill1¾ 1½ ¾111½11½ 8
MPMOPENHC1200061ftRcRÁ102Oct25 26 354 123 3150 86 88 7L27.0 0128 4151 Milby, Frank33 Huntress, RagtimeRed, SquareDeal1½ 3 6¼543½43 4

HR: 85.77
PP8 (-20)

~~~70~~~23~~ ~13~~~~8

 KASEY BENDIX (St 111 W 10% P 19% S 9%)Trainer 

Purple

10/1 Owner - Kasey E Bendix,Hebron,MD;Virginia L Marvel,Willards,MD

9
Breeder - Kasey E Bendix & Virginia L Marvel,MD

b m 5 Rusty's For Real(MD®)-Scootin Woody(MD)-WoodstockFANCY LIKE THAT®
Driver -  ERIC DAVIS red-wh-blk (St 499 W 7% P 15% S 12% UDR .193) $8,555

Life  $262,395

2025
Off

   $6,080
  $37,880

       $0

153

156
1532
3
2

RcRÁ
RcRÁ

RcRÁ

4
5

4
~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~31~~~~4~~ ~~7~~~~3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

MPMNW60001000024ftRcRÁ1005Feb26 271 457 4126 3156 84 74 79.7 929 3156 Davis, Eric66 FancyLikeThat, OhOphelia, StamphillshadowGb6 6¾ nk142¼64¼ 6
MPMNW6000900040ftRcRÁ1322Jan26 264 455 4124 1154 83 78 830.6 5129 4154 Davis, Eric77 PhoenixRising, OhOphelia, FancyLikeThat7 8¼º 3½354¼64½ 5
MPMOPENHC1200050ftRcRÁ118Dec25 261 155 123 4151 83 75 635.2 -5329 3153 Davis, Eric33 StamphillshadowGb, GoNow, CheeseyLady3¼ 3 9½55665 1
MPMNW4000750032ftRcRÁ1311Dec25 264 156 3124 4153 79 79 83.8 530 4154 Davis, Eric21 GoNow, FancyLikeThat, IdealOut1½ 1½ 5¼222¾21½ 2
MPMNW4000900034ftRcRÁ1304Dec25 264 456 3125 1154 79 77 911.8 3428 3154 Davis, Eric21 MissChantillyN, FancyLikeThat, SwingingLilyns 1½ 2¼221½31¼ 5
MPMNW4000900045ftRcRÁ1220Nov25 271 356 125 3153 78 75 915.3 0328 4154 Davis, Eric88 RollTheMusic, OhOphelia, IdealOut10º 7½º 6¼885½75¾º 8
MPMNW4000900047ftRcRÁ1013Nov25 264 355 124 3153 79 80 912.2 5229 3154 Davis, Eric88 RollTheMusic, PastaMomma, IdealOut9¾ 9¼ 5¼872½86º 8
MPMNW6000900060ftRcRÁ1330Oct25 261 54 4122 153 80 79 817.5 -230 3153 Davis, Eric88 SquareDeal, RollTheMusic, IdealOut8 9½ 345273¾º 8
MPMNW4000750057ftRcRÁ1023Oct25 262 454 124 4153 78 79 911.1 0328 4153 Davis, Eric88 RollTheMusic, FancyLikeThat, MaleficentK9 10 ns274¼86º 7
MPMNW2500600058ftRcRÁ1316Oct25 264 256 2124 2154 76 76 9*1.0 3230 4154 Davis, Eric11 RollTheMusic, FancyLikeThat, BrookletsDesire1½ 1½ 2¼211¾11¾ 5

HR: 78.90
PP9 (-28)
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Exacta, Trifecta Superfecta Late Double (12-13)

PURSE $7,500
Maryland Preferred Non-Winners $4,000 Last 4 Starts or 8 Ext. PM Races Lifetime. Optional Claiming: $15,000 
Also Eligible: Non-Winners $6,000 Last 4 Starts (drawn for outside posts) ROSECROFT Trackman Selections: 
7-2-5-1 Driver Selections Jonathan Roberts: #1 over #6 I See A Star: Scratched (Sick). 

TROT
1 MILE
WARM UP - Red-White12

POST - 10:55   CR 80

Date/Race Track Cnd Purse Class 1Q 2Q 3Q Finish CR    SR Post 1Q Call 2Q Call 3Q Call Str Call Finish Horse's Times Odds Driver Med Var Comment Top 3 Finishers FS

            ROSECROFT RACEWAY - THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2026

~~~62~~~11~~ ~~9~~~11

 WILLARD REYNOLDS (St 59 W 31% P 14% S 12%)Trainer 

Red

5/1 Owner - Donald Scott Fowler,Greensboro,MD

1
Breeder - Silver Linden Farms & Serenity Stable,IN

bl g 5 Mr Web Page(IN®)-Royal Malinda(IA)-RC RoyaltyMR ROYAL T DASH Â
Driver -  JONATHAN ROBERTS red-grn-wh (St 562 W 20% P 15% S 13% UDR .327) $4,625

Life   $75,367

2025
Off

   $4,625
  $34,645
  $21,340

157

157
157
4

RcRÁ
RcRÁ

RcRÁ

4
5

4
~~~~3~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~31~~~~4~~ ~~2~~~~4
~~~19~~~~3~~ ~~2~~~~6

2026

L4

MPNW4000L4750024ftRcRÁ905Feb26 272 58 4127 3159 79 70 9L*1.5 9331 3159 Roberts, Jonatha22 ISeeAStar, MrRoyalTDash, HankinsHanover1½ 1½ nk241½31½ 6
MPNW2500L4550040ftRcRÁ122Jan26 272 57 4126 4157 80 76 8L*1.1 531 4157 Roberts, Jonatha21 MrRoyalTDash, CrossfitMouse, HankinsHanover1½ 1½ ¼12 hd11½ 5
CLM175001250043ftDDÁ406Jan26 281 258 3127 1157 77 71 8L9.5 -1429 1158 Foster, Russell43 SheenaSoldier, GingerTreeSkyr, DinkyWinky2½ 3½ 5½775½53¾ 2
CLM175001250030ftDDÁ630Dec25 274 357 4126 2157 76 73 8L100.2 3430 4158 Berry, Patrick42 Jacked, BreezyHall, ExplosiveHall1½ 2 7½Ó85ip55½66 6
WO5/91500032ftDDÁ1309Dec25 274 357 3126 4156 78 SCRATCHED - SICK 71 Capicola, CoalCreek, TalkinBoutYou-  
WO5/9-NW1100037ftDDÁ1302Dec25 283 158 2127 2158 77 64 8L10.5 4132 3200 Porter, James22 InternationalGift, DinkyWinky, LoviesPlace2 2 11½661125 1
WO5/91500045ftDDÁ518Nov25 282 158 1128 157 77 73 9L6.3 130 1158 Porter, James11 Sevecheetah, FoxValleyTiegen, EverClever1½ ns 5¾4453 hd 3
WO5/91500038ftDDÁ711Nov25 291 357 1126 4156 83 74 8L69.8 3230 3158 Porter, James88 CoalCreek, BourbonBuzz, Greenspan10 11 966889¾ 7
WO5/91400051ftDDÁ504Nov25 28 157 4125 3154 82 81 8L55.6 -130 2156 Porter, James21 WatchMeGooThis, BourbonBuzz, Greenspan1º 1½ 9445½43 6
MPNW4400L4750057ftRcRÁ1223Oct25 272 156 2125 155 77 78 9L16.2 0130 3156 Porter, James55 Greenspan, WhoodleHanover, TouchOfWhite4¾ 4½ 7¾465½74¾ 2

PP1 (-23)

~~~59~~~~8~~ ~11~~~~7

 DON MILBY (St 115 W 6% P 25% S 18%)Trainer 

Blue

9/2 Owner - Franklin D & Candy A Milby,Cordova,MD

$18,000

2
Breeder - Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

b m 5 Cantab Hall(PA®)-Woohoo Hanover(PA)-Donato HanoverWHOODLE HANOVER
Driver -  FRANK MILBY gra-blk-red (St 297 W 8% P 18% S 14% UDR .227) $5,670

Life   $85,769

2025
Off

   $2,970
  $49,983
   $1,530

156

1563

3

RcRÁ

RcRÁ

4

4
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~30~~~~5~~ ~~8~~~~4
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1

2026

L4

15000CL OP900024ftRcRÁ1205Feb26 272 456 3126 1157 79 80 89.5 931 4157 Milby, Frank32 Dowedealinandwhy, WhoodleHanover, SpyBooth1½ 1½ 3¼25¾31¼ 1
15000CL OP900040ftRcRÁ1222Jan26 272 357 4126 4156 79 78 83.7 5130 1157 Milby, Frank22 Timestorm, BraveByDesign, KJTheThirteenth1º 1½ 2431½21 4
MPNW6000L4900050gdRcRÁ1018Dec25 271 157 2126 1156 83 75 921.3 431 4157 Milby, Frank32 SinatraDeVie, RoanRidge, RHotToddy1º 3¼ 8¼55342½º 9
MPNW4000L4900032ftRcRÁ1111Dec25 274 59 2127 1157 79 79 95.3 5429 1157 Milby, Frank11 RoanRidge, WhoodleHanover, KJTheThirteenth1¼ 1½ ns211¾12 1
MPNW4000L4900034ftRcRÁ1204Dec25 281 58 4126 3156 78 79 87.8 3329 3156 Milby, Frank11 WhoodleHanover, RHotToddy^, JudgeBob1½ 1½ 2121¼21½ 4
10000CL OP900045ftRcRÁ1120Nov25 274 158 1127 4156 77 73 92.7 0329 1157 Milby, Frank22 ISeeAStar, WhoodleHanover, JudgeBob1 1½ 2¼264¾42½[] 5
10000CL OP750047ftRcRÁ1113Nov25 274 258 1127 1157 77 78 93.2 5130 2157 Milby, Frank11 ISeeAStar, WhoodleHanover, KJTheThirteenth½ 1½ ¾211¼12 2
10000CL OP750047ftRcRÁ106Nov25 273 359 4128 2158 75 70 6*2.0 3429 3158 Milby, Frank12 PrinceOfRoyals, WhoodleHanover, WarPony2 1½ 1¼211¼11 3
10000CL OP750060ftRcRÁ1130Oct25 274 257 3126 3156 76 SCRATCHED - SICK 7-2 TouchOfWhite, JudgeBob, PrinceOfRoyals-  
10000CL OP750057ftRcRÁ1223Oct25 272 156 2125 155 77 79 925.5 0330 1156 Milby, Frank32 Greenspan, WhoodleHanover, TouchOfWhite1 1¼ 6¼231¾21¼ 3

PP2 (-15)

~~~41~~~11~~ ~~8~~~~8

 SCOTT WARNICK (St 95 W 13% P 11% S 6%)Trainer 

White

6/1 Owner - Scott D Woogen,North Chesterfield,VA

3
Breeder - Pamela E Wagner & Scott D Woogen,VA

b m 4 Il Mago(MD®)-My Kid Sister(MD)-Muscle MassK J THE THIRTEENTH®
Driver -  JUSTIN VINCENT k grn-s red-wh (St 201 W 12% P 8% S 9% UDR .194) $2,880

Life  $253,413

2025
Off

   $1,800
 $140,034

       $0

156

1564

4

RcRÁ

RcRÁ

3

3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~25~~~~7~~ ~~4~~~~3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0

2026

L4

MPNW4000L4900024ftRcRÁ1205Feb26 272 456 3126 1157 79 77 86.7 9331 1158 Vincent, Justin11 Dowedealinandwhy, WhoodleHanover, SpyBooth1½ 1 4¾41½1½ 5
MPNW6500L4900040ftRcRÁ1222Jan26 272 357 4126 4156 79 80 818.9 5230 1157 Vincent, Justin11 Timestorm, BraveByDesign, KJTheThirteenth1 1½ 1¾31111 3
MPNW6000L4900050gdRcRÁ1018Dec25 271 157 2126 1156 83 942.0 4Vincent, Justin99 SinatraDeVie, RoanRidge, RHotToddyds ds- ds99ds9dsx 5
MPNW4000L4900032ftRcRÁ1111Dec25 274 59 2127 1157 79 73 923.5 5330 2158 Vincent, Justin23 RoanRidge, WhoodleHanover, KJTheThirteenth1¼ 1½ 6½332¼22 2
MPNW4000L4900034ftRcRÁ1204Dec25 281 58 4126 3156 78 814.5 3Vincent, Justin88 WhoodleHanover, RHotToddy^, JudgeBob24 ds- dnf8dspube 1
MPNW2200L4550045ftRcRÁ820Nov25 273 58 1127 4156 75 76 82.5 0329 4156 Vincent, Justin11 KJTheThirteenth, Sheezafrostedflame, WarPony1½ 1½ 1¼111¼11 2
MPNW4000L4750047ftRcRÁ1113Nov25 274 258 1127 1157 77 76 98.1 530 3157 Vincent, Justin22 ISeeAStar, WhoodleHanover, KJTheThirteenth½º 1½ 2331½22 4
NW2500L4CD750057ftWdstk½726Oct25 274 57 1126 158 75 77 77.0 1429 4158 Woogen, Scott66 LittleTownRoad, Whiskeyinmywater, CttnCndyCt12 12 4½458¾614º 7
NW3500L4CD675073ftWdstk½1119Oct25 283 59 2128 1158 77 76 77.1 -3229 1158 Paquet, F Jr22 KJTheThirteenth, LittleTownRoad, CsExplsvChp2¼ 1½ 1¼12 hd32¼º 2
NW2500L4CD625066ftWdstk½811Oct25 294 459 1128 2158 77 72 74.9 231 200 Paquet, F Jr21 InnAtRodanthe, KJTheThirteenth, ClairsCaviar1½ 1½ 8¼22524º 2

PP3 (+9)

~~~31~~~~4~~ ~~7~~~~4

 MICHAEL HALL (*St 12 W 25% P 17% S 17%)Trainer 

Green

12/1 Owner - William J & Sarah S Macmillan,Glenwood,MD

4
Breeder - Fair Winds Stable,NJ

br h 6 Walner(NJ®)-Woodshopper(NJ)-Muscles YankeeCRAFT MADE Â
Driver - ROGER PLANTE JR red-blk-wh (St 513 W 15% P 15% S 11% UDR .270) $3,520

Life   $48,689

2025
Off

       $0
  $12,155
   $6,675

155

159
159

3

PcDÁ
RcRÁ

RcRÁ

5Q
6Q

4
~~~~0~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~11~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~2
~~~~5~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L4

QUA32ftRcRÁ205Feb26 301 2100 2129 159 4L329 159 Plante, Roger Jr12 CraftMade, Bringontheconfetti, MysteriousFrank1¼º 2-- 1¼111½11¾ 3
Trainer change from  Joseph Skowyra  (St 508 W 14% P 12% S 13% UTR .266)  after 22Nov25

NW1500L4700046gdPcDÁ822Nov25 282 58 127 1157 79 75 8L10.7 8330 158 Warren, Ridge66 WhiteTiger, BuckeyeCash, DemoneDeiventiIt6 6 4562¼62½º 5
NW1500L4700038ftPcDÁ217Nov25 273 456 2125 156 79 78 8L7.0 6430 1157 Warren, Ridgex54 DemoneDeiventiIt, TownVictor, RiverOfDenile2¾ 6º 6544½44¾º 1
NW3500L4800034ftPcDÁ1210Nov25 284 58 127 3156 81 79 8L19.6 629 3156 Warren, Ridge66 BeaconBeach, MrsteryDeal, CraftMade5¾ 6¼ ½342¼53¼º 5
NW4PM1550060ftPcDÁ603Nov25 283 58 127 4155 79 78 8L33.5 5129 4156 Kakaley, Matthew32 MargaretaHanover, LexusLegacy, CraftMade½ 1½ 5½342¼43 3
NW1500L4700056ftPcDÁ928Oct25 281 457 3127 157 79 68 6L14.7 230 158 Kakaley, Matthew55 FrankTheElder, Jacked, TonySoprano5¼ 5¼ 5½44331¾º 5
NWR20251500074ftTgDnÁ220Sep25 291 158 4126 1157 72 70 5L2.6 2131 158 Byron, Aaron13 MeadowbranchRicky, KnightAngel, KamernHnvr1¾º 2¼ 4531¾11¾ 1
QUA T/P76ftTgDnÁ112Sep25 282 158 4127 3158 9L230 1159 Byron, Aaron67 SirJesse, Severian, GrandPatrol9¾º 13-- 3¼665¾65¼ 3
WO2-5PMCD950060gdStga½431Mar25 283 258 3127 157 78 73 6L5.7 7130 2200 Devaux, James65 Escaper, Stormcloudfashion, HermosoRey9 11 16¾6616613 3
WO2-5PMCD950038ftStga½724Mar25 30 259 129 4158 79 77 7L1.5 530 159 Devaux, James11 Novel, CraftMade, BlueEyedBabe2 1½ 1½21 hd11½ 1

PP4 (0)

~~122~~~23~~ ~19~~~20

 DYLAN GEORGE (*St 170 W 16% P 12% S 12%)Trainer 

Black

6/1 Owner - My Buddy Stables,Bronxville,NY

5
Breeder - Al J Libfeld,ON, CA

b g 7 Walner(NJ®)-Nuvola(KY)-Jailhouse JesseBRAVE BY DESIGN †Â
Driver -  WILLIAM CARTER c red-blk-wh (St 532 W 11% P 10% S 12% UDR .206) $2,625

Life  $415,071

2025
Off

   $2,625
  $66,650
 $103,423

153

1554 PcDÁ

PhlÁ

6

4
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~34~~~~6~~ ~~5~~~~5
~~~17~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L4

MPNW4000L4900024ftRcRÁ1205Feb26 272 456 3126 1157 79 76 8broken equip†L4.9 931 3158 Carter, William66 Dowdlnndwhy, WhdlHnvr, SpyBth6¼ 5¼ 6¾78474¾ 8
15000CL OP900040ftRcRÁ1222Jan26 272 357 4126 4156 79 80 8†L2.0 5429 4156 Carter, William44 Timestorm, BraveByDesign, KJTheThirteenth4 3º ¼22131º 5
OPEN ONE750044ftMR½514Jan26 29 459 3128 2158 83 74 8†L56.2 130 3200 Carter, William76 AcklesHanover, ShakeNBake, PremierVictor6½ 7¼ 116713710 6
NW7500L5CD1250026ftM1802Jan26 28 456 4125 2154 94 85 9†L17.2328 3155 Carter, William76 SkyBox, AardiebythehillN, RocketManHill7 6 6½788¾86¼ 6

Claimed from  Maria Alvarez  (St 483 W 17% P 12% S 12% UTR .285)  for $12,500 on 26Dec25
©12500CLHC900031ftPhlÁ126Dec25 283 158 127 1156 77 88 6†L*1.1 11129 1156 Herschberger, Ma11 BraveByDesign, TownVictor, BarsOpen1¾ 1½ 1¾111½1 hd 5
40000CLM1800042ftYR½1118Dec25 283 258 1127 2155 84 78 8†L33.8 430 4158 Holland, Brent77 TillICollapseAs, BarnHall, EnergyKing10 9 17½871088¼ 7
AHDC1000046hyPcDÁ322Nov25 282 258 1128 158 76 78 7†L1.8 9429 158 Beltrami, Anthon33 BraveByDesign, SnowmanHanover, Yomndwhsky2¾ 2½ nk111¼1 hdº 7
NW5000L51300044ftYR½914Nov25 29 259 4128 3157 83 76 8†L19.2 229 4158 Kelly, Colin55 Wheelzablazin, EnergyKing, DrawTheLine6¾ 7 6444¾55½º 4
NW5000L51300054ftYR½907Nov25 29 458 127 2156 83 77 8†L2.7 3329 3158 Kelly, Colin77 HoolieNHector, BarnHall, FullRights9¾ 12 10¾7710710 4
12500CL OP1400048ftYR½931Oct25 283 358 2127 157 82 53 7†L14.0 3132 3203 Kelly, Colinx7x5 InfinityStone, AltusHanover, FullRights6ºx 20x 337724720 7

PP5 (+33)

~~109~~~16~~ ~17~~~24

 JAMIE VANCE (St 67 W 4% P 1% S 10%)Trainer 

Yellow

10/1 Owner - Joseph E Riad,West Grove,PA

6
Breeder - Order By Stable Ab,SD

b g 8 Muscle Hill(NJ®)-Amour Heiress(NJ)-Cantab HallSPY BOOTH Â
Driver -  ERIC DAVIS red-wh-blk (St 499 W 7% P 15% S 12% UDR .193) $3,715

Life  $599,981

2025
Off

   $1,080
  $52,590
  $28,018

152

1531

3

RcRÁ

VDÂ

7

3
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~40~~~~5~~ ~~7~~~~6
~~~14~~~~3~~ ~~0~~~~6

2026

L4

MPNW4000L4900024ftRcRÁ1205Feb26 272 456 3126 1157 79 77 8L15.5 9430 158 Davis, Eric44 Dowedealinandwhy, WhoodleHanover, SpyBooth2¾ 3 4½362¼52¾ 4
MPNW6500L4900040ftRcRÁ1222Jan26 272 357 4126 4156 79 52 8L7.6 5433 3202 Davis, Eric66 Timestorm, BraveByDesign, KJTheThirteenth6¾º 7 29¼881589¾ 8
NW7500L4950033ftPhlÁ731Dec25 264 158 127 3157 86 73 6L21.2 5230 158 Cruse, Brandon33 PPE, QueenOfAmericaS, DoubleAccount3 3 1¾45343½ 4
NW5000L4750048ftPhlÁ824Dec25 281 456 126 3156 82 81 7L7.4 8430 157 Napolitano, G Jr21 DoubleAccount, SpyBooth, WhiteShoeHanover¾ 1½ 2231¼31½ 5
NW5000L4750036ftPhlÁ611Dec25 282 58 127 3157 81 72 8L6.9 6131 1158 Napolitano, Anth13 YankMyHalo, BeerCheese, ShakeNBake2¼º 2½ 3½41½11½ 1
NW2500L4650039ftPhlÁ404Dec25 281 457 3126 2157 77 74 8L*0.8 4430 2157 Napolitano, G Jr11 SpyBooth, MissPrinciple, DoubleDealing1½ 1½ 1¾11212 4
NW2500L4650048ftPhlÁ820Nov25 28 457 1127 1157 77 70 8L*0.6 0130 4157 Tetrick, Tim44 BrickyardRally, GreenZone, KnightAngel5¾ 4¾ 342½32¼º 7
NW5000L4750052ftPhlÁ1013Nov25 281 158 4126 3156 80 74 7L7.1 1329 157 Allard, Simon33 IGetIt, Djimon, ShakeNBake3 3 2½542½42¾ 2

Trainer change from  Lorenzo De Simone  (St 59 W 8% P 10% S 8% UTR .169)  after 06Nov25
NW7500L4950054ftPhlÁ706Nov25 272 156 4124 2154 84 80 8L9.9 0330 2155 Allard, Simon11 WhiteShoeHanover, ShakeNBake, Ritson2 1½ 5¼52½11½ 4
MPNW4000L4750060ftRcRÁ1130Oct25 274 257 3126 3156 76 SCRATCHED - PERSONAL 7-2 TouchOfWhite, JudgeBob, PrinceOfRoyals-  

PP6 (+48)
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~~172~~~46~~ ~25~~~17

 STACEY MCLENAGHAN (St 109 W 17% P 9% S 9%)Trainer 

Pink

7/2 Owner - David H Jarvis,West Bloomfield,MI;Aaron D Waxman,Carlisle,ON

7
Breeder - Christopher F Beaver,OH

br g 9 Stormin Normand(OH®)-Tymal Sonata(OH)-Majestic SonTIMESTORM †Â
Driver -  COREY BRADEN b go-d br-wh (St 147 W 14% P 10% S 8% UDR .222) $7,475

Life  $392,386

2025
Off

   $4,950
  $37,245
  $39,989

152

156
1553
4
4

RcRÁ
RcRÁ

M1

8
9

5
~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~27~~~~5~~ ~~4~~~~5
~~~17~~~~2~~ ~~2~~~~3

2026

L4

MPNW4000L4900024ftRcRÁ1205Feb26 272 456 3126 1157 79 77 8†L*0.9 9431 2158 Braden, Corey23 Dowedealinandwhy, WhoodleHanover, SpyBooth1½º 1º 5¾52½2½º 7
MPNW6500L4900040ftRcRÁ1222Jan26 272 357 4126 4156 79 81 8†L*1.5 5329 4156 Braden, Corey33 Timestorm, BraveByDesign, KJTheThirteenth2½ 3 ¼142¼42½ 6
NW5000L4750033ftPhlÁ1331Dec25 274 357 2126 4155 81 78 8†L31.1 530 1157 Braden, Corey3i2 LuckyWeekend, HuntingAs, Timestorm1½º 3 7¼33434 6
NW2500L4650030ftPhlÁ605Dec25 283 258 2127 4156 79 81 8†L8.8 10329 2157 Braden, Corey22 Beaueastel, Timestorm, TownVictor1½ 1½ 3¼22231¾ 4
NW1250L4600052ftPhlÁ1113Nov25 28 58 2127 2157 74 72 7†L*1.2 130 2157 Braden, Corey55 Timestorm, BrickyardRally, BrightSideUp4½ 4¼ 4¼11½2½ºº 1
NW1250L4600054ftPhlÁ406Nov25 28 357 3126 4157 75 69 8†L3.5 031 1158 Braden, Corey21 VossBlueChip, DropTheMic, Timestorm½º 1¾ 2¼34533½ 8
NW2500L4CD750057ftWdstk½726Oct25 274 57 1126 158 75 50 7†L*1.6 1133 1204 Braden, Corey77 LittleTownRoad, Whiskeyinmywater, CttnCndyCt20 22 31¼7725724x 6
NW5000L4750060ftPhlÁ323Oct25 282 58 3126 3155 80 72 7†L31.4 -130 1157 Braden, Corey31 KingAlphonso, ShowMe, LuckyWeekend½ 3¼ 7¾664¼52¾ 6
NW5000L4CD800074ftWdstk½618Oct25 282 359 3128 1158 79 74 7†L3.5 -1229 159 Paquet, F Jr44 CrossfitMouse, Kenobi, ShakeNBake4½ 3½ 4¼Ò565½64¾ 3
NW7500L4950075ftPhlÁ925Sep25 273 456 4124 2154 84 72 8†L130.5 -4131 4156 Morgan, Anthony33 OnceInALifetime, DoubleAccount, CrystalFashin3 3¼ 1287754¼ 8

PP7 (-17)

~~~46~~~10~~ ~~4~~~~4

 COLBY HUBBLE (*St 66 W 12% P 9% S 14%)Trainer 

Gray

3/1 Owner - Colby D Hubble,Ijamsville,MD;Scott Alan Perkins,Frederick,MD

8
Breeder - Joseph C Currie,ON, CA

b g 6 Wheeling N Dealin(ON®)-Gaelic Princess(ON)-DeweycheatumnhoweDOWEDEALINANDWHY †Â
Driver -  JARED MOYER red-wh-gra (St 456 W 9% P 11% S 11% UDR .188) $5,460

Life  $161,562

2025
Off

   $4,500
  $14,125
   $7,063

154

157
1543
1
3

RcRÁ
RcRÁ

RcRÁ

5
6

5
~~~~1~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~~9~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~~7~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0

2026

L4

MPNW4000L4900024ftRcRÁ1205Feb26 272 456 3126 1157 79 83 8†L5.0 9429 1157 Moyer, Jared77 Dowedealinandwhy, WhoodleHanover, SpyBooth7¾ 5¼º 3¼13½63¾º 3
QUA-T&P46ftRcRÁ122Jan26 264 156 1126 2156 7†L31 1157 Milby, Frank34 AyrCorleonGb, SweetheartDeal, BetterTakeIt7½ 3º-- 3¾42¾11 2
MPOPENHC1200070ftRcRÁ1023Apr25 27 56 3123 4152 87 81 9†L38.2 -4328 4154 Moyer, Jared99 CollegeTuition, Rivers, VictorLaszlo12 13 10¼9910913 2
QUA60ftRcRÁ316Apr25 301 101 130 2159 6†L229 2159 Milby, Frank14 Dowedealinandwhy, JudgeBob, WellingtonHanvr4½º 2½-- 311311½ 5
MPOPENHC1200049ftRcRÁ109Apr25 264 455 2124 1154 86 74 7†L11.3 -131 157 Milby, Frank77 CollegeTuition, JlCruze, SpyBooth11 9º 147711x58ºx 2
MPOPENHC1200046ftRcRÁ1226Mar25 263 355 4124 2154 85 83 8†L4.6 -2128 4154 Milby, Frank88 JlCruze, CollegeTuition, BurBun12x 14 2½473¾89¼ 4
MPOPENHC1200060ftRcRÁ119Mar25 263 255 1124 1153 85 87 7†L2.5 -130 2154 Milby, Frank46 SpyBooth, CollegeTuition, Dowedealinandwhy9 3º 6¼332¼31¼º 1
MPNW6000850056ftRcRÁ1112Mar25 274 456 126 3154 81 85 9†L*1.5 -128 3154 Milby, Frank77 Dowedealinandwhy, MindYownBusiness, Tmstrm6¼ 8º 3½152¼53¼ºº 6
MPNW4000700053ftRcRÁ1026Feb25 273 456 4125 1155 80 77 9†L*0.5 1429 4156 Milby, Frank67 BurBun, CreeksidePete, MindYownBusiness10 7½º 7¾684¾x86½ººx 5
MPNW4000850023ftRcRÁ1119Feb25 272 157 3125 155 82 83 8†L7.3 -1128 155 Moyer, Jared88 CrossfitMouse, Dowedealinandwhy, Timestorm11 9½ ½282½86½º 7

PP8 (-20)
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Exacta, Trifecta $0.50 Jackpot Hi-5

PURSE $6,000
Maryland Preferred Fillies and Mares, Non-Winners $2,500 Last 4 Starts or TrackMaster Rating Less Than 72.50 
Optional Claiming: $10,000 ROSECROFT ($12,972 carryover) Trackman Selections: 3-4-2-7 Driver Selections 
William R. Carter: #6 over #3 Kelseys For Real: Scratched (Sick). 

PACE
1 MILE
WARM UP - Green-White13

POST - 11:15   CR 76

Date/Race Track Cnd Purse Class 1Q 2Q 3Q Finish CR    SR Post 1Q Call 2Q Call 3Q Call Str Call Finish Horse's Times Odds Driver Med Var Comment Top 3 Finishers FS

            ROSECROFT RACEWAY - THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 12, 2026

~~178~~~21~~ ~34~~~37

 JACOB ROGLITZ (*St 55 W 13% P 13% S 16%)Trainer 

Red

10/1 Owner - Jacob N Roglitz,Parsonsburg,MD

$12,000

1
Breeder - Gary W Wilcox,IN

b m 10 Armbro Dynamic(IN®)-Prepanderance(IN)-ArtsplaceBROOKLETS DESIRE Â
Driver -  JACOB ROGLITZ c red-go (St 56 W 11% P 9% S 13% UDR .203) $2,865

Life  $178,686

2025
Off

   $1,200
  $20,832
  $33,569

152

1572

4

OD½

MeaÁ

9

8
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~32~~~~2~~ ~~6~~~10
~~~23~~~~5~~ ~~7~~~~3

2026

L4

MPMNW2500600024ftRcRÁ1305Feb26 273 158 1127 3157 76 68 9L4.0 9230 4157 Roglitz, Jacob21 KillerWaves, RollTheMusic, Dapplesrsweet1 1½ ¾42131¼ 4
MPMNW2500600040ftRcRÁ1022Jan26 281 257 1126 3155 74 73 8L5.8 5329 156 Roglitz, Jacob21 BaltimoreBeauty, SummerDreams, BrookletsDsr1½ 1½ 1¾321½21½ 4
MPMCLM5000450050wfRcRÁ218Dec25 264 156 125 155 73 74 8L4.0 0429 155 Roglitz, Jacob22 WesternFlames, BrookletsDesire, LittleJudith1½ 1½ hd231½21½ 3
FM5000CLHC450032ftRcRÁ1011Dec25 262 57 3125 4155 73 72 8L7.7 5230 1156 Roglitz, Jacob22 SummerDreams, WesternFlames, BrookletsDesr1½ 1½ 2¼331½31½ 1
FM6500CLHC525034ftRcRÁ1004Dec25 27 356 3125 1156 74 65 9L25.5 3130 1157 Roglitz, Jacob99 SummerDreams, RealLadySadie, LadyKahn11 7¾º 5½793¾97½º 9
MPMNW2500600045ftRcRÁ1320Nov25 273 256 1124 1153 79 73 9L23.1 0230 155 Roglitz, Jacob21 MissChantillyN, GoNow, BluebirdIna1½ 1½ 9½643¼32¼ 3
MPMNW2500600047ftRcRÁ1313Nov25 272 457 127 2156 75 68 8L*2.1 5429 157 Roglitz, Jacob21 Auntmillysmartini, SwingingLily, BrookletsDesir1 1½ 334221½ 3
MPMNW2500600047ftRcRÁ1306Nov25 272 256 3125 156 76 71 8L6.0 3130 156 Roglitz, Jacob21 LittleJudith, SwingingLily, BrookletsDesirens 1½ ½341¼21½ 1
MPMNW2500600060ftRcRÁ1230Oct25 274 456 125 155 74 63 9L5.3 -2230 3156 Roglitz, Jacob66 KelseysForReal, LittleJudith, SaltzShaker10 7¾ 7¾88576½º 6
MPMNW2500600058ftRcRÁ1316Oct25 264 256 2124 2154 76 76 9L14.7 3130 155 Roglitz, Jacob22 RollTheMusic, FancyLikeThat, BrookletsDesire1½ 1½ 3321¾21¾ 7

HR: 73.14
PP1 (-23)

~~196~~~35~~ ~28~~~27

 DON MILBY (St 115 W 6% P 25% S 18%)Trainer 

Blue

6/1 Owner - Franklin D & Candy A Milby,Cordova,MD

$12,000

2
Breeder - Olive Branch Farm,NC;Birnam Wood Farms,FL

b m 8 American Ideal(NY®)-Princess Character(NC)-Shady CharacterLADY KAHN Â
Driver -  FRANK MILBY gra-blk-red (St 297 W 8% P 18% S 14% UDR .227) $4,860

Life  $194,897

2025
Off

   $4,500
  $43,438
  $26,613

153

156
1542
2

RcRÁ
RcRÁ

RcRÁ

7
8

6
~~~~2~~~~2~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~37~~~~7~~ ~~7~~~~4
~~~26~~~~4~~ ~~4~~~~6

2026

L4

FM5000CLOP450024ftRcRÁ105Feb26 27 356 4125 2156 72 75 9L*0.4 9330 2156 Milby, Frank11 LadyKahn, HalfAVirgin, SaltzShaker½ºº ns 2¼112½11¾ 6
FM5000CLOP450040ftRcRÁ522Jan26 28 158 1127 4156 72 69 9L7.2 5229 4156 Milby, Frank21 LadyKahn, WesternFlames, PdsShowtime1½ 1½ 1131¼21¼ 7
MPMCLM5000450050wfRcRÁ218Dec25 264 156 125 155 73 71 8L4.8 0329 3155 Milby, Frank65 WesternFlames, BrookletsDesire, LittleJudith5 4¼ 3674¾75¼ 7
FM5000CLHC450032ftRcRÁ1011Dec25 262 57 3125 4155 73 72 8L2.6 5230 1156 Milby, Frank45 SummerDreams, WesternFlames, BrookletsDesr6¼ 3º 2¼42 hd41½ºº 6
FM5000CLHC525034ftRcRÁ1004Dec25 27 356 3125 1156 74 68 9L5.3 3230 3156 Milby, Frank54 SummerDreams, RealLadySadie, LadyKahn3 3 2¼361¾53¼ 1
MPMNW2500600045ftRcRÁ1320Nov25 273 256 1124 1153 79 75 9L64.5 0329 4154 Milby, Frank44 MissChantillyN, GoNow, BluebirdIna4 4¾ 8454¾64¾ 1
MPMNW2500600047ftRcRÁ1313Nov25 272 457 127 2156 75 SCRATCHED - SICK 85 Auntmillysmartini, SwingingLily, BrookletsDesir-  
FM7000CLHC600047ftRcRÁ1106Nov25 271 356 2125 1155 73 66 7L10.2 3330 157 Milby, Frank76 SaltzShaker, SummerDreams, CharolettesChoic7¾ 4¾º 9¼Ô5664½75º 7
MPMNW1000450060ftRcRÁ330Oct25 264 357 2126 2155 71 69 9L*0.9 -229 2155 Milby, Frank11 LadyKahn, DoobieCruze, BluffsCrush1 1½ 1¼11111¼ 5
MPMNW2500600058ftRcRÁ1316Oct25 264 256 2124 2154 76 68 9L22.5 3231 3156 Milby, Frank43 RollTheMusic, FancyLikeThat, BrookletsDesire3 3 11954¾54¼ 1

HR: 73.05
PP2 (-15)

~~~80~~~12~~ ~18~~~~7

 LEWIS NUNES (St 55 W 9% P 7% S 18%)Trainer 

White

8/1 Owner - Christine Stafford,Carneys Point,NJ

$12,000

3
Breeder - Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

b m 6 Always B Miki(PA®)-Arrivista Hanover(MD)-Badlands HanoverSUMMER DREAMS Â
Driver -  BRYSON DUNNING wh-k grn-b go (*St 74 W 7% P 7% S 7% UDR .132) $2,040

Life   $86,349

2025
Off

   $2,040
  $38,260
  $18,475

154

1552

2

RcRÁ

MeaÁ

5

3
~~~~4~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~38~~~~8~~ ~~7~~~~6
~~~12~~~~2~~ ~~5~~~~0

2026

L4

FM10000CLO600024ftRcRÁ1305Feb26 273 158 1127 3157 76 65 9L5.0 9330 1158 Carter, William56 KillerWaves, RollTheMusic, Dapplesrsweet6¾ 3º 3½95342¼º 3
FM10000CLO600040ftRcRÁ1022Jan26 281 257 1126 3155 74 74 8L*1.5 5129 4155 Carter, William37 BaltimoreBeauty, SummerDreams, BrookletsDsr9 2½º 1½231½32¼º 7
FMTM<74.5900030ftM1516Jan26 28 157 4125 4153 78 65 10L41.0 2428 4155 Carter, William88 Catnap, SoDiva, BellaArtiste9 7¾ 9¾981086½ 6
FMTM<74.5900026ftM1302Jan26 28 57 126 154 82 74 10L10.0428 3155 Carter, William57 IllustriousardenN, Sunburnt, NotThatHillary8¼ 6º 8½9101043¾º 5
FM7500CLOP600050gdRcRÁ1318Dec25 264 356 126 2155 74 75 8L5.4 4129 2155 Carter, William46 SummerDreams, DanceWithTabby, DoobieCruze8¾ 1¾º 4½11 hd31ºº 7
FM5000CLHC450032ftRcRÁ1011Dec25 262 57 3125 4155 73 74 8L*1.3 5329 4155 Carter, Billy66 SummerDreams, WesternFlames, BrookletsDesr7¾ 4½ 1¾141¾63º 5
FM5000CLHC525034ftRcRÁ1004Dec25 27 356 3125 1156 74 70 9L*1.3 330 1156 Carter, William47 SummerDreams, RealLadySadie, LadyKahn7¾ 2¾º 2151¼42¾º 3
FM5000CLOP450045ftRcRÁ1020Nov25 273 57 4125 2155 72 67 9L5.5 0329 1156 Carter, William69 CaviartRachel, CharolettesChoice, SummrDrms11º 6½º 4¼344¾54º 9
FM5000CLOP450047ftRcRÁ813Nov25 28 58 1127 1156 72 72 9L2.9 5428 1156 Carter, William45 SummerDreams, Sheishungry, CaviartRachel4 3º ¾121½31½ºº 2
FM5000CLHC600047ftRcRÁ1106Nov25 271 356 2125 1155 73 74 7L*1.0 3329 1155 Carter, William35 SaltzShaker, SummerDreams, CharolettesChoic6¼ 2¼º ½21¼21½º 5

HR: 74.15
PP3 (+9)

~~~90~~~15~~ ~16~~~~9

ELI SCOTT JR (St 94 W 16% P 20% S 15%)Trainer 

Green

5/2 Owner - Leonard R Hubbard,Cambridge,MD

$12,000

4
Breeder - Steiner Stock Farm,OH

b m 6 Downbytheseaside(OH®)-I Kill Time(OH)-Western IdealKILLER WAVES Â
Driver - ROGER PLANTE JR red-blk-wh (St 513 W 15% P 15% S 11% UDR .270) $4,900

Life   $88,820

2025
Off

   $4,500
  $35,257
   $3,348

153

157
1541
3
4

RcRÁ
RcRÁ

RcRÁ

5
6

4
~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~34~~~~6~~ ~~8~~~~3
~~~~7~~~~0~~ ~~2~~~~0

2026

L4

FM10000CLO600024ftRcRÁ1305Feb26 273 158 1127 3157 76 69 9L6.2 9230 3157 Plante, Roger Jr33 KillerWaves, RollTheMusic, Dapplesrsweet2½ 1½º ¼1112½º 1
MPMNW2500600040ftRcRÁ322Jan26 272 156 4124 2155 76 75 8L3.0 5330 3155 Plante, Roger Jr31 PastaMomma, KillerWaves, OkinawaBeachAns 3 ¾221½21¼ 6
FM10000CLH800031ftPhlÁ926Dec25 27 456 126 156 76 69 7L23.1 11330 157 Ahle, Johnathan54 CostaDiva, GracefulGala, WayTooSweet2¼ 5 5½65252½ 1
FM10000CLH800053syPhlÁ419Dec25 271 158 4126 156 73 71 8L7.0 10329 157 Ahle, Johnathan33 BamaBreeze, WayTooSweet, DreamShot3 3¼ 554343¼ 2
FM10000CLH800035ftPhlÁ112Dec25 271 157 4125 1155 76 70 7L14.3 6329 156 Ahle, Johnathan33 BamaBreeze, WayTooSweet, SeaStorm3 3 4433¼43 3
FM10000CLO900034ftRcRÁ1304Dec25 264 456 3125 1154 79 75 9L19.6 3428 1155 Plante, Roger Jr65 MissChantillyN, FancyLikeThat, SwingingLily4¾ 5¼ 556374¼ 3
FM10000CLH800055ftPhlÁ321Nov25 264 356 2124 1153 77 71 7L18.9 030 3154 Ahle, Johnathan31 SeaStorm, IntenseLady, VendettaBlueChip½ 1 7422½31¼ 6
FM10000CLH800053ftPhlÁ314Nov25 271 355 2123 3152 76 82 8L10.5 329 4152 Ahle, Johnathan21 Chickaboo, KillerWaves, SaubleDelightful½ 1¾ ¾22121¾ 5
FM10000CLH800061ftPhlÁ607Nov25 274 59 1127 1156 77 65 7L39.2 4328 2156 Morgan, Anthony33 ChipOfEvil, KillerWaves, SaubleDelightful3 3 ¾231¾33¼ 1
FM10000CLH800057ftPhlÁ331Oct25 271 57 3124 2153 76 75 7L13.8 4229 3154 Morgan, Anthony54 PrincessArona, SuntanCity, IntenseLady5¾ 4½ 655443½º 6

HR: 76.08
PP4 (0)

~~~73~~~15~~ ~20~~~~8

 KATIE CALLAHAN (St 154 W 12% P 19% S 11%)Trainer 

Black

9/2 Owner - Brian L Callahan,Queen Anne,MD

$12,000

5
Breeder - Winbak Farm,MD

b m 6 Roll With Joe(NY®)-Puccini Blue Chip(MD)-Magical MikeROLL THE MUSIC
Driver -  ERIC DAVIS red-wh-blk (St 499 W 7% P 15% S 12% UDR .193) $6,000

Life   $93,775

2025
Off

   $1,500
  $40,180
   $6,765

152

1533

4

RcRÁ

RcRÁ

5

4
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~0
~~~26~~~~5~~ ~10~~~~1
~~~~6~~~~0~~ ~~4~~~~0

2026

L4

FM10000CLO600024ftRcRÁ1305Feb26 273 158 1127 3157 76 69 927.2 9129 3157 Davis, Eric99 KillerWaves, RollTheMusic, Dapplesrsweet11 7¼ ¼295¼96ºº 9
FM15000CLO900040ftRcRÁ1322Jan26 264 455 4124 1154 83 70 831.9 531 3156 Braden, Corey55 PhoenixRising, OhOphelia, FancyLikeThat4 6 12¼664¾54º 2
FM10000CLO750032ftRcRÁ1311Dec25 264 156 3124 4153 79 SCRATCHED - SICK 85 GoNow, FancyLikeThat, IdealOut-  
FM10000CLO900034ftRcRÁ1304Dec25 264 456 3125 1154 79 74 93.8 3429 3155 Foster, Russell33 MissChantillyN, FancyLikeThat, SwingingLily1½ 2¾º 6¾731½21¼º 1
FM10000CLO900045ftRcRÁ1220Nov25 271 356 125 3153 78 80 9*1.0 0328 3153 Foster, Russell11 RollTheMusic, OhOphelia, IdealOut1¾ 1½ ¾111¼11½ 5
FM10000CLO900047ftRcRÁ1013Nov25 264 355 124 3153 79 84 93.3 5229 3153 Plante, Roger Jr33 RollTheMusic, PastaMomma, IdealOut1½ 3 ns11 hd21º 5
FM10000CLO900060ftRcRÁ1330Oct25 261 54 4122 153 80 79 835.5 -230 2153 Plante, Roger Jr66 SquareDeal, RollTheMusic, IdealOut4 3º 2½24252¾º 2
FM10000CLO750057ftRcRÁ1023Oct25 262 454 124 4153 78 80 94.3 0429 4153 Foster, Russell55 RollTheMusic, FancyLikeThat, MaleficentK4 5¾ ns1112 hdº 2
MPMNW2500600058ftRcRÁ1316Oct25 264 256 2124 2154 76 79 91.8 3229 2154 Plante, Roger Jr55 RollTheMusic, FancyLikeThat, BrookletsDesire5½º 4º 2¼142¾43¼º 6
MPMNW2500600058ftRcRÁ1309Oct25 264 355 2124 4153 76 77 825.5 -129 4153 Davis, Eric55 RealLadySadie, RollTheMusic, SandersHanover7 6 ½22132½º 5

HR: 80.60
PP5 (+33)

~~~57~~~~9~~ ~~6~~~~9

 KEVIN ALTIG (St 62 W 8% P 5% S 6%)Trainer 

Yellow

10/1 Owner - Kevin A Altig,Woodbine,MD

6
Breeder - Caviart Farms,VA

b m 5 Captain Crunch(PA®)-Rock-a-my Baby(PA)-Rocknroll HanoverCAVIART RACHEL
Driver -  WILLIAM CARTER c red-blk-wh (St 532 W 11% P 10% S 12% UDR .206) $4,800

Life   $44,030

2025
Off

   $2,250
  $14,146
   $9,265

155

156
1552
2
2

RcRÁ
RcRÁ

RcRÁ

4
5

4
~~~~2~~~~1~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~26~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~4
~~~~6~~~~2~~ ~~1~~~~1

2026

L4

Ü

MPMNW1000450024ftRcRÁ605Feb26 274 357 1126 2156 70 74 9*0.7 9130 2156 Carter, William12 CaviartRachel, RockinRemme, MSIngeneious1 1½ nk111½11¼ 5
MPMNW1000450040ftRcRÁ522Jan26 28 158 1127 4156 72 62 910.8 5429 1158 Dinges, Tony99 LadyKahn, WesternFlames, PdsShowtime12 11º 7½774½76½ºx 8
MPMNW2500600050gdRcRÁ1318Dec25 264 356 126 2155 74 68 813.0 4130 4156 Plante, Roger Jr78 SummerDreams, DanceWithTabby, DoobieCruze13 4¾º 7563¼63½º 8
MPMNW1000450032ftRcRÁ811Dec25 27 158 3126 1157 71 67 9*0.4 5330 1157 Foster, Russell11 CaviartRachel, HalfAVirgin, HungryLady1½ 1½ 11111¾ 3
MPMNW2500600034ftRcRÁ1104Dec25 263 257 3125 2155 76 73 86.1 3429 3155 Foster, Russell22 BluebirdIna, StLadsBijou, CaviartRachel1 1½ 1½321¾31½ 7
MPMNW1000450045ftRcRÁ1020Nov25 273 57 4125 2155 72 71 9*0.5 0329 2155 Foster, Russell12 CaviartRachel, CharolettesChoice, SummrDrms1½ 2 3111¾11½ 6
MPMNW1000450047ftRcRÁ813Nov25 28 58 1127 1156 72 71 9*0.9 5328 2156 Foster, Russell53 SummerDreams, Sheishungry, CaviartRachel2½ 3½ 1¼352¾63¼ 1
MPMNW1000450047ftRcRÁ506Nov25 281 157 4126 1156 69 71 814.2 3128 1156 Foster, Russell88 CaviartRachel, GreystoneNatalio, HotToChannel10 9¼ 214286½ºº 8
QUA65ftRcRÁ130Oct25 293 159 1129 2158 4129 2158 Carter, William11 CaviartRachel, HeroOfTheHudson, WarrensChrm3½ 9-- 7118110 4
NW20000CD180084gdFred½518Sep25 31 4101 2132 1201 77 3Altig, Kevin MarcoBeach, Luziana, CaviartRachel- 3 3

HR: 72.22
PP6 (+48)
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~~112~~~17~~ ~16~~~19

JOHNNY CRITES JR (St 306 W 14% P 12% S 11%)Trainer 

Pink

7/2 Owner - Mike Chaney,Huntingtown,MD

7
Breeder - B Purdon & Mrs K J Purdon,NZ

b m 8 Captaintreacherous(PA®)-Better Rose(NZL)-Bettor's DelightMISS CHANTILLY N
Driver -  JONATHAN ROBERTS red-grn-wh (St 562 W 20% P 15% S 13% UDR .327) $550

Life  $223,091

2025
Off

       $0
  $47,940
   $8,355

150

1503

3

PhlÁ

PhlÁ

7

7
~~~~2~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~0
~~~32~~~~5~~ ~~5~~~~2
~~~~9~~~~0~~ ~~1~~~~2

2026

L4

Ý

MPMNW60001000024ftRcRÁ1005Feb26 271 457 4126 3156 84 67 723.1 9330 158 Roberts, Jonatha55 FancyLikeThat, OhOphelia, StamphillshadowGb4½ 5¼ 7762¾43º 1
MPMNW6000900040ftRcRÁ1322Jan26 264 455 4124 1154 83 67 87.1 5131 1157 Roberts, Jonatha66 PhoenixRising, OhOphelia, FancyLikeThat5½ 7¼ 15887½86½ 7
MNW10000L41100031ftPhlÁ1026Dec25 271 456 125 2154 84 79 717.3 1129 155 Ahle, Johnathan55 Bellucci, MariaAllegondaN, MikiInLuv7 7 3¼56474¾ 3
MPMOPENHC1200050ftRcRÁ118Dec25 261 155 123 4151 83 56 62.4 -5333 1157 Roberts, Jonatha22 StamphillshadowGb, GoNow, CheeseyLady1½ 1½ 27661042¾ 4
MPMNW60001000032ftRcRÁ111Dec25 263 455 2123 1153 81 87 7*1.0 5429 1153 Roberts, Jonatha11 StamphillshadowGb, MissChantillyN, CheesyLdy1½ 1½ ¼21¼11¼ 6
MPMNW4000900034ftRcRÁ1304Dec25 264 456 3125 1154 79 81 9*1.3 3328 1154 Roberts, Jonatha12 MissChantillyN, FancyLikeThat, SwingingLilynsº 1½ 2¼111½11¼ 9
MPMNW2500600045ftRcRÁ1320Nov25 273 256 1124 1153 79 82 9*1.3 029 1153 Roberts, Jonatha13 MissChantillyN, GoNow, BluebirdIna2º 1½ 4¾111½11¼ 7

Trainer change from  Dylan Davis  (St 677 W 17% P 14% S 13% UTR .298)  after 07Nov25
MNW5000L4750061ftPhlÁ1407Nov25 272 455 2124 154 79 76 7*1.1 4429 2154 Pelling, Jack22 TrsshiningStar, VelStraightOut, MissChantillyN½º 1½ 1¾331¾21½ 7
MNW7500L4950057ftPhlÁ1331Oct25 274 358 4126 155 81 72 616.5 4128 1155 Pelling, Jack21 Bellucci, PastaDelight, Prideful½ 1½ 143131 6
MNW10000L41100059ftPhlÁ1024Oct25 273 456 2124 153 83 75 856.5 3129 3154 Herschberger, Ma88 LaurelCourt, LouisvilleGb, Bellucci11 7 8½885¾75º 8

HR: 82.24
PP7 (-17)

~~165~~~32~~ ~32~~~19

 STACEY MCLENAGHAN (St 109 W 17% P 9% S 9%)Trainer 

Gray

6/1 Owner - Corey J Braden,Ijamsville,MD

8
Breeder - Winbak Farm,MD

b m 9 Heston Blue Chip(NY®)-Notalkingback(MD)-Royal MattjestyTALK SHOW CHICA Â
Driver -  COREY BRADEN b go-d br-wh (St 147 W 14% P 10% S 8% UDR .222) $1,695

Life  $290,761

2025
Off

     $720
  $21,522
  $40,605

152

1533

1

RcRÁ

PcDÁ

8

3
~~~~1~~~~0~~ ~~0~~~~1
~~~21~~~~4~~ ~~1~~~~1
~~~22~~~~4~~ ~~5~~~~3

2026

L4

MPMNW2550600024ftRcRÁ505Feb26 283 258 2127 2157 73 67 9L*1.7 9130 4157 Braden, Corey21 KelseysForReal, DanceWithTabby, TalkShowChc1½ 1½ 2¼321¾21½ 6
QUA46ftRcRÁ222Jan26 29 101 3129 159 7L229 3159 Braden, Corey43 DiceDiceBaby, CarronsidelegcyGb, TalkShwChc3 3-- 3¼353½53¼ 4
MNW5000L4750053ftPhlÁ714Nov25 264 55 1123 2153 78 73 7L93.6 3230 4154 Braden, Corey77 Shezahungrygigi, LaznOnThBch, SpDncnwthstrz7¾ 10 7¼774½76½ 6
MNW5000L4750061ftPhlÁ1407Nov25 272 455 2124 154 79 73 7L26.7 4329 4154 Morgan, Anthony44 TrsshiningStar, VelStraightOut, MissChantillyN3 5 4573¾64½ 4
FMNW2500L4750057ftWdstk½1126Oct25 28 456 4125 1155 76 75 6L6.2 1429 156 Braden, Corey22 DivineArt, HillbillyKisses, SpeakingOfCoffee1½ 1½ 3¾422¼22 1
FMNW2500L4625074ftWdstk½818Oct25 272 356 126 4155 75 71 8L10.4 -1130 1156 Braden, Corey33 ThrowThePlay, TalkShowChica, TipperaryHill3½ 1½º 1¾2122 hdº 5
FMNW1500L4500056gdWdstk½1212Oct25 29 159 129 3158 72 67 7L*0.3 830 159 Braden, Corey11 TipperaryHill, SummerDreams, TalkShowChica1½ 1¼ 1¾31¼1½ 4
MNW5000L4750077ftPhlÁ726Sep25 274 156 2124 152 81 72 7L79.6 -4328 2153 Braden, Corey33 LaurelCourt, FadeOut, Graciesonthegreen2¼ 3¼ 6¾444½42½ 1
NW3500L4CD675075ftWdstk½721Sep25 282 357 1126 4154 78 72 8L15.4 -329 3155 Braden, Corey22 HillbillyKisses, DivineArt-, RocketParty+1¾ 1½ 4¼422¼22 2
FMNW3001L4660069ftOD½1103Sep25 28 257 1126 2155 77 70 8L10.9 -1329 1157 Braden, Corey77 KillerWaves, RealLadySadie, ChipOfEvil9½ 9½ 8¾778½77½º 7

HR: 73.20
PP8 (-20)
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